## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glaxo Group Limited		10/01/2011	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline Intellectual Property Management Limited			
Street Address:	980 Great West Road			
City:	Brentford Middlesex			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	TW8 9GS			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2628568	ADVAIR
Registration Number:	2505137	ADVAIR DISKUS
Registration Number:	2819597	
Registration Number:	2827712	
Registration Number:	1870977	FLONASE
Registration Number:	1864506	FLOVENT
Registration Number:	2740473	
Registration Number:	2715874	
Registration Number:	1628891	SEREVENT
Registration Number:	3362998	VERAMYST
Registration Number:	3566914	VERAMYST
Registration Number:	3659545	
Registration Number:	3648984	
Registration Number:	3601236	VERAMYST

REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0266

Registration Number:	1592702	ZOFRAN
Registration Number:	2353902	ZOFRAN ODT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7046259190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919 483 2723

Email: trademarks@gsk.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Hanes
Address Line 1: Five Moore Drive
Address Line 2: LGTM, C.3157.3D

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PRJ7055042/USA/GGL/GSK IP

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christopher M. Hanes
Address Line 1: Five Moore Drive
Address Line 2: LGTM, C.3157.3D

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Hanes		
Signature:	/Christopher M. Hanes/		
Date:	12/05/2012		

#### Total Attachments: 155

source=110929Im(z) Deed of Assignment IP GGL To GSKIPML Signed (schedules sep)#page1.tif source=110929Im(z) Deed of Assignment IP GGL To GSKIPML Signed (schedules sep)#page2.tif source=110929Im(z) Deed of Assignment IP GGL To GSKIPML Signed (schedules sep)#page3.tif source=110929Im(z) Deed of Assignment IP GGL To GSKIPML Signed (schedules sep)#page4.tif source=110929Im(z) Deed of Assignment IP GGL To GSKIPML Signed (schedules sep)#page5.tif source=110929Im(z) Deed of Assignment IP GGL To GSKIPML Signed (schedules sep)#page6.tif

source=110929lm(z) Deed of Assignment IP GGL To GSKIPML Signed (sch source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page1.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page2.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page3.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page4.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page5.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page6.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page7.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page8.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page9.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page10.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page11.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page12.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page12.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page13.tif

source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page14.tif

source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page15.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page16.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page17.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page18.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page19.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page20.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page21.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page22.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page23.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page24.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page25.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page26.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page27.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page28.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page29.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page30.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page31.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page32.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page33.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page34.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page35.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page36.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page37.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page38.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page39.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page40.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page41.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page42.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page43.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page44.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page45.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page46.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page47.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page48.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page49.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page50.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page51.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page52.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page53.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page54.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page55.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page56.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page57.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page58.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page59.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page60.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page61.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page62.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page63.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page64.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page65.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page66.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page67.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page68.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page69.tif

source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page70.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page71.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page72.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page73.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page74.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page75.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page76.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page77.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page78.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page79.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page80.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page81.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page82.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page83.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page84.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page85.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page86.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page87.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page88.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page89.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page90.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page91.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page92.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page93.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page94.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page95.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page96.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page97.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page98.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page99.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page100.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page101.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page102.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page103.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page104.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page105.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page106.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page107.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page108.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page109.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page110.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page111.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page112.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page113.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page114.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page115.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page116.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page117.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page118.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page119.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page120.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page121.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page122.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page123.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page124.tif

source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page125.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page126.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page127.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page128.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page129.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page130.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page131.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page132.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page133.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page134.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page135.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page136.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page137.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page138.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page139.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page140.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page141.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page142.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page143.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page144.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page145.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page146.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page147.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page148.tif source=111005lm(z) GGL IP Deed of Assignemnet schedules#page149.tif

n	Δ.	rF	n	1 4	<b>n</b>	cto	ha	- 7	04	14
_	~	1 1	.,				1101	_	E P 3	

# **GLAXO GROUP LIMITED**

And

GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

1

## CONTENTS

		Page
1.	Interpretation	3
2.	Assignment	3
3.	Declaration of Trust	3
4.	Indemnity	4
5.	Deliverables and Further Assurance	4
6.	Counterparts	4
7.	Governing Law and Jurisdiction	4
8.	Schedule 1 – Actives and Licence Agreements	7
9.	Schedule 2 – Trade Marks	8

THIS DEED is made on the day of 1 October 2011.

- Glaxo Group Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales (registered number 00305979), whose registered office is at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 0NN (the "Assignor"); and
- GlaxoSmithKline Intellectual Property Management Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales (registered number 7739397), whose registered office is at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, TW8 9GS (the "Assignee").

#### WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is a party to various licence agreements with Glaxo Wellcome Manufacturing Pte Ltd a company incorporated in Singapore, whose registered office is at 1 Pioneer Street Sector 1, Jurong, Singapore 628413 ("GWM"), listed in column 2 of Schedule 1 as the same may have been subsequently amended by agreement of the Assignor and GWM (the "Licence Agreements").
- (B) The Assignee is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Assignor.
- (C) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Licence Agreements to the Assignee.
- (D) The Assignee has agreed to undertake to comply with the Assignor's obligations in relation to the Licence Agreements.
- (E) The Assignor has also agreed to assign the Brand Intellectual Property to the Assignee.
- (F) The Assignor and the Assignee also wish to record in this Deed their mutual agreement and understanding from the date of this Deed in respect of any patents and know-how referred to in the Licence Agreements (or otherwise the subject of the Licence Agreements) owned by the Assignor.

#### THIS DEED PROVIDES as follows:

#### 1. Interpretation

- 1.1. Any references to a "party" means a party to this Deed and "parties" means both of them.
- 1.2. "Actives" means the active ingredients listed in column 1 of Schedule 1.
- 1.3. "Brand Intellectual Property" means copyright, design rights, trade marks (including without limitation the Trade Marks), trade names, and all other similar intellectual and industrial property or analogous rights existing anywhere in the world and under the laws of any country (whether or not registered, whether present, future or contingent, and including without limitation all renewals, extensions, revivals and accrued rights of action) and all pending applications for and right to apply for or register the same all of which is limited to rights covering the Actives (except the rights with respect to lamivudine in USA and Canada are excluded) and for the avoidance of doubt all rights for actives or products other than the Actives are excluded.
- 1.4. "Contracts" means all contracts, licences, and other commitments relating to the Brand Intellectual Property (other than (i) the Licence Agreements, and (ii) any other contracts specifically identified in writing between the Assignor and the Assignee at the date of this Deed) which have been entered into or undertaken for on behalf of the Assignor.

- 1.5. "Deliverables" means the complete set of documents of the Assignor embodying or relating directly to the Brand Intellectual Property and the Contracts.
- 1.6. "Trade Marks" means the trade mark applications and registrations listed in Schedule 2.
- 1.7. All headings and titles are inserted for convenience only. They are to be ignored in the interpretation of this Deed. References to a Schedule are to a Schedule to this Deed.

### 2. Assignment

- 2.1. The Assignor hereby assigns all its rights, title and interest in the Licence Agreements to the Assignee.
- 2.2. The Assignee hereby undertakes to perform, and agrees to perform, all the Assignor's obligations in respect of the Licence Agreement with effect from the date of the Deed.
- 2.3. The Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee absolutely and irrevocably:
  - (A) all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Brand Intellectual Property including all statutory and common law rights attaching to such Brand Intellectual Property and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities attaching to the Brand Intellectual Property, free from all liens, charges and encumbrances;
  - (B) the right to sue for and to recover damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Brand Intellectual Property which may have occurred before the date of this Deed;
  - (C) the goodwill attaching to the Brand Intellectual Property; and
  - (D) the benefit subject to the burden of all Contracts (so far as the same can lawfully be assigned or transferred to or held in trust for the Assignee).

#### 3. Declaration of Trust

- 3.1. In respect of any patents and know-how referred to in the Licence Agreements (or otherwise the subject of the Licence Agreements) owned by the Assignor or to which it may be entitled pursuant to the Licence Agreements, the beneficial ownership of such patents and know-how is from the date of this Deed assigned to the Assignee in furtherance of the Assignment of the Licence Agreements pursuant to this Deed.
- 3.2. In respect of any patents, trademarks and know-how referred to in Clause 2 or Clause 3.1 that remain registered in the name of the Assignor after the date of this Deed notwithstanding the terms of Clause 2 or Clause 3.1 the Assignor declares that from the date of this Deed it holds the same on trust for the Assignee and that the Assignor has no beneficial interest in them. The Assignor further undertakes to:
  - (A) account promptly to the Assignee for all income and other benefits received in respect of all such patents, trademarks and know-how;
  - (B) exercise as the Assignee may from time to time direct all rights and powers vested in it as registered owner thereof;

- (C) transfer, licence, or otherwise deal with, all such patents, trademarks and knowhow as the Assignee directs; and
- (D) to execute all such documents and do all such acts in respect of all such patents, trademarks and know-how as the Assignee thinks fit.

## 4. Indemnity

- 4.1. The Assignee hereby indemnifies and shall keep indemnified the Assignor against any loss, cost (including any cost of enforcement), liability (including any tax liability), claim or damage (including any loss of profit or indirect or consequential loss, whether actual or prospective) ("Losses") that the Assignor suffers or incurs under or in connection with the Brand Intellectual Property or the Licence Agreements or after the date of this Deed as a result of the Assignee's failure to perform or satisfy the obligations it assumes under this Deed, except to the extent that such Losses arise as a result of the Assignor's failure to perform or satisfy the obligations under the Licence Agreements before that date.
- 4.2. The Assignee shall provide all reasonable assistance to enable the Assignor to resist any claim, action or proceedings brought against the Assignor under or in connection with the Brand Intellectual Property or the Licence Agreements after the date of this Deed.

# 5. Deliverables and Further Assurance

- 5.1. The Assignor shall deliver and make available to the Assignee all the Deliverables upon the date of execution and delivery of this Deed or as soon as practicable thereafter.
- 5.2. Each party shall, at its own cost, from time to time on request do or procure the doing of all acts and things and execute or procure the execution of all documents in a form satisfactory to the other party which any other party may reasonably consider necessary for giving full effect to this Deed and securing to such other party the full benefit of the rights, powers and remedies conferred upon such party by this Deed.

## 6. Counterparts

- 6.1. This Deed may be executed in any number of counterparts, and by the parties on separate counterparts, but shall not be effective until each party has executed at least one counterpart.
- 6.2. Each counterpart shall constitute an original of this Deed, but all the counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument.

# 7. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

- 7.1. This Deed is to be governed by and construed in accordance with English law. Any matter, claim or dispute arising out of or in connection with this Deed whether contractual or non-contractual, is to be governed by and determined in accordance with English law.
- 7.2. The parties irrevocably submit to and agree that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with this Deed of its subject matter or formation (including noncontractual disputes or claims).

This document has been executed as a deed and is delivered on the [1 COMMAN] 2011.

Executed as a Deed GLAXO GROUP LIF acting by a Director	WITED	) ) )	Director	
Witness's signature:	<u>RCO.</u>		 Dii QOLOI	
Name (print):	Salak tel	. r.y	AZ	
Occupation:	CHARTEREO	SECACI	XXX	
Address:	do 980 626	at he	TROAD	
	LEGATISMO.	************************		
	MIDDLESEX	.DVD_94	ž,S	
Executed as a Deed GLAXOSMITHKLINE PROPERTY MANAG acting by a Director in	E INTELLECTUAL EMENT LIMITED	) ) ) )	Director	
Witness's signature:	Bbe	ne i her n'ele s'i a wod kan y		
Name (print):	BOUGHE KELLY	Lassishe	<u> </u>	
Occupation:	_CHANTONGO	SELAG	MRY	
Address;	do 980 GRES	AT HEST	CONO	
	BRETTFORD	PROCESTANDA KANASA	<b>n</b> '	
	MIDDLESEX 7	W 3 945	r v	

### Schedule 1

## **Actives and Licence Agreements**

Active Ingredient	<b>Licence Agreement</b>
Ranitidine	20 May 1983 <sup>1</sup>
Ondansetron	19 March 1992 <sup>2</sup>
Salmeterol	19 March 1992 <sup>2</sup>
Sumatriptan	19 March 1992 <sup>2</sup>
Fluticasone Proprionate	27 September 1995
Lamivudine <sup>3</sup>	16 January 1996
Naratriptan	28 April 1999
Fluticasone Furoate	1 January 2007

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Manufacturing Authorisation

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> One Licence Agreement embracing all these Active Ingredients

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> The territory of the lamivudine licence excludes the United States of America and Canada

# Schedule 2 - Trade Marks

# Salmeterol

Country	Mark	Current Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Class(es)	Goods
Aruba	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	IM99071612	20025	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
						Class 10: Inhalers.
BES Islands (Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba)	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	00	06406	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
						Class 10 : Inhalers
Bolivia	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	09064	86142C	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Bolivia	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	10551	86144C	10	Class 10 : Inhalers
Canada	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	1014664	561494	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Colombia	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	2002019853	276093	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Colombia	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	2002019854	274860	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Costa Rica	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	123398	118693	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Costa Rica	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	123399	116865	10	Inhalers.
Cuba	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	104499	130727	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Cuba	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	104599	130728	10	Inhalers.
Curação	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	00	06406	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders  Class 10 : Inhalers

Dominican Republic	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	200291583	129676	10	Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Dominican Republic	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	200291584	129673	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ecuador	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	9690899	2590	10	Inhalers.
Ecuador	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	9690999	2589	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
El Salvador	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	355299	135Book113	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Guatemala	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	199904280	101689	10	Inhalers.
Guatemala	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	199904281	101731	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Honduras	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	752299	75802	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Honduras	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	752399	75811	10	Inhalers.
Jamaica	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	10478	35257	10	Inhalers all included in Class 10.
Jamaica	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	57323	35055	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Panama	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	101293	101293	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Panama	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	101294	101294	10	Inhalers.
Paraguay	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	13024	331631	10	Inhalers
Paraguay	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	14846	270926	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Peru	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	084843	57256	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Peru	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	084844	57257	10	Class 10 : Inhalers
Puerto Rico	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	59864	59864	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Puerto Rico	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	59865	59865	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saint Kitts and Nevis	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	20030323	20030323	10	Inhalers
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	00	06406	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory

						disorders
						Class 10 : Inhalers
South Africa	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	200727676		5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
O	ADVAID	Olava Ovava Limitad	000707077		10	Class 10: Medical apparatus and instruments.
South Africa	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	200727677		10	Medical apparatus and instruments.
Trinidad and Tobago	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	29622	29622	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
						Class 10 : Inhalers.
UK	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	2178342	2178342	10	Inhalers.
Uruguay	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	317029	317029	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment/alleviation of respiratory disorders.
USA	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	75595007	2628568	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory ailments.
USA	ADVAIR DISKUS	Glaxo Group Limited	75717896	2505137	5	Inhalers filled with pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and alleviation of respiratory ailments.
USA	THE PROMISE PROGRAM FROM ADVAIR	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	78098871	3083363	16, 42	Class 16: Printed materials, namely, brochures, pamphlets, leaflets, booklets, mailings and print advertisements in publications/magazines, featuring health information about asthma and treatments for asthma.
						Class 42: Health information services, namely, providing information on asthma and the treatment of asthma to patients, physicians, pharmacists and other healthcare professionals; providing information on asthma and the treatment of asthma through the Internet and a telephone voice response system.
Albania	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	ALM9900216	8179	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Algeria	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	460	56234	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Andorra	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	13643	13300	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances. Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Antigua and Barbuda	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	5678	5678	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Argentina	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1693457	1842543	5	(None)
Armenia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	AM990483	AM5304	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Armenia	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20030105	7580	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus,

						inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Aruba	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	99061432	19972	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Australia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	751129	751129	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Australia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 14)	Glaxo Group Limited	933881	933881	41, 42, 44	Class 41: Educational and training services including those services for the treatment and management of asthma Class 42: Scientific research services including those services for the treatment and management of asthma Class 44: Medical services including those services for the treatment and management of asthma
Australia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 15)	Glaxo Group Limited	933882	933882	41, 42, 44	Class 41 : Educational and training services including those services for the treatment and management of asthma Class 42 : Scientific research services including those services for the treatment and management of asthma Class 44 : Medical services including those services for the treatment and management of asthma
Azerbaijan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	994565	20000724	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Azerbaijan	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	AZ20030111	20040056	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Bahamas	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	21769	21769	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bahrain	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	100399	25774	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bangladesh	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	29407	29407	5	pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
Barbados	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	P6837	8114489	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Belarus	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	BY19990975	BY14554	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Class 10: medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Belarus	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20030244	20905	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Benelux	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	729893	464288	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or relieving of respiratory diseases and symptoms, aforementioned products only available on prescription.
Bermuda	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	32532	32532	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bermuda	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	32533	32533	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods;
BES Islands (Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		06420	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Bhutan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	9901734	BTT9901734	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Bolivia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	06581	81364C	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, in class 5
Bosnia and Herzegovina	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	BAZR972429A	BAZR972429	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Botswana	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	9900847	BWM9900847	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Brazil	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	814888534	814888534	5	(None)
British Virgin Islands	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	3448	3448	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Brunei	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	31144	26913	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Brunei	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	31145	27235	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Bulgaria	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	8823	17064	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bulgaria	SERETIDE in bulgarian	Glaxo Group Limited	65611	50137	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
	cyrillic					Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments; inhalers, parts and fittings for all aforesaid goods
Cambodia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1325700	1300300	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cambodia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1325800	1300400	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Cayman Islands	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1385949	1385949	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cayman Islands	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2202667	2202667	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Chile	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	132796	873868	5	Pharmaceutical and substances preparations.
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	90029220	559604	5	(None)
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE device with chinese	Glaxo Group Limited	2001138508	1907423	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401910	6401910	6	Key rings of common metal; Bells for animals; Buckles of common metal (ironmongery); Works for art of common metal; Fixed towel dispensers of metal; Hooks of metal for clothes rails; Signboards of metal; Memorial plaques of metal; Cashboxes of metal; Door bells [non-electric]
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401911	6401911	28	Air-filled toys; Ornaments for Christmas trees (except illumination articles and confectionery); Toys ;Balloons (Playl); Archery implements; Wrist protecting; Roller skates; Chess games; Skateboards; Auto-electric game car; Bats for games; Balls for games; Tackle (Fishing-);Body-training apparatus; Kites; Flying tool; Surf Boards
China (Peoples	SERETIDE dragon	Glaxo Group Limited	6401912	6401912	21	Toothbrushes; Toothbrush holders; Works of art of porcelain

Republic)	device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)					terra-cotta or glass; Cruets; Piggy banks, not of metal; Lunch boxes; Cookie jars; Gloves for household purposes; Ceramics for household purposes; Corkscrews; Enamel plastic ware of daily using (Tubs, bowls, plates, pots and cups); Daily glass ware (Tubs, plate, pots and jars); Combs; Toilet cases; Works for art of crystal
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401913	6401913	20	Picture frames; Inflatable publicity objects; Display boards; Works of art, of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; Clay sculpture crafts; Lacquer ware crafts; Crafts made by glass filber reinforced plastic; Bamboo crafts; Chests for toys; Cork crafts; not of precious metal; Fixed towel dispensers, not of metal; Chimes (Winds-) [decoration]
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401914	6401914	16	(Metal or wooden)Writing board (Stationery); Writing tablets; Drawing rulers; Pencil sharpeners; Plastic package; Printed publications; Printed matter; Ball pen; Posters; Placards of paper or cardboard; Adhesive bands for stationery or household purposes; Calendars; Postcards; Magnetism sticker( office use);Note books; stickers [stationery]; Paper; Napkin-pants(Babies-) of paper and cellulose [disposable]; Coasters of paper; Advertisement boards of paper or cardboard; Handkerchiefs of paper; Drawing boards; Greeting cards
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401916	6401916	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401917	6401917	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401915	6401915	6	Key rings of common metal; Bells for animals; Buckles of common metal (ironmongery); Works for art of common metal; Fixed towel dispensers of metal; Hooks of metal for clothes rails; Signboards of metal; Memorial plaques of metal; Cashboxes of metal; Door bells [non-electric]
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401918	6401918	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401919	6401919	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401935	6401935	28	Air-filled toys; Ornaments for Christmas trees (except illumination articles and confectionery); Toys; Balloons (Play-); Archery implements; Wrist protecting; Roller skates; Chess games; Skateboards; Auto-electric game car; Bats for games; Balls for games; Tackle (Fishing-);Body-training apparatus; Kites; Flying tool; Surf Boards
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401936	6401936	21	Toothbrushes; Toothbrush holders; Works of art of porcelain, terra-cotta or glass; Cruets; Piggy banks, not of metal; Lunch boxes; Cookie jars; Gloves for household purposes;

						Ceramics for household purposes; Corkscrews; Enamel plastic ware of daily using (Tubs. bowls, plates, pots and cups); Daily glass ware (Tubs, plate, pots and jars); Combs; Toilet cases; Works for art of crystal
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401937	6401937	20	Picture frames; Inflatable publicity objects; Display boards; Works of art, of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; Clay sculpture crafts; Lacquer ware crafts; Crafts made by glass fiber reinforced plastic; Bamboo crafts; Chests for toys; Cork crafts; not of precious metal; Fixed towel dispensers, not of metal; Chimes (Winds-) [decoration]
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401938	6401938	16	(Metal or wooden)Writing board (Stationery); Writing tablets; Drawing rulers; Pencil sharpeners; Plastic package; Printed publications; Printed matter; Ball pen; Posters; Placards of paper or cardboard; Adhesive bands for stationery or household purposes; Calendars; Postcards; Magnetism sticker( office use);Note books; stickers [stationery]; Paper; Napkin-pants(Babies'-) of paper and cellulose [disposable]; Coasters of paper; Advertisement boards of paper or cardboard; Handkerchiefs of paper; Drawing boards; Greeting cards
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (sai ri die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109450	1620408	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; medicines for human use
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (sai ri die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109451	1998605	10	Medical instruments, medical apparatus, surgical instruments, surgical apparatus, inhalers
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (shi li die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109454	1620415	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; medicines for human use.
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (shi li die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109455	1998678	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all included in class 10.
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (shi ri die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109452	1620409	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; medicines for human use
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (shi ri die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109453	1998673	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all included in class 10.
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in chinese (shu lee tung)	Glaxo Group Limited	90029219	559601	5	
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (shu li die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109456	1620414	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; medicines for human use.
China (Peoples Republic)		Glaxo Group Limited	2000109457	1998653	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all included in class 10.
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in chinese (xi lih duhng)	Glaxo Group Limited	90029218	559350	5	N1 chinese version ii
Colombia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2004053667	301705	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Colombia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2004053668	295850	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods

Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 16)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109146	271477	16	Class 16 : Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 16)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109149	271476	35	Class 35 : Advertising and marketing services relationg to the treatment of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 16)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109152	271467	41	Class 41 : Education and training services all relationg to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 16)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109153	271466	42	Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 16)	Glaxo Group Limited	2002109154	271465	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 17)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109155	271464	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 17)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109156	271463	35	Advertising and marketing services relating to the treatment of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 17)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109160	271462	41	Education and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 17)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109161	271461	42	Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 17)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109163	271460	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 18)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109165	271459	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 18)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109166	271475	35	Class 35 : Advertising and marketing services relating to the treatment of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 18)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109167	271474	41	Class 41 : Education and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 18)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109168	271735	42	Class 42 : Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 18)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109169	271600	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 19)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109170	271601	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 19)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109171	271602	35	Advertising and marketing services relating to the treatment of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 19)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109172	271603	41	Education and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 19)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109173	271604	42	Class 42 : Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 19)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109174	271605	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 20)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109175	271607	16	Class 16 : Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 20)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109176	271606	35	Class 35 : Advertising and marketing services relating to the treatment of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 20)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109177	271608	41	Education and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma

Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 20)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109178	271609	42	Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 20)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109179	271610	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 21)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109183	271611	35	Advertising and marketing services relating to the treatment of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 21)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109184	271612	41	Education and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 21)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109185	271613	42	Class 42: Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 21)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109187	271614	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 21)	Glaxo Group Limited	2002109180	290372	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials
Congo (Democratic Republic)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	NP25200	D78212000	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Costa Rica	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	116247	119778	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 1)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007260	141677	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 1)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007261	141373	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 1)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007262	141374	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 2)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007249	139846	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 2)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007265	139840	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 2)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007267	139849	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 3)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007250	139845	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 3)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007251	139999	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 3)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007264	140103	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma

Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 4)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007251	139998	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 4)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007253	139997	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 4)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007263	139994	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 5)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007254	139995	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 5)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007255	139842	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 5)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007256	139841	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 6)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007257	139996	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 6)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007258	139844	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 6)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007259	139843	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 7)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007266	139850	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 7)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007268	139993	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 7)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007269	139848	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Croatia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z933951N	Z933951	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Cuba	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	97199	130332	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Curaçao	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		06420	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cyprus	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	53236	53236	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cyprus, Turkish	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	4886	4886	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Czech Republic	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		167448	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human needs, determination to cure or to lessening maladies and troublesairways, and superable only on medical recipe.

Denmark	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	VA041011989	VR023731991	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Djibouti	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	1392000RADM	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Dominican Republic	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	98320	98320	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ecuador	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	9524299	524	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10.
Ecuador	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	9524399	517	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of respiratory disorders.
Egypt	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	74608	74608	5	(None entered)
El Salvador	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	E355699	89book114	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Estonia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	EE9801725	EE30574	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10.
Ethiopia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	3188	03188	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
EU	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	003451168	003451168	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
EU	SERETIDE and flash device	Glaxo Group Limited	002940252	002940252	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Fiji	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	25999	FIJ25999	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Fiji	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	26099	26099	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Finland	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	892737	112958	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
France	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	134530	1534171	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
France	SERETIDE DISKUS 250 packaging	Glaxo Group Limited	003049820	003049820	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all in class 5 Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all in class 10
Gambia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	225799		5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Gambia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	225A799		10	Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Gaza	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	6316	6316	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Gaza	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	6317	6317	10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
	1	ı	1		1	

						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Georgia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	AM2000015584	M14106	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances (class 5 Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods (class 10)
Georgia	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	AM2003017125	M15437	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus,
						inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Germany	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	301686319	30168631	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances; vaccines
						Class 10 : Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus; inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Germany	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	302008042828705	302008042828	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances; vaccines.
						Class 10 : Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus; inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods in Class 10.
Germany	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	DDW57398	646580	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Ghana	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	30014	30014	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Gibraltar	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		8606	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Gibraltar	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		9428	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Greece	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	94182	94182	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Grenada	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	112000	112000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guatemala	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		60961	5	
Guernsey	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1385949	1385949	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guernsey	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2202667	2202667	10	Class 10: medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Guyana	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	17867A	17867A	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Honduras	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	687798	73708	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Hong Kong	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	939589	19910865	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Hong Kong	SERETIDE in chinese (shu lee tung)	Glaxo Group Limited	436690	B0119292	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances containing ketone.
Hong Kong	SERETIDE in chinese (shu yue tai)	Glaxo Group Limited	109771999	66752000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Hong Kong	SERETIDE in chinese (shu yue tai)	Glaxo Group Limited	109781999	66762000	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Hong Kong		Glaxo Group Limited	436590	B0226693	5	(None)
Hungary	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1424	129410	5	Human pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and complatings, available on prescription only.
Iceland	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	62989	9311989	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations for medicial purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use; food for babies; plasters; materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth; dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides; herbicides.
India	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	519695	519695	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Indonesia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	277139	IDM000009699	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances,
Indonesia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		IDM000249217	5	(None)
Iran	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	8308776	121244	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Iraq	SERETIDE with arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	37426	37426	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10: medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Ireland	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	297089	142519	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Israel	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	73215	73215	5	Respiratory pharmaceutical preparation availiable on prescription only.
Italy	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	40247C89	1257733	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders, only available on prescription.
Jamaica	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	57294	35059	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	G · SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2006004860	4980574	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	G · SERETIDE in katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	2005119505	4976593	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	SERETIDEG	Glaxo Group Limited	200618504	4991274	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	SERETIDEG in katakana (seretaidoji)	Glaxo Group Limited	200618505	4991275	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	SERETIDE in katakana (seritaido)	Glaxo Group Limited	2005119503	5026653	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	SERETIDE in katakana (shieretaido)	Glaxo Group Limited	2005119504	4976592	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	SERETIDE with katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	165468	2557278	5	Pharmaceuticals
Jersey	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7815	7815	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Jersey	ŞERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7816	7816	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Jordan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	53739	53739	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kazakhstan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	KZ13834	11165	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kazakhstan	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	22814	17074	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Kenya	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	48982	48982	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kosovo	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	641	34029	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kuwait	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	43629	40190	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kyrgyz Republic	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	KG9933993	KG5527	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances. Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Kyrgyz Republic	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	200300403	6823	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Laos	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7242	6614	5	Pharmaceutical preparations.
Laos	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7242	6615	10	
Latvia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	LVM981545	M44544	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and accessories included in this class
Lebanon	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	80087	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Liberia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	LRM9900180	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10: medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Libya	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11533		5	Pharmaceutical and medical preparations and substances
Liechtenstein	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11228	11228	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Lithuania	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	LT982611	LT39543	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in Class 5.
						Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in Class 10.
Macao	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11332M	11332M	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances

Macedonia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	20010639	10611	5	Pharmaceuticals.
Macedonia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z33099	08238	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Madagascar	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	990250	03447	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malawi	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	21399	21399	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malaysia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	8903729	8903729	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in class 5.
Malaysia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 10)	Glaxo Group Limited	02013798	02013798	41	Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Malaysia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 10)	Glaxo Group Limited	200213799	200213799	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Malaysia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 10)	Glaxo Group Limited	200213800	0213800	42	Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma; all included in class 42
Malta	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	30150	30150	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mauritius	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	A45No161	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Mexico	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	150544	469236	5	Medicines and pharmaceutical preparations
Moldova	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	009611	8147	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10 : medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Monaco	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	020937	9920758	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances. Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Mongolia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2987	2860	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances. Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Montenegro (Repu	blic SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	641	00643	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Morocco	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	70317	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Morocco	SERETIDE EVOHALER	Glaxo Group Limited	115516	115516	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus
	OFFITTINE .		10000000	10000000	<u> </u>	and parts and fittings.
Mozambique	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	42082000	42082000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and complaints, available on prescription only.
Myanmar	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	IV5901999	IV85022010	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
						Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus

						and parts and fittings.
Namibia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	990922	990922	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Namibia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	990923	990923	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Nepal	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	15323057	15323057	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in Class 5.
Nepal	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	15324057	15324057	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
New Zealand	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	193677	193677	5	A prescription pharmaceutical for the treatment of respiratory diseases.
Nicaragua	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		19534	5	(None)
Nigeria	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	638889	56290	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
North Korea (Peoples Democratic Republic of)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	18537	10191	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Norway	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	892822	144026	5	(None)
OAPI (African Union)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	90483	17395	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Oman	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	20389	20389	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Pakistan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	102894	102894	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and for alleviation of respiratary diseases.
Pakistan	SERETIDE packaging device (in colour) (purple/pink/white)	Glaxo Group Limited	284906		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and for alleviation of respiratory diseases: pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; being goods included in class 5
Pakistan	SERETIDE packaging device (without text) (in colour) (purple/pink/white)	Glaxo Group Limited	284907		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and for alleviation of respiratory diseases: pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; being goods included in class 5
Panama	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	101295	101295	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Panama	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	101296	101296	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10.
Papua New Guinea	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	A62233	A62233	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Papua New Guinea	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	A62234	A62234	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Paraguay	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	12191	337516	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Peru	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	082562	66246	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of asthma
Peru	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	082563	56198	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10.
				-	_	

Philippines	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	41990071187	65883	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of respiratory disorders.
Poland	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z88055	65849	5	Human pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and complaints.
Portugal	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	256259	256259	5	Human pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviationn of respiratory diseases and complaints, available on prescription only.
Qatar	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	20899	20899	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Romania	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	16393	16020	5	(None)
Russian Federation	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	113986	87971	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Russian Federation	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	RU99702843	RU188972	5	Human pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and complaints, available on prescription only.
Saint Kitts and Nevis	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	4977	4977	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saint Lucia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	62000	62000000442	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saint Lucia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	72000	TM2000000443	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	42000	42000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saudi Arabia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	10762	22237	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances. Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Saudi Arabia	in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158025		5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	SERETIDE in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158023		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	SERETIDE in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158024		10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Saudi Arabia	SERETIDE in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158026		10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Serbia (Republic of)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	641	34029	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Seychelles	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	19299	5285	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Seychelles	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	19399	5286	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Sierra Leone		'	16314	16314	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Sierra Leone	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	16317	16317	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Singapore	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	S484389	T8904843F	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Singapore	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 9)	Glaxo Group Limited	T0217461B	T0217461B	41	Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma

					1	
Singapore	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 9)	Glaxo Group Limited	T0217463I	T0217463I	42	Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Singapore	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 9)	Glaxo Group Limited	T0217464G	T0217464G	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		06420	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Slovak Republic	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		167448	5	Human pharmaceutical preparations for treatment and/orn2 alleviation of respiratory diseases and complaints.
Slovenia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z8980641	8980641	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
South Africa	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	895749	895749	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 11)	Glaxo Group Limited	200317388	200317388	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 11)	Glaxo Group Limited	200317389	200317389	35	Advertising and marketing products and services relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 11)	Glaxo Group Limited	200317390	200317390	41	Education and training services relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 12)	Glaxo Group Limited	200316190	200316190	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials relaing to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 12)	Glaxo Group Limited	200316191	200316191	35	Advertising and marketing products and services relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 12)	Glaxo Group Limited	200316192	200316192	41	Education and training services relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 14)	Glaxo Group Limited	200316193	200316193	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 14)	Glaxo Group Limited	200316194	200316194	35	Advertising and marketing services relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 14)	Glaxo Group Limited	200316195	200316195	41	Education and training services relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Korea (Republic of)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	8914027	199198	1, 5	Class 1: Germination inhibitors [anti-sprouting agents]; Plan hormones[phytohormones]; Plant rearing preparations; Soil stabilizing agents.
						Class 5: Agents affecting central nervous system; Agents affecting peripheral nervous system; Medicines for sensory organs; Allergy medications; Cardiovascular agents; Agents for respiratory organs; Agents affecting digestive organs; hormone preparations; Agents for urogenital organs; Agents for anus; Agents for epidermis; hair tonic; Vitamin preparations; Amino acids for medical purposes; Nutrients,

						tonics and alteratives; Blood solvent; Agents affecting
						metabolism; Cellular function activating agents; Agents for turnor treatment; Agents for treating physically caused lesions; Agents for curing chemical sickness; Antibiotic preparations; Chemotherapeutics; Biological preparations for medical purposes; Pharmaceutical preparation against aerial
						animals; Agents for dispensing purposes; Diagnostic preparations; Radio-isotope markers for diagnostic use; Narcotics; Crude medicines; Mugwort for medical purposes; Veterinary preparations; Fungicides; Insecticides; Mice (Preparations for destroying -); Herbicides; Insect repellents; Antiseptics; Mosquito-repellent incenses.
South Korea (Republic of)	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 8)	Glaxo Group Limited	41200222379	4195411	41, 42, 44	Class 41. The provision of educational material in the field of the treatment and management of asthma, conducting courses in the field of the treatment and management of asthma, and conducting educational seminars in the field of the treatment and management of asthma  Class 42. Research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
						Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
South Korea (Republic of)	SERETIDE (Korean)	Glaxo Group Limited	8920398	203019	5	Drugs for central nervous system, drugs for peripheral nervous system, drugs for circulatory organs, agents for respiratory organs, agents for digestive organs, agents for urinary and genital organs, agents for anal organs, agents for epidermis, agents for blood, antibiotic agents, agents for chemotherapy, diagnostic agents
South Korea (Republic of)	SERETIDE with man device	Glaxo Group Limited	41200222378	4195408	41, 42, 44	Class 41. The provision of educational material in the field of the treatment and management of asthma, conducting courses in the field of the treatment and management of asthma and conducting educational seminars in the field of the treatment and management of asthma  Class 42. Research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
						Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Spain	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1503290	1503290	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sri Lanka	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	57713	57713	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sudan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	27639	27639	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Surinam	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	16694	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods

Sweden	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	8905235	223676	5	Human medical preparations and substances for the
						treatment of diseases in the respiratory organs.
Switzerland	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	428889	373039	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Syria	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	724761		5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Taiwan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7826677	473614	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Taiwan	SERETIDE in Chinese (shyh rou der)	Glaxo Group Limited	89042546	959633	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use ; all in Class 5
Taiwan	SERETIDE in Chinese (shyh rou der)	Glaxo Group Limited	89042547	940256	10	Inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods in class 10
Taiwan	SERETIDE in Chinese (shyy choan taan)	Glaxo Group Limited	88046131	922767	10	Inhalers, parts and fittings of the aforesaid goods in international class 10.
Taiwan	SERETIDE in chinese (su lih taan)	Glaxo Group Limited	88000667	922764	10	Inhalers, parts and fittings of the aforesaid goods.
Taiwan	SERETIDE in chinese (su lih taan)	Glaxo Group Limited	88000668	913419	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use in international class 5.
Tajikistan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	TJ99005163	TJ4835	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Tajikistan	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	03006302	TJ5926	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Tangiers	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	15922	15922	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Thailand	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	190493	KOR109790	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of respiratory disorders.
Thailand	SERETIDE in thai	Glaxo Group Limited	267434	KOR30364	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the prevention, treatment and alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Tonga	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	0000818	00769	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
Trinidad and Tobago	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	29530	29530	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tunisia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	EE990864	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Turkey	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	405989	113246	5	(None)
Turkmenistan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	TM99310310	7282	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Turkmenistan	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20030024	8451	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus,

						inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Turks and Caicos Islands	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11207	12007	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Uganda	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	22515	22515	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
UK	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2202667	2202667	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in Class 5.
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Ukraine	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	99072440	27352	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances,
						Class 10: medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and components for all the aforesaid goods,
Ukraine	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	2003021802	49345	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
	Cyrillic					Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
United Arab Emirates	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	32269	36059	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Uruguay	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	304339	304339	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Uzbekistan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	99005633	09701	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in Class 5.
						Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in Class 10.
Uzbekistan	SERETIDE in russian	Glaxo Group Limited	MGU20030096	MGU12406	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
	cyrillic					Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods included in Class 10.
Venezuela	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1362889	157029F	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Vietnam	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	38452	32033	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
						Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and parts and fittings.
West Bank	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7185	7185	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
West Bank	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7186	7186	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Yemen (Republic of)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	17537		5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Yemen (Republic of)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	18208	15036	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Yemen (Republic of)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	18209	15037	10	Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus; inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Zambia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	46299	46299	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Zanzibar (Tanzania Republic)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	35399	2222000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in Class 5.
Zimbabwe	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	73799	73799	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Afghanistan	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1260	4423	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Albania	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	40	4685	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Algeria	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	34388	54365	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Algeria	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	950245	048752	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substancesmedical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Andorra	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	9758	10087	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Antigua and Barbuda	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1479	1479	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
Argentina	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1641657	1832501	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and ailments
Argentina	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	1744991	1881824	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants' and invalids' foods, plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin
Argentina	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	1963281	2091280	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Argentina	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	1963282	2091283	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings thereof
Armenia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	732	137	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Aruba	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	90051111	14823	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Australia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	A485576	485576	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Australia	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	A533652	A533652	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Austria	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	AM97288	123140	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Austria	SEREVENT running man device	'	AM76495	158981	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substancesmedical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Azerbaijan	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	255PRT	971232	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Azerbaijan	SEREVENT in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20081277	20100344	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.

Bahrain	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	77690	13739	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bangladesh	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	29410	29410	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bangladesh	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	43111		10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all included in class 10
Bangladesh	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	43112		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Barbados	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited		817124	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Belarus	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1212	1212	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Belize	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	6878	6878	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Benelux	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	702598	435023	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Benelux	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	755170	492336	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Benelux	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	842135	566486	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods as far as not included in other classes
Bermuda	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	21076	21076	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
BES Islands (Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba)	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited		06421	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bolivia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	SM90600	59043	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Bolivia	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	0906	69511A	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bolivia	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	0907	69513A	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Bosnia and Herzegovina	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	BAZR972442A	BAZR972442	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Botswana	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	11502	11502	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Brazil	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	814235859	814235859	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Brazil	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	816103445	816103445	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Brazil	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	818340320	818340320	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Brazil	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	818523085	818523085	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and alleviation of respiratory disorders.
British Virgin Islands	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1130	1130	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in

						class 5.
Bulgaria	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	8823	17070	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bulgaria	SEREVENT in bulgarian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	65610	50136	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments; inhalers, parts and fittings for all aforesaid goods
Bulgaria	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	30152	26828	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Burundi	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	MAY90		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cambodia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	2417	002415	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Canada	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	636937	438212	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Cayman Islands	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1280538	1280538	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
Chile	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	100552	851225	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders for human use.
Chile	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	314540	734477	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Chile	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	314541	767459	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
China (Peoples Republic)	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	950001010	559347	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	SEREVENT DEVICE 3	Glaxo Group Limited	91037617	605443	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and ailments
China (Peoples Republic)	SEREVENT IN CHINESE	Glaxo Group Limited	734376	734376	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
China (Peoples Republic)	SEREVENT IN CHINESE 2	Glaxo Group Limited	90029226	559331	5	Respiratory preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	SEREVENT IN CHINESE 3	Glaxo Group Limited	90029203	559348	5	Respiratory preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	SEREVENT IN CHINESE	Glaxo Group Limited	90029224	559330	5	Respiratory preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	SEREVENT IN CHINESE 5	Glaxo Group Limited	90029225	559332	5	Respiratory preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	95025626	908766	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and drugs for medical purposes
China (Peoples Republic)	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	95025627	914214	10	Medical treatment and surgery applicance and equipment; Inhalers; The accessories of the above
Colombia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	285216	132319	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Colombia	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	95016824		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Colombia	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	95016828	225339	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Congo (Democratic Republic)	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	MAY90		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Costa Rica	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	79575	79575	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use
Costa Rica	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	9390	79575	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Costa Rica	SEREVENT running man device	"	94896	93929	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Costa Rica	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	94897	93930	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Croatia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	Z933970N	Z933970	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Croatia	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	Z950437A	Z950437	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Cuba	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	22390	22390	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cuba	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited		118473	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Curação	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited		06421	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cyprus	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	32848	32848	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Czech Republic	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	167446	167446	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Czech Republic	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	97844	192292	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Denmark	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	VA062131987	VR047371989	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Denmark	SEREVENT running man device	, ,	VA199500957	VR199502713	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings (not included in other classes) for all the aforesaid goods
Dominican Republic	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	20402	49901	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ecuador	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	20711	5428306	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ecuador	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	005515395	5705206	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ecuador	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	005515495	5705306	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Egypt	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	72073	72073	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Egypt	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	94867	94867	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Egypt	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	94868	94868	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10.
El Salvador	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited		336	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
El Salvador	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	E127595	132BOOK142	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Estonia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	9303167	08183	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Ethiopia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1090	1090	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
EU	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	003451523	003451523	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
EU	SEREVENT steps and globe device	Glaxo Group Limited	003938991	003938991	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Fiji	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	21303	21303	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Finland	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	881027	114699	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Finland	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	902567	118718	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Finland	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	952995	142753	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substancesmedical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
France	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	913806	1454712	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
France	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	211528	1593410	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
France	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	95557474	95557474	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers
Gambia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	69391		5	Unrecorded
Gaza	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	2350	2350	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Georgia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	30603	4448	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Germany	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	G347505WZ	1165572	5	Prescription human pharmaceutical products and substances for treatment and/or relief of diseases and troubles of the respiratory tract, for exclusive use as inhalation products and/or in other intra-nasal application forms.
Germany	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	W57402	646582	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Germany	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	G398165WZ	2043661	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Germany	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	395051169	39505116	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances;  Class: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments,
	OFFICE VENEZ		0.4800	0.1700	<u> </u>	inhalers, parts of the aforesaid goods
Ghana	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	24732	24732	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants' and invalids' foods; plasters, material for bandaging;

						material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin
Gibraltar	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	6261	6261	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
Greece	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	86860	86860	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Greece	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	99360		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Greece	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	122867	122867	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Grenada	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	3419990	341990	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
Guatemala	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	58853	58853	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Guatemala	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	36862	80210	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Guatemala	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	80210	80210	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guernsey	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1280538	GT3498	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in Class 5
Guyana	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	14251A	14251A	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Haiti	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	626	335151	5	Pharmaceutical preprarations and substances.
Honduras	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	260690	52775	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Honduras	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	230395	63916	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Honduras	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	230495	63917	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hong Kong	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	23761988	27081989	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and ailments
Hong Kong	SEREVENT DEVICE 3	Glaxo Group Limited	33681991	14741993	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and ailments
Hong Kong	SEREVENT IN CHINESE	Glaxo Group Limited	1620892	621994	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the alleviation of respiratory diseases
Hong Kong	SEREVENT IN CHINESE	, ,	162081992	62191994	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the alleviation of respiratory diseases; all included in class 5
Hong Kong	SEREVENT IN CHINESE 6	"	91301992	23731995	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the alleviation of respiratory diseases; all included in class 5
Hong Kong	SEREVENT in simplified chinese (sai lee ning)	"	436190	1993B02264	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Hong Kong	SEREVENT in simplified chinese (shu lee ning)	Glaxo Group Limited	436990	1992B01193	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Hong Kong	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	38131990	52861992	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all for use on disk inhalers
Hong Kong	SEREVENT running man	Glaxo Group Limited	230195	60331996	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hong Kong	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	230295	60341996	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Hungary	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1422	128695	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Hungary	SEREVENT ARROW device	Glaxo Group Limited	M9403213	144204	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and agents.
Hungary	SEREVENT DEVICE 2	Glaxo Group Limited	M9403213	144204	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hungary	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	M9500620	146843	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included
Iceland	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	630	9321989	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations for medicial purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use; food for babies; plasters; materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth; dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides; herbicides.
Iceland	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	1781995	6501995	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use; food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Iceland	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	1791995	6511995	10	Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments; artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials; medical equipment and devices; inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
India	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	519696	519696	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
India	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	129033	658134	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10
India	SEREVENT running man	Glaxo Group Limited	658135	658135	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Indonesia	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	D956385	IDM000035205	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Indonesia	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	D956386	IDM000035204	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Iran	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	7302285	73479	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Iran	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	7312386	77794	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substancesmedical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods

Ireland	ŞEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	150188	125820	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Ireland	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	902561	139256	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in Class 5
Ireland	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	950803	167138	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ireland	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	950804	167139	10	Respiratory inhalers and devices, parts and fittings thereto.
Israel	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	73038	73038	5	Respiratory preparations and substances available on prescription only, not including lung surfacant preparations.
Israel	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	97253	97253	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders and diseases; included in class 5.
Israel	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	97254	97254	10	Medical apparatus and instruments for administering pharmaceutical preparations; inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods;
Italy	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	34134C88	1299483	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Italy	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	RM95C000905	1174851	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substancesmedical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Jamaica	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	54533	24344	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	SEREVENT DEVICE 6	Glaxo Group Limited	2002032998	4661788	5, 10	Class 5 : Medicines Class 10 : Inhalers and other medical apparatus and instruments
Japan	SEREVENT MINIDISK with KATAKANA	Glaxo Group Limited	02066285	2470068	5	Pharmaceuticals
Japan	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	07013393	4173468	10	Inhalers, and other medical apparatus and instruments.
Japan	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	713392	3346394	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	SEREVENT with KATAKANA	Glaxo Group Limited	93030776	2295730	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Jersey	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	5767	5767	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5.
Jordan	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	90099	90099	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Kazakhstan	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	2281	1383	5	Pharmaceutical and preparations and substances
Kazakhstan	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	7137	5630	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10.
Kenya	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	38773	38773	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Kenya	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	42451	42451	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kenya	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	42452	42452	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Kiribati	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited		1037	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kosovo	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	Z63989	34030	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kuwait	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	24922	22987	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kyrgyz Republic	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	645	485	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Laos	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	2651	2569	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
Latvia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	M934624	M15965	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Latvia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	M982369	M45056	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10.
Lebanon	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	54426	102408	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Lesotho	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	LSM9003190	LSM9003190	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Liberia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	31091182	003412006	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Libya	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	11534		5	Pharmaceutical and medical preparations and substances
Liechtenstein	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	7884	7884	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Liechtenstein	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	9321	9321	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substancesmedical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Lithuania	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	RL10135	11350	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and subtances
Macao	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	10201M	10201M	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Macedonia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	PZ310394	3225	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Madagascar	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	940007OD	137	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malawi	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	31496	31496	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malaysia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	8801984	8801984	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, included in class 5.
Malaysia	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	9502226	9502226	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.

Malaysia	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	9502227	9502227	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10
Malta	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	19662	19662	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances provided by them and of their trade
Mauritius	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	A31193	A31193	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mexico	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	124832	431009	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mexico	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	226302	491586	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mexico	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	226303	491696	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Moldova	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	001695	770	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Montenegro (Republic of)	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	Z63989	34030	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Montserrat	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1197	1197	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Morocco	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	46119	46119	5	
Morocco	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	PV410	56196	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substancesmedical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Mozambique	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	42092000	42092000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Myanmar	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	IV37501996	IV85032010	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Namibia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	901071	901071	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
New Zealand	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	179016	179016	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, excluding veterinary products.
New Zealand	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	202722	202722	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
New Zealand	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	246106	246106	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
New Zealand	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	246107	246107	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10
Nicaragua	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited		18920CC	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Nicaragua	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	9502082	30083CC	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the alleviation of respiratory disorders
Nicaragua	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	9502083	30160CC	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings therefor.
Nigeria	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	TP398688	51511	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Nigeria	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	TP838490		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Nigeria	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	TP23383953	54264	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.

Nigeria	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	TP23384953		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Norway	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	881680	137264	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Norway	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	19950764	172373	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods (not included in other Classes  Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods (not included in other Classes).
OAPI (African Union)	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	PV79539	18905	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Oman	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	4470	4470	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment, and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and disorders.
Pakistan	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	98353	98353	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and ailments.
Pakistan	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	106897	106897	5	Respiratory preparations and substances
Pakistan	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	129033	129033	5	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10
Pakistan	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	129034	129034	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in class 5.
Panama	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	054222	54222	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Papua New Guinea	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	A56391	A56391	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Paraguay	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1858	243289	5	All included in class 5
Paraguay	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	3034	284198	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Paraguay	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	3035	284199	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Peru	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	169254	87292	5	Pharmaceutical products
Peru	SEREVENT running man device		262894	16215	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Peru	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	262895	15872	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods, included in class 10
Philippines	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	41995099871	41995102020	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Philippines	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	41995102021	41995102021	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Poland	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	88057	65851	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances on prescription only.

Poland	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	Z144209	101104	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substancesmedical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Portugal	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	247042	247042	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Portugal	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	264996	264996	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and products
Portugal	SEREVENT running man	Glaxo Group Limited	307515	307515	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Portugal	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	307516	307516	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Portugal	SEREVENT steps and globe device with GLAXO	Glaxo Group Limited	275835	275835	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Qatar	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	8160	8160	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Romania	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	16022	16022	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Romania	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	34139	23927	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substancesmedical
						Class 10: Surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Russian Federation	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	87972	87972	5	Pharmaceutical and preparations and substances.
Russian Federation	SEREVENT in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	RU99702782	193825	5	Pharmaceutical and preparations and substances.
Russian Federation	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	95701781	141169	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments,
						inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Saint Helena	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1090	1090	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
Saint Kitts and Nevis	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	21991	20070288	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5.
Saint Kitts and Nevis	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	20030321	20030321	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saint Kitts and Nevis	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	20030289	20030289	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saint Kitts and Nevis	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	20030320	20030320	10	Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments; inhalers, parts and fittings therefor; all included in Class 10
Saint Lucia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	771990	TM1990000077	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for humanes
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	221990	221990	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
Saudi Arabia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	9506	20949	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	SEREVENT in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158027		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	SEREVENT in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158028		10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.

Saudi Arabia	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	28760	35380	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	28761	35381	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10.
Serbia (Republic of)	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	Z63989	34030	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Seychelles	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	8190	3011	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sierra Leone	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited		13172	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Singapore	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	193688	T8801936Z	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Singapore	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	S206395	T9502063G	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Singapore	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	S206495	T9502064E	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all included in Class 10.
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited		06421	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Slovak Republic	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	167446	167446	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Slovak Republic	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	POZ060895	181037	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substancesmedical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Slovenia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	Z8980639	8980639	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Slovenia	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	Z9570309	9570309	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Somalia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	3735	3735	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Africa	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	883828	883828	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Africa	SEREVENT running man	Glaxo Group Limited	9508456	9508456	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Africa	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	9508457	9508457	10	Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopaedic articles; suture material
South Korea (Republic of)	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	886564	178631	5	Drugs for central nervous system, drugs for peripheral nervous system, drugs for sensory organs, drugs for allergy, drugs for circulatory organs, agents for respiratory organs, agents for digestive organs, agents for urinary, genital and anal organs, agents for epidermis and antibiotics
South Korea (Republic of)	SEREVENT IN KOREAN	Glaxo Group Limited	886573	178794	5	Agents affecting central nervous system; agents affecting peripheral nervous system; medicines for sensory organs; allergy medications; medicines for circulatory organs; agents for respiratory organs; agents affecting digestive organs; agents for urogenital organs; agents for anus; agents for

						epidermis; antibiotic preparations
South Korea (Republic of)	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	956521	0336952	5	Drugs for peripheral nervous system, drugs for sensory organs, drugs for alleregy, drugs for circulatory organs, agents for respiratory organs, hormones for medical purposes, agents for epidermis, agents for activation cellular function, antibiotics and antiseptics
South Korea (Republic of)	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	956522	344914	10	Inhalers, anaesthetic inhalers, infusers, oxygen inhalators, and capsules
Spain	SEREVENT running man	Glaxo Group Limited	1949022	1949022	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sri Lanka	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	57596	57596	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and ailments
Sri Lanka	SEREVENT running man	Glaxo Group Limited	73496	73496	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sri Lanka	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	73497	73497	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Sudan	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	22796	22796	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Surinam	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	12699	12699	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Swaziland	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	883828	4321990	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sweden	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	877231	223429	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders for human use
Sweden	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	9005240	231152	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sweden	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	9501304	306733	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10:Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts for all the aforesaid goods
Switzerland	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	31311991	394109	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Switzerland	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	149819957	427096	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Syria	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	41160	20349	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Taiwan	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	7942648	521156	1	Various kinds of pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Taiwan	SEREVENT IN CHINESE	Glaxo Group Limited	81006640	575225	1	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use
Taiwan	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	84007407	710128	5	Western pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Taiwan	SEREVENT running man	Glaxo Group Limited	84007758	693329	10	Inhalers
Tajikistan	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	94000342	TJ142	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Tanganyika (Tanzania Republic)	a SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	21233	21233	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Tangiers	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	8995	8989	5	Unrecorded
Tangiers	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	10299	10299	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substancesmedical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers
Thailand	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	291207	KOR46866	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the prevention, treatment and alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Thailand	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	342893	kor65511	3	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/ or alleviation of dermalogical disorders.
Thailand	SEREVENT IN THAI	Glaxo Group Limited	267435	KOR30866	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the prevention, treatment and alleviation of respiratory disorders
Thailand	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	429714	KOR130042	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Thailand	SEREVENT running man device		286056	KOR43528	5	Pharmaceutical preparations all for use in treating gastro- intestinal diseases and ailments, pharmaceutical preparations all for human use treating cardiac and cardio- vascular diseases, pharmaceutical preparations treating respiratory disorders and ailments, diuretics, expectorants, antitussives, mucolytics, laxatives, decongestants, antifungals, anti-infectives, anti-biotics and anti-bacterials, anti-emetics, anti-epileptics, preparations treating hepatitis, muscle-relaxants, non-steroidal, anti-inflammatory drugs, pharmaceutical preparations treating ons disorders, anti- depressants, anxiolytics, sedatives, vaccines for human use, preparations treating venous and bladder disorders, dematologicals, emollients, contraceptives and preparations treating infertility, anaesthetics, analgesics, anti-rheumatics, preparations treating diabetes, anti-allergics, chemotherapeutic preparations, vitamin and mineral preparations for medical purposes, disinfectants and antiseptics, diagnostics; opthalmics, anthelmintics
Thailand	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	286057	KOR43527	10	Resuscitation apparatus; appliances for nursing; apparatus for use in the medical analysis of respiratory disorders
Tonga	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	0000817	00768	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
Trinidad and Tobago	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	18959	18959	3	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tunisia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	EE910107	EE060922	5	Unrecorded
Turkey	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	281188	104965	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Turkey	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	358990	120015	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Turkey	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	11016	158255	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Uganda	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	18002	18002	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
UK	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1319689	1319689	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in Class 5.
UK	SEREVENT FORTE	Glaxo Group Limited	1408702	1408702	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
UK	SEREVENT FORTE	Glaxo Group Limited	1408702	1408702	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all incuded in Class 5
UK	SEREVENT MINIDISK	Glaxo Group Limited	1387159	1387159	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5
UK	SEREVENT steps and globe device with A&H device	Glaxo Group Limited	1474556	1474556	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in Class 5.
Ukraine	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	113985SU	1318	5	Unrecorded
Ukraine	SEREVENT in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20031111991	56278	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Ukraine	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	95030673	13005	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
United Arab Emirates	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	9765	9279	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for respiratory system.
Uruguay	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	219744	390674	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Uruguay	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	276755	376656	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substancesmedical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10
USA	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	73694169	1628891	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Uzbekistan	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	U93038863	2305	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Uzbekistan	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	95003673	4987	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all liabland in class 10.
Venezuela	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	6721	149299	5	included in class 10.  Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Venezuela	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	433395	P190354	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Venezuela	SEREVENT running man device	Glaxo Group Limited	662095	P194564		Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Vietnam	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	10727	9207	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
West Bank	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	2951	2951	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Yemen (Republic of)	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	4639	6503	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Zambia	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	4991	4991	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Zanzibar (Tanzania Republic)	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	461990	1471993	1	Chemical substances prepared for use in medicine and pharmacy
Zimbabwe	SEREVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	20791	20791	1	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, included in class 5

## Fluticasone proprionate

Country	Mark	Current Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Class(es)	Goods
Aruba	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	IM99071612	20025	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
						Class 10: Inhalers.
BES Islands (Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba)	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	00	06406	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
						Class 10 : Inhalers
Bolivia	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	09064	86142C	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Bolivia	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	10551	86144C	10	Class 10 : Inhalers
Canada	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	1014664	561494	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Colombia	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	2002019853	276093	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Colombia	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	2002019854	274860	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Costa Rica	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	123398	118693	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Costa Rica	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	123399	116865	10	Inhalers.
Cuba	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	104499	130727	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Cuba	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	104599	130728	10	Inhalers.
Curação	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	00	06406	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
						Class 10 : Inhalers
Dominican Republic	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	200291583	129676	10	Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Dominican Republic	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	200291584	129673	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ecuador	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	9690899	2590	10	Inhalers.

Ecuador	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	9690999	2589	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
El Salvador	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	355299	135Book113	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Guatemala	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	199904280	101689	10	Inhalers.
Guatemala	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	199904281	101731	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Honduras	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	752299	75802	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Honduras	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	752399	75811	10	Inhalers.
Jamaica	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	10478	35257	10	Inhalers all included in Class 10.
Jamaica	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	57323	35055	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Panama	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	101293	101293	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Panama	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	101294	101294	10	Inhalers.
Paraguay	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	13024	331631	10	Inhalers
Paraguay	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	14846	270926	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Peru	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	084843	57256	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Peru	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	084844	57257	10	Class 10 : Inhalers
Puerto Rico	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	59864	59864	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Puerto Rico	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	59865	59865	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saint Kitts and Nevis	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	20030323	20030323	10	Inhalers
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	00	06406	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
South Africa	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	200727676		5, 10	Class 10 : Inhalers  Class 5: Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.

						Class 10: Medical apparatus and instruments.
South Africa	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	200727677		10	Medical apparatus and instruments.
Trinidad and Tobago	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	29622	29622	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
						Class 10 : Inhalers.
UK	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	2178342	2178342	10	Inhalers.
Uruguay	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	317029	317029	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment/alleviation of respiratory disorders.
USA	ADVAIR	Glaxo Group Limited	75595007	2628568	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory ailments.
USA	ADVAIR DISKUS	Glaxo Group Limited	75717896	2505137	5	Inhalers filled with pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and alleviation of respiratory ailments.
Albania	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	58	5552	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Algeria	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	79988	55274	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations.
Andorra	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	10107	10096	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Angola	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	63297	5698	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Argentina	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	1662763	2377990	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Armenia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	747	151	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Aruba	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	92121713	15994	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Australia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	494688	494688	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Austria	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	AM420988	123729	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations.
Azerbaijan	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	AZ20000099	AZ20010093	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Azerbaijan	FLIXONASE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20081275	20100342	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Bahrain	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	8094	17128	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bangladesh	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	30813	30813	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Belarus	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	1717	4642	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Belize	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	287005	287005	5	Prophylaxis and treatment of seasonal allergic rhinitis including hay fever and perennial rhinitis; management of sinus pain and pressure.
Benelux	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	719419	447440	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations.
Benelux	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	792213	529572	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations.

BES Islands (Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba)	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		06412	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bolivia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		61750A	5	A Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations.
Bosnia and Herzegovina	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	BAZR9972516A	BAZR972516	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Brazil	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	814655394	814655394	5	Medicines that act on the respiratory system; medicines that act on the cardiovascular system.
Bulgaria	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	11237	18542	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bulgaria	FLIXONASE in bulgarian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	65612	50138	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments; inhalers, parts and fittings for all aforesaid goods
Canada	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	1059594	560949	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substance for the treatment and/or alleviations of respiratory diseases and ailments.
Chile	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	118286	867240	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	90029217	559341	5	Respiratory preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXONASE device	Glaxo Group Limited	2001057087	1775691	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances;
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXONASE device	Glaxo Group Limited	2001057088	2016775	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods;
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXONASE IN CHINESE 2	Glaxo Group Limited	92025151	638092	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXONASE IN CHINESE 3	Glaxo Group Limited	92066441	667279	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXONASE IN CHINESE 4	Glaxo Group Limited	92066444	667280	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXONASE IN CHINESE 5	Glaxo Group Limited	92025152	638094	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXONASE IN CHINESE 6	Glaxo Group Limited	91032851	605202	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXONASE IN CHINESE 8	Glaxo Group Limited	91032850	601438	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Colombia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	306732	142377	5	Respiratory preparations and substances.
Costa Rica	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	19007471505	29551	5	Respiratory preparations and substances.
Croatia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z933958N	Z933958	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Cuba	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	5293	119985	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Curação	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		06412	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cyprus	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	36891	36891	5	Respiratory preparations and substances.

Czech Republic	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	57677	169199	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Denmark	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	VA64801988	VR027661990	5	Respiratory preparations and substances.
Djibouti	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	14199RADM	15509RADM	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Dominican Republic	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		54059	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Ecuador	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	2078890	2693	5	Pharmaceutical veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth dental wax; disinfectants preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides herbicides
Egypt	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	72921	72921	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
El Salvador	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		476	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants' and invalids' foods; plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin.
Estonia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	9501456	22053	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
EU	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	003450186	003450186	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
EU	FLIXONASE face device	Glaxo Group Limited	003116662	003116662	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Finland	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	T198804072	109337	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations.
France	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	955933	1489883	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations.
France	FLIXONASE device 2	Glaxo Group Limited	023163502	023163502	9, 16, 42, 44	Class 9: Electronic publication, databases and electronic catalogues and software for use therewith; media containing recorded sounds, images or data, CD-ROM's; down-loadable publications in electronic format; magnetic data carriers, recording discs, tapes, CD's, cassettes, DVD's, computer software supplied from the Internet; downloadable electronic publications provided on-line from databases or the Internet Class 16: Printed matter, instructional and teaching material (except apparatus)  Class 42: Educational and training services all related to the pharmaceutical industry, such servies provided on-line from computer databases or the Internet  Class 44: Medical and hygiene care services
Gaza	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	2349	2349	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Georgia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	GEAM1999014896	13493	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Georgia	cyrillic	"	AM2000015136	M13773	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Germany	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	303126353	30312635	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Germany	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	DDW600415	DD649271	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Germany	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	G359195WZ	1157304	5	Pharmazeutische zubereitungen fur die behandlung
						und/oder linderung von erkrankungen und storungen der atemwege (No translation available).
Ghana	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	29662	29662	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Greece	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	90987	90987	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Guatemala	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		59259	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations.
Guernsey	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	1356781	1356781	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guyana	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	13197A	13197A	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Honduras	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	1193693	60126	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Hong Kong	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	615588	310490	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the respiratory system.
Hong Kong	FLIXONASE IN CHINESE 2	Glaxo Group Limited	912892	192294	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Hong Kong	FLIXONASE IN CHINESE 3	Glaxo Group Limited	1341092	61094	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Hong Kong	FLIXONASE IN CHINESE 4	Glaxo Group Limited	1340892	439594	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Hong Kong	FLIXONASE IN CHINESE 5	Glaxo Group Limited	912992	458893	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Hungary	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		130641	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Iceland	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	48990	7621990	5	Pharmaceutical veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth dental wax; disinfectants preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides herbicides.
India	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	530885	530885	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Indonesia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		IDM000044023	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations.
Iran	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	7302290	73483	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Iraq	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	47173		5	Pharmaceutical and medical preparations and substances
Ireland	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	384788	128669	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Israel	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	75992	75992	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and alleviation of respiratory diseases and ailments.
Italy	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	36388C88	1342845	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Jamaica	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	54546	24525	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Jersey	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	5948	5948	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5.

Jordan	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	89944	89944	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kazakhstan	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	5454	4322	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kosovo	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	4158	7082010	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kuwait	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	28121	26316	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in class 5.
Latvia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	LVM991594	M47178	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Lebanon	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	120318	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Libya	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	11523		5	Pharmaceutical and medical preparations and substances
Liechtenstein	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		8313	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Lithuania	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	LT981511	LT37253	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Macao	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		11323M	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Macedonia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	PZ311194	3232	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Madagascar	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	9400076D	324	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malawi	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	30996	30996	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malaysia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	8805232	8805232	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations.
Malta	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	31238	31328	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Mexico	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	49432	421487	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Moldova	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	007560	6368	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Morocco	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	50592	50592	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mozambique	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	41812000	41812000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Myanmar	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	IV37511996	IV84892010	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Namibia	FLIXONASE AND DEVICE	Glaxo Group Limited	920853	920853	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Nepal	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	2004021868	21441	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
New Zealand	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	186944	186944	5	Pharmaceuticals and veterinary preparations.
Nicaragua	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		20630CC	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Nigeria	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	50643	50643	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations
Norway	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	884233	139027	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations.
OAPI (African Union)	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	795570	18906	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Oman	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	9209	9209	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Pakistan	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	99822	99822	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use included in class I5
Pakistan	FLIXONASE ALLERGY packaging device (in colour orange)	Glaxo Group Limited	223943		5	Pharmaceutical preparations
Pakistan	FLIXONASE packaging with arabic device (in colour) (green/white)	Glaxo Group Limited	223942		5	Pharmaceutical preparations
Panama	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		63969	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Paraguay	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	01855	243290	5	All products in this class
Peru	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	169125	87203	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and sanitary products
Poland	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z91374	68425	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Portugal	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	323616	323616	5	Respiratory preparations and substances for human use
Qatar	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	11385	11385	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Romania	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	22043	R17059	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Russian Federation	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	123332	94197	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Russian Federation	FLIXONASE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	RU99702741	RU190820	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saint Kitts and Nevis	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	20030341	20030341	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
Saint Kitts and Nevis	FLIXONASE packaging device	Glaxo Group Limited	20030343	20030343	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
Saudi Arabia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	19917	29198	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	FLIXONASE in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158008		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Serbia (Republic of)	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z90888	35581	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Seychelles	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	13691	3221	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Singapore	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	521988	T8805219G	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		06412	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Slovak Republic	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	57677	169199	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Slovenia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z9080888	9080888	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
South Africa	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	897450	897450	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
South Africa	FLIXONASE AND DEVICE	Glaxo Group Limited	926668	926668	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Korea (Republic of)	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	8821639	192555	5	Cardiac preparations, medicines for the central nervous system, medicines for respiratory organs and veterinary

						preparations.
South Korea (Republic of)	FLIXONASE IN KOREAN	Glaxo Group Limited	9010837	213884	5	Cardiac preparations, medicines for central nervous system, medicines for respiratory organs and veterinary preparations.
South Korea (Republic of)	FLIXONASE IN KOREAN	·	9419008	400318258	5	Medicines for central nervous system, medicines for peripheral nervous systems, medicines for circulatory organs, medicines for respiratory organs, medicines for digestive organs, medicines for urinary, genital organs and anus, epidermal medicines, antibiotics, and chemotherapeutic agents.
Spain	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	2447023	2447023	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sri Lanka	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	70016	70016	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Surinam	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		12690	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sweden	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	8810311	219476	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Switzerland	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		404660	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations
Taiwan	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	7746246	436128	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations
Taiwan	FLIXONASE IN CHINESE 3	Glaxo Group Limited	8100635	575282	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use
Taiwan	FLIXONASE IN CHINESE 4	Glaxo Group Limited	8100634	575281	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use
Tanganyika (Tanzania Republic)	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	28504	28504	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Tangiers	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	8867	8867	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Thailand	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	374176	TM85855	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Thailand	FLIXONASE IN THAI	Glaxo Group Limited	267426	KOR29012	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the prevention, treatment and alleviation fo respiratory disorders
Trinidad and Tobago	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	18991	18991	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tunisia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	EE941248	EE090984	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Turkey	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	566289	114483	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
UK	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	1356781	1356781	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5.
UK	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	2410665	2410665	10	Medical apparatus and instruments
UK	FLIXONASE face and air device (in colour) (blue/yellow/white)	Glaxo Group Limited	2371753	2371753	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
UK		Glaxo Group Limited	2327953	2327953	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
UK	FLIXONASE packaging	Glaxo Group Limited	2273423	2273423	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in
	•	•				•

	device					class 5
Ukraine	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	93126077T	10014	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ukraine	FLIXONASE in ukrainian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20031111990	56277	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
United Arab Emirates	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	9762	9276	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for respiratory system.
Uruguay	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	226484	322535	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Uzbekistan	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	MBGU93040773	2406	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Venezuela	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	1809688	151150	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations
Vietnam	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	41480	34953	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings.
West Bank	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	2952	2952	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Yemen (Republic of)	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	5702	4317	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Zambia	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	39096	39096	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances included in class 5
Zimbabwe	FLIXONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	119796	119796	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances included in class 5
Albania	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	175	5669	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Algeria	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	168	42133	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Andorra	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	10157	10114	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Angola	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	63197	005697	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Argentina	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1725689	1861951	5	All products in this class
Armenia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	746	150	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Aruba	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	01011717	21122	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Australia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	A526125	526125	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Austria	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	AM432989	131258	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Azerbaijan	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	94196	950091	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary products.
Azerbaijan	FLIXOTIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20081276	20100343	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Bahrain	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7994	17127	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Bangladesh	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	30717	30717	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Belarus	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		1213	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Belize	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	6877	6877	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
Benelux	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	740331	477176	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
BES Islands (Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba)	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	D114	00533	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Bolivia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	SM30891	60335A	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
Bosnia and Herzegovina	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	BAZR972423A	BAZR972423	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Brazil	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	815332955	815332955	5	Preparations and medical substances active on the respiratory system
Bulgaria	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11175	18539	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bulgaria	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	61173	48826	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Bulgaria	FLIXOTIDE in bulgarian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	61174	48827	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Chile	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	145733	892469	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	90029208	559336	5	Respiratory preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXOTIDE IN CHINESE 2	Glaxo Group Limited	92025153	638095	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXOTIDE IN CHINESE 2	Glaxo Group Limited	92066443	667281	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXOTIDE IN CHINESE 3	Glaxo Group Limited	92025156	638076	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXOTIDE IN CHINESE 4	Glaxo Group Limited	90029207	559346	5	Respiratory preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXOTIDE in chinese with arrow device	Glaxo Group Limited	2001057085	1775692	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; medicines for human use
China (Peoples Republic)	with arrow device	Glaxo Group Limited	2001057086	1997424	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXOTIDE with arrow device	Glaxo Group Limited	2001057089	1785687	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; medicines for human use
China (Peoples Republic)	FLIXOTIDE with arrow device	Glaxo Group Limited	2001057090	1997452	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods

Colombia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	315183	142396	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Costa Rica	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	19007712405	77124	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances.
Croatia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z940163A	Z940163	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cuba	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	60495	122640	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Curação	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	D114	00533	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Cyprus	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	39622	39622	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Czech Republic	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	57650	169105	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Denmark	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	VA199000566	VR199101542	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Djibouti	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	14299RADM	15609RADM	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Dominican Republic	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	200841947	173024	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Ecuador	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	254091991	2087	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Egypt	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	83879	83879	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
El Salvador	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		16913	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Estonia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited			5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
EU	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	002644995	002644995	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Finland	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	451489	112704	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
France	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	154578	1550883	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Gaza	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2351	2351	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Georgia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	697103	6259	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Ghana	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	29650	29650	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Greece	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	102999	102999	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Greece	FLIXOTIDE NASULE	Glaxo Group Limited	138405	138405	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
						Class 10 : A dropper device for the delivery of medication intranasally
Guatemala	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7390	64098	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guernsey	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1409284	GT3993	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guyana	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	13304A	13304A	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances

Haiti	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	6250	334151	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Honduras	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		54061	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Hong Kong	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	238390	9441992	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hong Kong	FLIXOTIDE IN CHINESE	Glaxo Group Limited	1340992	6091994	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hong Kong	FLIXOTIDE IN CHINESE 2	Glaxo Group Limited	937992	6081994	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances containing ketone
Hong Kong	FLIXOTIDE IN CHINESE	Glaxo Group Limited	937892	6071994	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hong Kong	FLIXOTIDE IN CHINESE	Glaxo Group Limited	657590	11561992	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hungary	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2253188790	130284	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Iceland	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	4421990	7361990	5	Pharmaceutical veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth dental wax; disinfectants preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides herbicides.
India	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	530048	530048	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Indonesia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	D002002097550986 0	536428	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Indonesia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	D002002097560986	536429	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Iran	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7302289	73804	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Iraq	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	47174		5	Pharmaceutical and medical preparations and substances
Ireland	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	686589	137989	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Israel	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	78962	78962	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Jamaica	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	54655	25486	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Japan	FLIXOTIDE with katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	01116360	2427394	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings
Jersey	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	14092884	5947	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Jordan	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	33698	33698	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kazakhstan	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	5455	4323	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kenya	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	41465	41465	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kosovo	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	4444	7582010	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kuwait	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	28122	26317	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Kyrgyz Republic	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	643	483	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Latvia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	M940991	M35529	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Lebanon	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	120330	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Libya	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11554		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Libya	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11555		10	
Liechtenstein	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	8314	8314	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Lithuania	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	RL12103	12689	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Macao	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11324M	11324M	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Macedonia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	PZ310994	3230	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Madagascar	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	9400074D	140	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malaysia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	8905606	8905606	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5
Malta	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	32132	32132	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malta	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	32133	32133	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings
Mexico	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	228803	510572	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mexico	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	384867	625160	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods, all included in class 10.
Moldova	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1694	769	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Montenegro (Republic of)	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z77090	00423	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Morocco	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	237	54058	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mozambique	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	41822000	41822000	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Myanmar	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	IV37521996	IV84902010	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Nepal	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2004021867	21440	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
New Zealand	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	198806	198806	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
New Zealand	FLIXOTIDE (stylized) with arrows device	Glaxo Group Limited	632579	632579	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Nicaragua	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		20121CC	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Nigeria	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	FTM20089061	89950	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Norway	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	900351	146233	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

OAPI (African Union)	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	80354	30555	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Oman	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	9210	9210	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Pakistan	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	105525	105525	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation and/or prevention of respiratory diseases and ailments
Panama	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	71883	71883	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Paraguay	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1856	243288	5	All products included in class 5
Peru	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	181341	91357	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Philippines	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	42004001654	42004001654	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Poland	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z91051	68404	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Portugal	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	261651	261651	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Qatar	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11386	11386	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Romania	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	22046	R17062	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Russian Federation	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	122331	94196	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Russian Federation	FLIXOTIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	RU99702731	RU188969	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saint Kitts and Nevis	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	20030345	20030345	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saint Kitts and Nevis	FLIXOTIDE and device	Glaxo Group Limited	20030344	20030344	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saint Kitts and Nevis	FLIXOTIDE device	Glaxo Group Limited	20030290	20030290	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11023	22531	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	FLIXOTIDE in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158009		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Serbia (Republic of)	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z77090	36116	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Seychelles	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		3194	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Singapore	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	141190	T9001411F	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	D114	00533	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Slovak Republic	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	57650	169105	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Slovenia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z9370817	9370817	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Africa	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	900327	900327	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

South Korea (Republic of)	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	8923363	203027	10	Medicines for respiratory organs; medicines for circulatory organs; medicines for the central nervous system; external skin medicines; antibiotics; chemotherapeutic agents; medicines of digetive organs; medicines for urinary genital organs and anus; medicines for the peripheral nervous
South Korea (Republic of)	FLIXOTIDE IN KOREAN 1	Glaxo Group Limited	9419009	400318256	5	system  Medicines for central nervous systems; medicines for peripheral nervous systems; medicines for circulatory organs; medicines for respiratory organs; medicines for digestive organs; medicines for urinary genital organs and anus epidermal medicines; antibiotics and chemotherapeutic agents
South Korea (Republic of)	FLIXOTIDE IN KOREAN 2	Glaxo Group Limited	906113	213891	5	Medicines for respiratory organs; medicines for circulatory organs; medicines for the central nervous system; external skin medicines; antibiotics; chemotherapeutic agents; medicines of digetive organs; medicines for urinary genital organs and anus; medicines for the peripheral nervous system
Spain	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1518860	1518860	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders and illnesses.
Sri Lanka	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	59303	59303	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use
Surinam	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		12841	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sweden	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	898680	224686	5	Pharmaceutical preparations.
Switzerland	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	78990	379217	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Syria	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	951		5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Syria	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	952		10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10.
Syria	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited			5, 10	
Taiwan	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7842104	475233	1	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Taiwan	FLIXOTIDE IN CHINESE	Glaxo Group Limited	816629	575221	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use
Taiwan	FLIXOTIDE IN CHINESE	Glaxo Group Limited	816636	575283	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use
Tajikistan	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	94000350	TJ150	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tangiers	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	9777	9777	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Thailand	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	267427	KOR29011	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and alleviation of respiratory disorders
Thailand	FLIXOTIDE IN THAI	Glaxo Group Limited	267428	KOR29010	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and alleviation of respiratory disorders
Trinidad and Tobago	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	EE19694	19694	3	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances

Tunisia	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	941249	EE091063	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Turkey	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	22590	117179	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
UK	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1409284	1409284	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
UK	FLIXOTIDE and device	Glaxo Group Limited	1578416	1578416	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Ukraine	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	3373	3373	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Ukraine	cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	2003089153	54712	5, 10	Class 5; Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10; Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10
United Arab Emirates	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	29506	28986	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
United Arab Emirates	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	9763	9277	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for respiratory system.
Uruguay	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	236485	414561	5	All products included in this class
Uzbekistan	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	93038903	2308	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Venezuela	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	524490	F158638	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Vietnam	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	41479	34952	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances. Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings.
West Bank	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2950	2950	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances,
WIPO	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited			5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Yemen (Republic of)	FLIXOTIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11684	10357	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Benelux	FLONASE	'	883393	610972	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments; parts and accessories for the aforesaid goods, as far as not included in other Classes
Canada		'	665651	424485	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, namely respiratory preparations and substances for human use; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and ailments
Guatemala	FLONASE	Glaxo Group Limited		90713	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	FLONASE with katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	03049127	2596958	5	Pharmaceuticals

Malausia	FLONASE	Claus Craus Limited	0100010	0100010	I <sub>E</sub>	Dharmana itaal aranarationa and aubatanaan
Malaysia		Glaxo Group Limited	9103618	9103618	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saint Kitts and Nevis	FLONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	20030348	20030348	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Africa	FLONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	200000051	200000051	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
South Korea (Republic of)	FLONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	9110494	236789	5	Cardiac preparations, medicines for central nervous system, medicines for respiratory organs and veterinary preparations
UK	FLONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	1466284	1466284	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
USA	BROWN and WHITE INHALER (colour Only) FLONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	78147979	2827712	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases
USA	BROWN & WHITE INHALER (FLONASE)	Glaxo Group Limited	78147976	2819597	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases
USA	FLONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	74389190	1870977	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
USA	GREEN & BROWN INHALER (colour Only) FLONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	78147977	2740473	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases.
USA	GREEN & BROWN INHALER (FLONASE)	Glaxo Group Limited	78148010	2715874	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases.
Venezuela	FLONASE	Glaxo Group Limited	196993	P177254	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Argentina	FLOVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1935540	2339400	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Brazil	FLOVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	816128499	816128499	5	Medicines for the cardiovascular system; medicines for the respiratory system
Canada	FLOVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	665652	TMA451403	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, namely respiratory preparations and substancesfor human use; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and ailments.
Guatemala	FLOVENT	Glaxo Group Limited		67948	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malaysia	FLOVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	9103617	9103617	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Peru	FLOVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	068867	55392	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Peru	FLOVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	068868	050359	10	Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and parts and fittings
Saint Kitts and Nevis	FLOVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	20030347	20030347	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5
South Korea (Republic of)	FLOVENT	'	9110493	236788	5	Cardiac preparations, medicines for central nervous system, medicines for respiratory organs, and veterinary preparations
Thailand	FLOVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	215020	KOR146412	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for respiratory disorders

UK	FLOVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1466268	1466268	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
USA	FLOVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	74396966	1864506	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Venezuela	FLOVENT	Glaxo Group Limited	1970		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Albania	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	ALM9900216	8179	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Algeria	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	460	56234	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Andorra	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	13643	13300	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances. Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Antigua and Barbuda	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	5678	5678	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Argentina	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1693457	1842543	5	(None)
Armenia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	AM990483	AM5304	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Armenia	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20030105	7580	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Aruba	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	99061432	19972	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Australia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	751129	751129	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Australia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 14)	Glaxo Group Limited	933881	933881	41, 42, 44	Class 41: Educational and training services including those services for the treatment and management of asthma Class 42: Scientific research services including those services for the treatment and management of asthma Class 44: Medical services including those services for the treatment and management of asthma
Australia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 15)	Glaxo Group Limited	933882	933882	41, 42, 44	Class 41: Educational and training services including those services for the treatment and management of asthma Class 42: Scientific research services including those services for the treatment and management of asthma Class 44: Medical services including those services for the treatment and management of asthma
Azerbaijan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	994565	20000724	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Azerbaijan	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	AZ20030111	20040056	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Bahamas	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	21769	21769	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bahrain	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	100399	25774	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bangladesh	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	29407	29407	5	pharmaceutical preparations & substances.

Barbados	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	P6837	8114489	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Belarus	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	BY19990975	BY14554	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
						Class 10 : medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Belarus	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20030244	20905	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
	Cyrinic					Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Benelux	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	729893	464288	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or relieving of respiratory diseases and symptoms, aforementioned products only available on prescription.
Bermuda	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	32532	32532	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bermuda	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	32533	32533	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods;
BES Islands (Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		06420	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bhutan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	9901734	BTT9901734	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Bolivia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	06581	81364C	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, in class 5
Bosnia and Herzegovina	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	BAZR972429A	BAZR972429	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Botswana	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	9900847	BWM9900847	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Brazil	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	814888534	814888534	5	(None)
British Virgin Islands	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	3448	3448	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Brunei	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	31144	26913	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Brunei	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	31145	27235	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Bulgaria	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	8823	17064	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bulgaria	SERETIDE in bulgarian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	65611	50137	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments; inhalers, parts and fittings for all aforesaid goods
Cambodia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1325700	1300300	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cambodia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1325800	1300400	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Cayman Islands	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1385949	1385949	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Cayman Islands	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2202667	2202667	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Chile	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	132796	873868	5	Pharmaceutical and substances preparations.
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	90029220	559604	5	(None)
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE device with chinese	Glaxo Group Limited	2001138508	1907423	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401910	6401910	6	Key rings of common metal; Bells for animals; Buckles of common metal (ironmongery); Works for art of common metal; Fixed towel dispensers of metal; Hooks of metal for clothes rails; Signboards of metal; Memorial plaques of metal; Cashboxes of metal; Door bells [non-electric]
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401911	6401911	28	Air-filled toys; Ornaments for Christmas trees (except illumination articles and confectionery); Toys; Balloons (Playl); Archery implements; Wrist protecting; Roller skates; Chess games; Skateboards; Auto-electric game car; Bats for games; Balls for games; Tackle (Fishing-);Body-training apparatus; Kites; Flying tool; Surf Boards
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401912	6401912	21	Toothbrushes; Toothbrush holders; Works of art of porcelain, terra-cotta or glass; Cruets; Piggy banks, not of metal; Lunch boxes; Cookie jars; Gloves for household purposes; Ceramics for household purposes; Corkscrews; Enamel plastic ware of daily using (Tubs, bowls, plates, pots and cups); Daily glass ware (Tubs, plate, pots and jars); Combs; Toilet cases; Works for art of crystal
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401913	6401913	20	Picture frames; Inflatable publicity objects; Display boards; Works of art, of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; Clay sculpture crafts; Lacquer ware crafts; Crafts made by glass fiber reinforced plastic; Bamboo crafts; Chests for toys; Cork crafts; not of precious metal; Fixed towel dispensers, not of metal; Chimes (Winds-) [decoration]
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401914	6401914	16	(Metal or wooden)Writing board (Stationery); Writing tablets; Drawing rulers; Pencil sharpeners; Plastic package; Printed publications; Printed matter; Ball pen; Posters; Placards of paper or cardboard; Adhesive bands for stationery or household purposes; Calendars; Postcards; Magnetism sticker( office use);Note books; stickers [stationery]; Paper; Napkin-pants(Babies'-) of paper and cellulose [disposable]; Coasters of paper; Advertisement boards of paper or cardboard; Handkerchiefs of paper; Drawing boards; Greeting cards
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401916	6401916	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (2-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401917	6401917	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances

China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401915	6401915	6	Key rings of common metal; Bells for animals; Buckles of common metal (ironmongery); Works for art of common metal; Fixed towel dispensers of metal; Hooks of metal for clothes rails; Signboards of metal; Memorial plaques of metal; Cashboxes of metal; Door bells [non-electric]
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401918	6401918	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401919	6401919	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401935	6401935	28	Air-filled toys; Ornaments for Christmas trees (except illumination articles and confectionery); Toys; Balloons (Play-); Archery implements; Wrist protecting; Roller skates; Chess games; Skateboards; Auto-electric game car; Bats for games; Balls for games; Tackle (Fishing-);Body-training apparatus; Kites; Flying tool; Surf Boards
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401936	6401936	21	Toothbrushes; Toothbrush holders; Works of art of porcelain, terra-cotta or glass; Cruets; Piggy banks, not of metal; Lunch boxes; Cookie jars; Gloves for household purposes; Ceramics for household purposes; Corkscrews; Enamel plastic ware of daily using (Tubs, bowls, plates, pots and cups); Daily glass ware (Tubs, plate, pots and jars); Combs; Toilet cases; Works for art of crystal
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401937	6401937	20	Picture frames; Inflatable publicity objects; Display boards; Works of art, of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; Clay sculpture crafts; Lacquer ware crafts; Crafts made by glass fiber reinforced plastic; Bamboo crafts; Chests for toys; Cork crafts; not of precious metal; Fixed towel dispensers, not of metal; Chimes (Winds-) [decoration]
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE dragon device (side view facing forward) (3-dimensional)	Glaxo Group Limited	6401938	6401938	16	(Metal or wooden)Writing board (Stationery); Writing tablets; Drawing rulers; Pencil sharpeners; Plastic package; Printed publications; Printed matter; Ball pen; Posters; Placards of paper or cardboard; Adhesive bands for stationery or household purposes; Calendars; Postcards; Magnetism sticker( office use);Note books; stickers [stationery]; Paper; Napkin-pants(Babies'-) of paper and cellulose [disposable]; Coasters of paper; Advertisement boards of paper or cardboard; Handkerchiefs of paper; Drawing boards; Greeting cards
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (sai ri die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109450	1620408	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; medicines for human use
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (sai ri die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109451	1998605	10	Medical instruments, medical apparatus, surgical instruments, surgical apparatus, inhalers
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (shi li die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109454	1620415	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; medicines for human use.
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (shi li die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109455	1998678	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all included in

						class 10.
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (shi ri die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109452	1620409	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; medicines for human use
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (shi ri die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109453	1998673	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all included in class 10.
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in chinese (shu lee tung)	Glaxo Group Limited	90029219	559601	5	
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (shu li die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109456	1620414	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; medicines for human use.
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in Chinese (shu li die)	Glaxo Group Limited	2000109457	1998653	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all included in class 10.
China (Peoples Republic)	SERETIDE in chinese (xi lih duhng)	Glaxo Group Limited	90029218	559350	5	N1 chinese version ii
Colombia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2004053667	301705	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Colombia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2004053668	295850	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 16)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109146	271477	16	Class 16 : Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 16)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109149	271476	35	Class 35 : Advertising and marketing services relationg to the treatment of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 16)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109152	271467	41	Class 41 : Education and training services all relationg to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 16)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109153	271466	42	Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 16)	Glaxo Group Limited	2002109154	271465	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 17)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109155	271464	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 17)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109156	271463	35	Advertising and marketing services relating to the treatment of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 17)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109160	271462	41	Education and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 17)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109161	271461	42	Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia		Glaxo Group Limited	02109163	271460	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 18)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109165	271459	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 18)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109166	271475	35	Class 35 : Advertising and marketing services relating to the treatment of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 18)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109167	271474	41	Class 41 : Education and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma

Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 18)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109168	271735	42	Class 42 : Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 18)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109169	271600	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 19)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109170	271601	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 19)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109171	271602	35	Advertising and marketing services relating to the treatment of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 19)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109172	271603	41	Education and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 19)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109173	271604	42	Class 42 : Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 19)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109174	271605	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 20)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109175	271607	16	Class 16 : Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 20)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109176	271606	35	Class 35: Advertising and marketing services relating to the treatment of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 20)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109177	271608	41	Education and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 20)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109178	271609	42	Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 20)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109179	271610	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 21)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109183	271611	35	Advertising and marketing services relating to the treatment of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 21)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109184	271612	41	Education and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 21)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109185	271613	42	Class 42 : Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 21)	Glaxo Group Limited	02109187	271614	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Colombia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 21)	Glaxo Group Limited	2002109180	290372	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials
Congo (Democratic Republic)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	NP25200	D78212000	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Costa Rica	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	116247	119778	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 1)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007260	141677	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 1)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007261	141373	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma

Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 1)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007262	141374	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 2)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007249	139846	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 2)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007265	139840	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 2)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007267	139849	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 3)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007250	139845	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 3)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007251	139999	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 3)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007264	140103	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 4)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007251	139998	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 4)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007253	139997	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 4)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007263	139994	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 5)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007254	139995	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 5)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007255	139842	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 5)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007256	139841	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 6)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007257	139996	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 6)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007258	139844	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
			1			

Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 6)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007259	139843	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 7)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007266	139850	41	Class 41. Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 7)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007268	139993	42	Class 42. Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Costa Rica	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 7)	Glaxo Group Limited	20020007269	139848	44	Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Croatia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z933951N	Z933951	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Cuba	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	97199	130332	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Curação	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		06420	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cyprus	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	53236	53236	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cyprus, Turkish	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	4886	4886	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Czech Republic	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		167448	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human needs, determination to cure or to lessening maladies and troublesairways, and superable only on medical recipe.
Denmark	ŞERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	VA041011989	VR023731991	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Djibouti	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	1392000RADM	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Dominican Republic	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	98320	98320	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ecuador	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	9524299	524	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10.
Ecuador	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	9524399	517	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of respiratory disorders.
Egypt	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	74608	74608	5	(None entered)
El Salvador	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	E355699	89book114	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Estonia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	EE9801725	EE30574	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10.
Ethiopia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	3188	03188	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
EU	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	003451168	003451168	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
EU	SERETIDE and flash device	Glaxo Group Limited	002940252	002940252	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

						Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments,
						inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Fiji	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	25999	FIJ25999	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Fiji	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	26099	26099	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Finland	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	892737	112958	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
France	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	134530	1534171	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
France	SERETIDE DISKUS 250 packaging	Glaxo Group Limited	003049820	003049820	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all in class 5 Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all in class 10
Gambia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	225799		5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Gambia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	225A799		10	Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Gaza	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	6316	6316	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Gaza	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	6317	6317	10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Georgia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	AM2000015584	M14106	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances (class 5 Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods (class 10)
Georgia	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	AM2003017125	M15437	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Germany	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	301686319	30168631	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances; vaccines
						Class 10 : Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus; inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Germany	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	302008042828705	302008042828	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances; vaccines.
						Class 10 : Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus; inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods in Class 10.
Germany	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	DDW57398	646580	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Ghana	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	30014	30014	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Gibraltar	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		8606	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Gibraltar	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		9428	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Greece	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	94182	94182	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Grenada	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	112000	112000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guatemala	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		60961	5	
Guernsey	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1385949	1385949	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guernsey	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2202667	2202667	10	Class 10: medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Guyana	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	17867A	17867A	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Honduras	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	687798	73708	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Hong Kong	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	939589	19910865	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Hong Kong	SERETIDE in chinese (shu lee tung)	Glaxo Group Limited	436690	B0119292	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances containing ketone.
Hong Kong	SERETIDE in chinese (shu yue tai)	Glaxo Group Limited	109771999	66752000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hong Kong	SERETIDE in chinese (shu yue tai)	Glaxo Group Limited	109781999	66762000	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Hong Kong	SERETIDE in chinese (xi lih duhng)	Glaxo Group Limited	436590	B0226693	5	(None)
Hungary	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1424	129410	5	Human pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and complatings, available on prescription only.
Iceland	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	62989	9311989	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations for medicial purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use; food for babies; plasters; materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth; dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides; herbicides.
India	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	519695	519695	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Indonesia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	277139	IDM000009699	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances,
Indonesia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		IDM000249217	5	(None)
Iran	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	8308776	121244	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Iraq	SERETIDE with arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	37426	37426	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10: medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods

Ireland	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	297089	142519	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Israel	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	73215	73215	5	Respiratory pharmaceutical preparation availiable on prescription only.
Italy	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	40247C89	1257733	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders, only available on prescription.
Jamaica	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	57294	35059	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	G · SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2006004860	4980574	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	G · SERETIDE in katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	2005119505	4976593	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	SERETIDEG	Glaxo Group Limited	200618504	4991274	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	SERETIDEG in katakana (seretaidoji)	,	200618505	4991275	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	SERETIDE in katakana (seritaido)	Glaxo Group Limited	2005119503	5026653	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	SERETIDE in katakana (shieretaido)	Glaxo Group Limited	2005119504	4976592	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	SERETIDE with katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	165468	2557278	5	Pharmaceuticals
Jersey	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7815	7815	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Jersey	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7816	7816	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Jordan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	53739	53739	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kazakhstan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	KZ13834	11165	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kazakhstan	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	22814	17074	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Kenya	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	48982	48982	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kosovo	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	641	34029	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kuwait	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	43629	40190	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kyrgyz Republic	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	KG9933993	KG5527	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances. Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Kyrgyz Republic	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	200300403	6823	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Laos	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7242	6614	5	Pharmaceutical preparations.

Laos	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7242	6615	10	
Latvia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	LVM981545	M44544	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and accessories included in this class
Lebanon	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	80087	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Liberia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	LRM9900180	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10 : medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Libya	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11533		5	Pharmaceutical and medical preparations and substances
Liechtenstein	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11228	11228	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Lithuania	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	LT982611	LT39543	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in Class 5.  Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers,
						parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in Class 10.
Macao	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11332M	11332M	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Macedonia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	20010639	10611	5	Pharmaceuticals.
Macedonia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z33099	08238	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Madagascar	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	990250	03447	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malawi	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	21399	21399	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malaysia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	8903729	8903729	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in class 5.
Malaysia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 10)	Glaxo Group Limited	02013798	02013798	41	Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Malaysia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 10)	Glaxo Group Limited	200213799	200213799	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Malaysia	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 10)	Glaxo Group Limited	200213800	0213800	42	Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma; all included in class 42
Malta	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	30150	30150	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mauritius	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	A45No161	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Mexico	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	150544	469236	5	Medicines and pharmaceutical preparations
	1		1			

Moraco SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 02937 9920758 5, 10 Class 5: Pharmacoutical preparations and substances.  Morgolia SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 2987 2860 5, 10 Class 5: Pharmacoutical preparations and substances.  Morgolia SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 2987 2860 5, 10 Class 5: Pharmacoutical preparations and substances.  Morgolia SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 641 00643 5 Pharmacoutical preparations and substances.  Moreocco SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 00 70317 5 Class 5: Pharmacoutical preparations and substances.  Moreocco SERETIDE EVCHALER Glaxo Group Limited 115516 115516 5, 10 Class 5: Pharmacoutical preparations and substances.  Moreocco SERETIDE EVCHALER Glaxo Group Limited 4282000 4282000 5 Class 5: Pharmacoutical preparations and substances or the treatment and control and medicinal preparations and substances.  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and substances for the treatment and control and evaluation of resolution and substances for the treatment and control and evaluation of resolutions and substances for the treatment and control and evaluation of resolutions and substances for the treatment and control and evaluation and substances for the treatment and control and evaluation of resolutions and substances for the treatment and control and evaluation of resolutions and substances for the treatment and control and evaluation of resolutions and substances for the treatment and control and evaluation of resolutions and substances for the treatment and control and evaluation of resolutions and substances for the treatment and control and evaluation of resolutions and substances for the treatment and control and evaluation of resolutions and substances and infinings.  Namibia SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 190922 99922 5 Pharmacoutical preparations and substances.  Namibia SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 15324057 15324057 10 Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments inhalars, cants and fittings for all the altoresaid goods.  New Zealand SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 18337 19367	Moldova	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	009611	8147	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Class 10: Medical and surgical appearations and instruments inhalars, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.							Class 10 : medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Class I0 : Medical and surgical appearatus and instruments inhalers, parts and fitting or all the altoreasid goods.   Monocoo   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   641   00643   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances   Oi   Monocoo   SERETIDE EVOHALER   Glaxo Group Limited   115516   115516   5, 10   Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances   Class 10 : Medical and surgical and medicinal preparations and substances   Class 10 : Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and parts and rithings.   Mozambique   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   42082000   42082000   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of resoratory diseases and complaints, available on prescription only.   Myanmar   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   W5901999   IV85022010   5, 10   Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances   Class 10 : Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and parts and rithings.   Namibia   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   990922   990922   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances   Class 10 : Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and parts and rithings.   Namibia   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   990922   990922   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances   Namibia   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   15323057   15323057   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included   Class 5 : Nepal   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   15324057   15324057   10   Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhaless, parts and fittings for all the alforeacid goods.   New Zealand   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   193677   193677   193677   5   A prescription pharmaceutical for the treatment of respirations and substances   None)   No	Monaco	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	020937	9920758	5, 10	Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments,
Morocco   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   D0   70317   5   Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances   Morocco   SERETIDE EVOHALER   Glaxo Group Limited   115516   115516   5,10   Class 5 : Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.   Class 10 : Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and parts and fittings.   Class 10 : Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and parts and fittings.   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and complaints, available on prescription only.   Myanmar   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   N5901999   N85022010   5, 10   Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.   Class 10 : Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and parts and fittings.   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.   Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and parts and fittings.   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.   Namibia   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   990922   990922   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.   Namibia   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   15323057   15323057   15323057   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included   Class 5   Namibia   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   15324057   15324057   10   Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments all included   Class 5   Namibia   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   193677   193677   5   A prescription pharmaceutical for the treatment of respiral decays   Namibia   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   19534   5   Nore   Nore   Nore   Nore   Nore   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   1837   10191   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances   Democratic Republic   Of   Nore   Norway   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   1837   10191   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances   Norway   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   1837   10191   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances   Norway   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   1837   10191   5   Pharmaceutica	Mongolia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2987	2860	5, 10	Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments,
Moracco SERETIDE EVOHALER Glaxo Group Limited 115516 115516 5, 10 Class 5: Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and paratus paratus paratus and paratus		SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	641	00643	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 175901999 W85022010 5. 10 Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Namibia SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 990922 990922 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Namibia SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 990923 990923 10 Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the alroesaid goods.  Nepal SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 15323057 15323057 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included included in Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Nepal SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 15323057 15323057 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included incl	Morocco	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	70317	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Additional Content of the International Content of International Co	Morocco	SERETIDE EVOHALER	Glaxo Group Limited	115516	115516	5, 10	1
treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and complaints, available on prescription only.  Myanmar SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited IV5901999 IV85022010 5, 10 Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and parts and fittings.  Namibia SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 990922 990922 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Namibia SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 1990923 990923 10 Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.  Nepal SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 15323057 15323057 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included inclass 5.  Nepal SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 15324057 15324057 10 Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.  New Zealand SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 193677 15324057 10 Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.  New Zealand SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 193677 193677 5 A prescription pharmaceutical for the treatment of respirate diseases.  Niceragua SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 193899 56290 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  North Korea (Peoples SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 18537 10191 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  OAPI (African Union) SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 892822 144026 5 (None)  OAPI (African Union) SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 892822 144026 5 (None)							Class 10 : Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and parts and fittings.
Myanmar         SERETIDE         Glaxo Group Limited         IV5901999         IV85022010         5, 10         Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.           Namibia         SERETIDE         Glaxo Group Limited         990922         990922         5         Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.           Namibia         SERETIDE         Glaxo Group Limited         990923         990923         10         Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.           Nepal         SERETIDE         Glaxo Group Limited         15323057         5         Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included incl	Mozambique	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	42082000	42082000	5	treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and
Namibia         SERETIDE         Glaxo Group Limited         990922         990922         5         Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.           Namibia         SERETIDE         Glaxo Group Limited         990923         10         Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.           Nepal         SERETIDE         Glaxo Group Limited         15323057         5         Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included incl	Myanmar	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	IV5901999	IV85022010	5, 10	Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus
Parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.   Nepal   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   15323057   15323057   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in Class 5.   Nepal   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   15324057   15324057   10   Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.   New Zealand   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   193677   193677   5   A prescription pharmaceutical for the treatment of respirate diseases.   Nicaragua   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   19534   5   (None)     Nigeria   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   18537   10191   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.   North Korea (Peoples   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   18537   10191   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.   OAPI (African Union)   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   892822   144026   5   (None)       OAPI (African Union)   SERETIDE   Glaxo Group Limited   90483   17395   5   Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.	Namibia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	990922	990922	5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
New Zealand SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 15324057 10 Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.  New Zealand SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 193677 5 A prescription pharmaceutical for the treatment of respirate diseases.  Nicaragua SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 19534 5 (None)  Nigeria SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 638889 56290 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  North Korea (Peoples SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 18537 10191 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Democratic Republic of)  Norway SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 892822 144026 5 (None)  OAPI (African Union) SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 90483 17395 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.	Namibia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	990923	990923	10	
New Zealand SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 193677 5 A prescription pharmaceutical for the treatment of respirate diseases.  Nicaragua SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 19534 5 (None)  Nigeria SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 638889 56290 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  North Korea (Peoples Democratic Republic of)  Norway SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 892822 144026 5 (None)  OAPI (African Union) SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 90483 17395 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.	Nepal	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	15323057	15323057	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in Class 5.
New ZealandSERETIDEGlaxo Group Limited1936775A prescription pharmaceutical for the treatment of respirate diseases.NicaraguaSERETIDEGlaxo Group Limited195345(None)NigeriaSERETIDEGlaxo Group Limited638889562905Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.North Korea (Peoples Democratic Republic of)Glaxo Group Limited18537101915Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.NorwaySERETIDEGlaxo Group Limited8928221440265(None)OAPI (African Union)SERETIDEGlaxo Group Limited90483173955Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.	Nepal	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	15324057	15324057	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Nigeria SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 638889 56290 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  North Korea (Peoples Democratic Republic of)  Norway SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 892822 144026 5 (None)  OAPI (African Union) SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 90483 17395 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.	New Zealand	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	193677	193677	5	A prescription pharmaceutical for the treatment of respiratory
North Korea (Peoples Democratic Republic of)  Norway  SERETIDE  Glaxo Group Limited  18537  10191  5  Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  OAPI (African Union)  SERETIDE  Glaxo Group Limited  90483  17395  Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.	Nicaragua	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		19534	5	(None)
Democratic Republic of)  Norway SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 892822 144026 5 (None)  OAPI (African Union) SERETIDE Glaxo Group Limited 90483 17395 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.	Nigeria	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	638889	56290	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Norway     SERETIDE     Glaxo Group Limited     892822     144026     5     (None)       OAPI (African Union)     SERETIDE     Glaxo Group Limited     90483     17395     5     Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.	Democratic Republic	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	18537	10191	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
		SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	892822	144026	5	(None)
Oman SERFTIDE Glavo Group Limited 20389 20389 5 Pharmaceutical preparations and substances	OAPI (African Union)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	90483	17395	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Total Color	Oman	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	20389	20389	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Pakistan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	102894	102894	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and for alleviation of respiratary diseases.
Pakistan	SERETIDE packaging device (in colour) (purple/pink/white)	Glaxo Group Limited	284906		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and for alleviation of respiratory diseases: pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; being goods included in class 5
Pakistan	SERETIDE packaging device (without text) (in colour) (purple/pink/white)	Glaxo Group Limited	284907		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and for alleviation of respiratory diseases: pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; being goods included in class 5
Panama	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	101295	101295	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Panama	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	101296	101296	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10.
Papua New Guinea	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	A62233	A62233	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Papua New Guinea	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	A62234	A62234	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Paraguay	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	12191	337516	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Peru	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	082562	66246	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of asthma
Peru	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	082563	56198	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in class 10.
Philippines	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	41990071187	65883	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of respiratory disorders.
Poland	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z88055	65849	5	Human pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and complaints.
Portugal	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	256259	256259	5	Human pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviationn of respiratory diseases and complaints, available on prescription only.
Qatar	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	20899	20899	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Romania	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	16393	16020	5	(None)
Russian Federation	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	113986	87971	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Russian Federation	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	RU99702843	RU188972	5	Human pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory diseases and complaints, available on prescription only.
Saint Kitts and Nevis	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	4977	4977	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saint Lucia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	62000	62000000442	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saint Lucia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	72000	TM2000000443	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	42000	42000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

	loenerine.	In a			I=	lo: - p:
Saudi Arabia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	10762	22237	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances. Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Saudi Arabia	SERETIDE EVOHALER in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158025		5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	SERETIDE in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158023		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	SERETIDE in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158024		10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Saudi Arabia	SERETIDE in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158026		10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Serbia (Republic of)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	641	34029	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Seychelles	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	19299	5285	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Seychelles	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	19399	5286	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Sierra Leone	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	16314	16314	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Sierra Leone	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	16317	16317	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Singapore	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	S484389	T8904843F	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Singapore	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 9)	Glaxo Group Limited	T0217461B	T0217461B	41	Educational and training services all relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Singapore	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 9)	Glaxo Group Limited	T0217463I	T0217463I	42	Scientific research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
Singapore	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 9)	Glaxo Group Limited	T0217464G	T0217464G	44	Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)		Glaxo Group Limited		06420	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Slovak Republic	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited		167448	5	Human pharmaceutical preparations for treatment and/orn2 alleviation of respiratory diseases and complaints.
Slovenia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	Z8980641	8980641	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
South Africa	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	895749	895749	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 11)	Glaxo Group Limited	200317388	200317388	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 11)	Glaxo Group Limited	200317389	200317389	35	Advertising and marketing products and services relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 11)	Glaxo Group Limited	200317390	200317390	41	Education and training services relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 12)	Glaxo Group Limited	200316190	200316190	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials relaing to the pharmaceutical industry

South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 12)	Glaxo Group Limited	200316191	200316191	35	Advertising and marketing products and services relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 12)	Glaxo Group Limited	200316192	200316192	41	Education and training services relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 14)	Glaxo Group Limited	200316193	200316193	16	Goods made from paper and cardboard, printed materials relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 14)	Glaxo Group Limited	200316194	200316194	35	Advertising and marketing services relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Africa	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 14)	Glaxo Group Limited	200316195	200316195	41	Education and training services relating to the pharmaceutical industry
South Korea (Republic of)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	8914027	199198	1, 5	Class 1: Germination inhibitors [anti-sprouting agents]; Plant hormones[phytohomones]; Plant rearing preparations; Soil stabilizing agents.  Class 5: Agents affecting central nervous system; Agents affecting peripheral nervous system; Medicines for sensory organs; Allergy medications; Cardiovascular agents; Agents for respiratory organs; Agents affecting digestive organs; hormone preparations; Agents for urogenital organs; Agents for anus; Agents for epidermis; hair tonic; Vitamin preparations; Amino acids for medical purposes; Nutrients, tonics and alteratives; Blood solvent; Agents affecting metabolism; Cellular function activating agents; Agents for tumor treatment; Agents for treating physically caused lesions; Agents for curing chemical sickness; Antibiotic preparations; Chemotherapeutics; Biological preparations for medical purposes; Pharmaceutical preparation against aerial animals; Agents for dispensing purposes; Diagnostic preparations; Radio-isotope markers for diagnostic use; Narcotics; Crude medicines; Mugwort for medical purposes; Veterinary preparations; Fungicides; Insecticides; Mice (Preparations for destroying -); Herbicides; Insect repellents;
South Korea (Republic of)	SERETIDE Device (Dragon 8)	Glaxo Group Limited	41200222379	4195411	41, 42, 44	Antiseptics; Mosquito-repellent incenses.  Class 41. The provision of educational material in the field of the treatment and management of asthma, conducting courses in the field of the treatment and management of asthma, and conducting educational seminars in the field of the treatment and management of asthma  Class 42. Research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma  Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma

South Korea (Republic of)	SERETIDE (Korean)	Glaxo Group Limited	8920398	203019	5	Drugs for central nervous system, drugs for peripheral nervous system, drugs for circulatory organs, agents for respiratory organs, agents for digestive organs, agents for urinary and genital organs, agents for anal organs, agents for epidermis, agents for blood, antibiotic agents, agents for chemotherapy, diagnostic agents
South Korea (Republic of)	SERETIDE with man device	Glaxo Group Limited	41200222378	4195408	41, 42, 44	Class 41. The provision of educational material in the field of the treatment and management of asthma, conducting courses in the field of the treatment and management of asthma and conducting educational seminars in the field of the treatment and management of asthma  Class 42. Research services relating to the treatment and management of asthma
						Class 44. Medical services all related to the treatment and management of asthma
Spain	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1503290	1503290	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sri Lanka	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	57713	57713	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sudan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	27639	27639	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Surinam	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	16694	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Sweden	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	8905235	223676	5	Human medical preparations and substances for the treatment of diseases in the respiratory organs.
Switzerland	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	428889	373039	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Syria	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	724761		5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Taiwan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7826677	473614	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Taiwan	SERETIDE in Chinese (shyh rou der)	Glaxo Group Limited	89042546	959633	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use; all in Class 5
Taiwan	SERETIDE in Chinese (shyh rou der)	Glaxo Group Limited	89042547	940256	10	Inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods in class 10
Taiwan	SERETIDE in Chinese (shyy choan taan)	Glaxo Group Limited	88046131	922767	10	Inhalers, parts and fittings of the aforesaid goods in international class 10.
Taiwan	SERETIDE in chinese (su lih taan)	Glaxo Group Limited	88000667	922764	10	Inhalers, parts and fittings of the aforesaid goods.
Taiwan	SERETIDE in chinese (su lih taan)	Glaxo Group Limited	88000668	913419	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use in international class 5.
Tajikistan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	TJ99005163	TJ4835	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.  Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments,
Tallista	OFDETIDE 's see'	Olava Over a 12 villa 1	00000000	TIFOOO	F 40	inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Tajikistan	SERETIDE in russian	Glaxo Group Limited	03006302	TJ5926	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

	cyrillic					Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus,
						inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Tangiers	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	15922	15922	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Thailand	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	190493	KOR109790	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of respiratory disorders.
Thailand	SERETIDE in thai	Glaxo Group Limited	267434	KOR30364	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the prevention, treatment and alleviation of respiratory disorders.
Tonga	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	0000818	00769	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
Trinidad and Tobago	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	29530	29530	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tunisia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	00	EE990864	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Turkey	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	405989	113246	5	(None)
Turkmenistan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	TM99310310	7282	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10 : Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Turkmenistan	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20030024	8451	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Turks and Caicos Islands	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	11207	12007	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Uganda	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	22515	22515	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
UK	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	2202667	2202667	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in Class 5.
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Ukraine	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	99072440	27352	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances,
						Class 10: medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and components for all the aforesaid goods.
Ukraine	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	2003021802	49345	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus,
						inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
United Arab Emirates	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	32269	36059	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of respiratory disorders
Uruguay	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	304339	304339	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Uzbekistan	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	99005633	09701	5, 10	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in Class 5.
						Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods all included in Class 10.
Uzbekistan	SERETIDE in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	MGU20030096	MGU12406	5, 10	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods included in Class 10.
Venezuela	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	1362889	157029F	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Vietnam	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	38452	32033	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
						Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and parts and fittings.
West Bank	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7185	7185	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
West Bank	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	7186	7186	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Yemen (Republic of)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	17537		5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Yemen (Republic of)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	18208	15036	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Yemen (Republic of)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	18209	15037	10	Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus; inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
Zambia	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	46299	46299	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Zanzibar (Tanzania Republic)	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	35399	2222000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in Class 5.
Zimbabwe	SERETIDE	Glaxo Group Limited	73799	73799	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

## Fluticasone furoate

Country	Mark	Current Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Class(es)	Goods
Albania	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Albania	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Algeria	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	041837	68491	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Algeria	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	061691		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Armenia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Armenia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Aruba	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	TM04112216	25432	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Aruba	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	06070327	26071	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Australia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Australia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Azerbaijan	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	20040953	20050774	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Azerbaijan	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	20060923	20071005	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bahamas	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	27304	27304	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bahamas	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	29732		5	All goods in class 3 in particular pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bahrain	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	42867	42867	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bahrain	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Bangladesh	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	88915	88915	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bangladesh	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	99482		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Barbados	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	8120063	8120063	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Barbados	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	345738		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Belarus	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Belarus	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Bermuda	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	41545	41545	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bermuda	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	45753	45753	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
BES Islands (Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	

Saba)						
BES Islands (Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba)	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Bolivia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	SM42582005	104289C	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bolivia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	RM23302006	109444C	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bosnia and Herzegovina	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	BAZ048228A	BAZ048228	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bosnia and Herzegovina	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	BAZ0610097A	BAZ0610097	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Botswana	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	200400621	BWM0400621	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Botswana	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	BWM0600631	BWM200600631	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Brazil	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	827092172		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Brazil	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	828590826		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Brunei	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	36678	36678	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Brunei	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	37997		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bulgaria	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Bulgaria	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Bulgaria	AVAMYS in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	77187	57413	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cambodia	ÁVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	2164704	2091405	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Cambodia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	2546706	2639407	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Canada	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	1223140	TMA720136	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of allergic rhinitis and respiratory diseases
Canada	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	1288430	786032	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of allergic rhinitis and respiratory diseases.
Chile	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	664411	801992	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Chile	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	734548	871738	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of respiratory and allergic conditions.
China (Peoples Republic)	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
China (Peoples Republic)	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
China (Peoples Republic)	AVAMYS and device with simplified chinese (an wei shu)	,	6331034	6331034	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	AVAMYS and device with simplified chinese (fan mi		6331033	6331033	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

	shu)					
China (Peoples Republic)	AVAMYS and device with simplified chinese (wen mei shi)		6331032	6331032	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	AVAMYS and device with simplified chinese (wen shi)	Glaxo Group Limited	6331031	6331031	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	AVAMYS in simplified chinese (an wei shu)	Glaxo Group Limited	5811790	5811790	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
China (Peoples Republic)		Glaxo Group Limited	5853910	5853910	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
China (Peoples Republic)	AVAMYS in simplified chinese (wen mei shi)	Glaxo Group Limited	5811791	5811791	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
China (Peoples Republic)	AVAMYS in simplified chinese (wen shi)	Glaxo Group Limited	5854224	5854224	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Colombia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	2004110449	355848	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Colombia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	2006060932	337481	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of respiratory and allergic conditions
Congo (Democratic Republic)	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	NP603RDC2004	106772004	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Congo (Democratic Republic)	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	NP310RDC2007	125702007	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Costa Ríca	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	20040007536	152452	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of allergic rhinitis, infectious diseases, pain, inflammation, sepsis, alopecia and obesity, and for the treatment of viral, metabolic, musculoskeletal, cardiopulmonary, genitourinary, oncological, respiratory, neurological, gastrointestinal, hormonal, dermatological and psychiatric related diseases and disorders and skin and tissue repair preparations
Costa Rica	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	20060005661	164056	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of allergic rhinitis, infectious diseases, pain, inflammation, sepsis, alopecia and obesity, and for the treatment of viral, metabolic, musculoskeletal, cardiopulmonary, genitourinary, oncological, respiratory, neurological, gastrointestinal, hormonal, dermatological and psychiatric related diseases and disorders and skin and tissue repair preparations
Croatia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Croatia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Cuba	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Cuba	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
1	1	I .	1	1	1	1

Curação	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Curação	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Dominican Republic	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	200491528	146196	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Dominican Republic	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	200642757	156791	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ecuador	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	149524	66205	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ecuador	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	172307	395007	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Egypt	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	170826	170826	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Egypt	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	188847	188847	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
El Salvador	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	20040056704	0012900033	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
El Salvador	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	20060079236	0000200083	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ethiopia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	980	4832	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
EU	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	003914371	003914371	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
EU	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	004873741	004873741	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Gambia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	490112004		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Gambia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	17772006		3	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Gaza	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	9713	9713	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Gaza	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	10824	10824	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Georgia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Georgia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Ghana	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	34781	34781	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ghana	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	273306	36799	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Gibraltar	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	9173	9173	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guatemala	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	M78172004	136483	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guatemala	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	20065387	147193	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guernsey	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited		2364378	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guyana	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	20488A	20488	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Guyana	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	21537C	21537C	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Honduras	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	186832004	94338	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Honduras	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	2301506	108004	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hong Kong	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	300313424	300313424	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hong Kong	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	300699523	300699526	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hong Kong	AVAMYS in traditional and simplified chinese (bei ngaan sik) (series of 2)	Glaxo Group Limited	301221597	301221597	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hong Kong	AVAMYS in traditional and simplified chinese (lei wu man) (series of 2)	Glaxo Group Limited	300776133	300776133	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hong Kong	AVAMYS in traditional and simplified chinese (ngar fu man) (series of 2)	Glaxo Group Limited	300776142	300776142	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Iceland	ÁVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Iceland	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
India	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	1320797	1320797	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
India	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	1463955	1463955	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Indonesia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	D002004330933343	IDM000079753	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Indonesia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	D002006021913	IDM000156841	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Iran	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Iran	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Iraq	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	46965		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Iraq	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	49689		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Israel	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	180269	180269	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of allergic rhinitis.
Israel	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	191209	191209	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of allergic rhinitis
Jamaica	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	45923	45923	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Jamaica	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	48832	48832	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	200464854	4836600	5	Medicines
Japan	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Japan	AVAMYS in katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	2004108807	4887668	5	Medicines

Japan	AVAMYST in katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	2004108808	4887669	5	Medicines
Jersey	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	8566	8566	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Jordan	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	77792	77792	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Jordan	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	87398	87398	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kazakhstan	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	29557	21221	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kazakhstan	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	35358	24949	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kazakhstan	AVAMYS in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	31820	22254	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kenya	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Kuwait	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	67845	56115	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kuwait	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	78488	66622	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kyrgyz Republic	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Kyrgyz Republic	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Kyrgyz Republic	AVAMYS in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	200503163	7924	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Lebanon	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	100242	100242	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Lebanon	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	3632	107304	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Liberia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	LRM200400109	LRM200400109	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Liberia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	2412598	LRM200600111	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Libya	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited			5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Liechtenstein	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Liechtenstein	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Macedonia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Macedonia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Madagascar	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	20040670	6804	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Madagascar	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	20060420	08123	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malawi	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	5632004	5632004	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malawi	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	MWTM200600412	MWTM200600412	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malaysia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	04018612	04018612	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malaysia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	200611233	200611233	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in

						class 5
Mauritius	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	MUM0402443	010812006	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances asthma and respiratory indication
Mauritius	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	MUM0604687	037292007	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mexico	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	689537	873157	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mexico	AVAMYS 2A	Glaxo Group Limited	956477	1060213	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Mexico	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	791280	953018	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Moldova	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Moldova	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Monaco	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Monaco	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Montenegro (Republic of)	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Montenegro (Republic of)	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Morocco	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Morocco	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mozambique	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	101322006	101322006	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mozambique	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Mozambique	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Namibia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	20050465		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Namibia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	2006061190		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Namibia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	2006061191		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
New Zealand	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	721177	721177	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
New Zealand	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	749971	749971	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Nicaragua	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	2004003327	82363LM	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of allergicrhinitis, infectious diseases, pain, inflammation, sepsis, alopecia and obesity, and for the treatment of viral, metabolic, musculoskeletal, cardiopulmonary, genitourinary, oncological, respiratory, neurological, gastrointestinal, hormonal, dermatological and psychiatric related diseases and disorders and skin and tissue repair preparations.
Nicaragua	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	200602208	0700613LM	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Nigeria	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	TP9464104	ADVIȘE RITA	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Nigeria	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	TP16235106	ADVISE RITA	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
North Korea (Peoples Democratic Republic of)	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
North Korea (Peoples Democratic Republic of)	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Norway	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Norway	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
OAPI (African Union)	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	3200401793	50937	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
OAPI (African Union)	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	3200601280	54308	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Oman	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	34986	34986	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Oman	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	40646	40646	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Pakistan	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	203188	203188	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Pakistan	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	224033	224033	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Panama	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	139059	13905901	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Panama	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	152095	15209501	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Paraguay	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	335422004	280462	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Paraguay	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	17959	300634	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Peru	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	224347	00103366	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Peru	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	282234	00120271	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Philippines	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	42008004127	42008004127	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of infectious diseases, pain, inflammation, sepsis, alopecia, obesity and allergic rhinitis, and for the treatment of metabolic, musculoskeletal, cardiovascular, cardiopulmonary, genitourinary, oncological, respiratory, neurological, gastrointestinal, homonal, dermatological and psychiatric related diseases and disorders and skin and tissue repair preparations
Philippines	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	042006006939	42006006939	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of allergic rhinitis and respiratory diseases
Qatar	AVAMYS with arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	34248	34248	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Romania	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Romania	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	

Russian Federation	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Russian Federation	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Russian Federation	AVAMYS in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	2005720623	310617	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Rwanda	ÁVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	5416HRK	5416HRK	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Rwanda	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited		5812IRK	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	93059	85315	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	107425	100699	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Serbia and Montenegro	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Serbia (Republic of)	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited		842321	5	
Serbia (Republic of)	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Sierra Leone	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	18044	18044	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sierra Leone	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	18133	18133	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Singapore	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Singapore	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
South Africa	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	200417739	200417739	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Africa	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	200613947	200613947	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Korea (Republic of)	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of allergic rhinitis, infectious diseases, pain, inflammation, sepsis, alopecia and obesity, and for the treatment of viral, metabolic, musculoskeletal, cardiopulmonary, genitourinary, oncological, respiratory, neurological, gastrointestinal, hormonal, dermatological and psychiatric related diseases and disorders and skin and tissue repair preparations.
South Korea (Republic of)	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of allergic rhinitis; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of infectious diseases; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of pain; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of inflammation; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of sepsis; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the

						treatment of alopecia; pharmaceutical preparations and
						substances for the treatment of obesity; pharmaceutical
						preparations and substances for the treatment of viral related diseases and disorders; pharmaceutical preparations and
						substances for the treatment of metabolic related diseases
						and disorders; pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						for the treatment of musculoskeletal related diseases and
						disorders; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for
						the treatment of cardiopulmonary related diseases and
						disorders; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for
						the treatment of genitourinary related diseases and
						disorders; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for
						the treatment of oncological related diseases and disorders;
						pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the
						treatment of respiratory related diseases and disorders;
						pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the
						treatment of neurological related diseases and disorders;
						pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the
						treatment of gastrointestinal related diseases and disorders;
						pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the
						treatment of hormonal related diseases and disorders;
						pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the
						treatment of dermatological related diseases and disorders;
						pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the
						treatment of psychiatric related diseases and disorders; and skin and tissue repair
South Korea	AVAMYS in korean	Glaxo Group Limited	4020060065008	720075	5	
(Republic of)	(abamiO)	, i				Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Korea	AVAMYS in korean	Glaxo Group Limited	4020060065007	720074	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
(Republic of)	(abamis)		100 <b>-</b> 1-		_	5
Sri Lanka	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	122747		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sri Lanka	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	133176		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sudan	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	33288	33288	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sudan	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	35697	35697	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Swaziland	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	25306		5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Medical delivery devices, instruments and
						apparatus
Swaziland	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited			5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Switzerland	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Switzerland	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Syria	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
L' "				•		

0 1	LAVIANO LI I	Total of the state of	000000	T00000	1-	
Syria	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Taiwan	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	093055158	1163347	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Taiwan	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	095032450	1252565	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances for human use
Taiwan	AVAMYS in traditional chinese (ai min shi)	Glaxo Group Limited	096034312	1301010	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Taiwan	AVAMYS in traditional chinese (ai min su)	Glaxo Group Limited	096022585	1297137	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tajikistan	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	TJ04006837	TJ6456	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tajikistan	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	06007668	TJ7406	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tanganyika (Tanzania Republic)	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	QTM002111		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tanganyika (Tanzania Republic)	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	QTM3648		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tangiers	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	33800	33800	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tangiers	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	33801		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Thailand	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	572612	KOR221784	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of allergic rhinitis, asthma, infectious diseases, pain, inflammation, sepsis, alopecia and obesity, and for the treatment of viral, metabolic, musculoskeletal, cardiopulmonary, genitourinary, oncological, respiratory, neurological, gastrointestinal, hormonal, dermatological and psychiatric related diseases and disorders and skin and tissue repair preparations
Thailand	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	630035	KOR265644	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of allergic rhinitis, asthma, infectious diseases, pain, inflammation, sepsis, alopecia and obesity, and for the treatment of viral, metabolic, musculoskeletal, cardiopulmonary, genitourinary, oncological, respiratory, neurological, gastrointestinal, hormonal, dermatological and psychiatric related diseases and disorders and skin and tissue repair preparations
Trinidad and Tobago	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	35497		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Trinidad and Tobago	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	37396	37396	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tunisia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	EE042266	EE042266	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tunisia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	EE061658	EE061658	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Turkey	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Turkey	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
		<u> </u>				

Turkmenistan	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Turkmenistan	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Uganda	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	27179	27179	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Uganda	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	28933	28933	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
UK	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	2364378	2364378	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
UK	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	2412598	2412598	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ukraine	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	
Ukraine	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	
Ukraine	AVAMYS in ukrainian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	200813924	118632	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances; vaccines
						Class 10: Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus; inhalers; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods
United Arab Emirates	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	64914	57844	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of allergic rhinitis and respiratory diseases
United Arab Emirates	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	82253	79056	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of allergic rhinitis and respiratory diseases
Uruguay	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	358649	358649	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of allergic rhinitis and respiratory diseases
Uruguay	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	371826	371826	5	Phamaceutical preparations for the treatment of allergic rhinitis and respiratory diseases
Uzbekistan	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	MGU20040855	MGU13699	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Uzbekistan	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	MGU20060571	MGU15085	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Venezuela	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	18702		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Venezuela	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	1358306		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Vietnam	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	4200413098	72596	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Vietnam	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	4200609840	102233	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
West Bank	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	10994	10994	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
West Bank	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	12582	12582	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
WIPO	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	842321	842321	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
WIPO	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	899399	899399	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of allergic rhinitis; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of infectious diseases; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of pain; pharmaceutical preparations and

					_	
						substances for the treatment of inflammation; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of sepsis; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of alopecia; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of obesity; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of viral related diseases and disorders; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of metabolic related diseases and disorders; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of musculoskeleted related diseases and disorders; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of cardiopulmonary related diseases and disorders; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of genitourinary related diseases and disorders; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of oncological related diseases and disorders; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of neurological related diseases and disorders; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of neurological related diseases and disorders; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of perparations and
Yemen (Republic of)	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	30807	26082	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Yemen (Republic of)	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	35704	29938	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Zambia	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	4602006	4602006	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Zambia	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	5052006		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Zanzibar (Tanzania Republic)	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	1542006	01542006	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Zanzibar (Tanzania Republic)	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	3362006	03362006	5	Phamaceutical preparations
Zimbabwe	AVAMYS	Glaxo Group Limited	8892004	8892004	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Zimbabwe	AVAMYS and device	Glaxo Group Limited	8762006	8762006	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Australia	VERAMYST	Glaxo Group Limited	1182533	1182533	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
EU	VERAMYST	Glaxo Group Limited	006011837	006011837	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	VERAMYST	Glaxo Group Limited	08850	5060982	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Japan	VERAMYST in katakana (be-ra-mi-su-to)	Glaxo Group Limited	8851	5060983	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	VERAMYST in katakana (ve-ra-mi-su-to)	Glaxo Group Limited	8852	5060984	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mexico	VERAMYST	Glaxo Group Limited	860425	1007884	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
USA	VERAMYST	Glaxo Group Limited	77067090	3362998	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of respiratory diseases and disorders
USA	VERAMYST container device (with label outline)	Glaxo Group Limited	77373966	3659545	5	Actuators pre-filled with pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of respiratory diseases and disorders
USA	VERAMYST container device (without label outline)	Glaxo Group Limited	77373963	3648984	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of respiratory diseases and disorders
USA	VERAMYST label device	Glaxo Group Limited	77407598	3601236	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of respiratory diseases and disorders
USA	VERAMYST (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	77466545	3566914	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of respiratory diseases and disorders

## Naratriptan

Country	Mark	Current Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Class(es)	Goods
Albania	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	ALM9700043	7052	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Algeria	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	970146	052250	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Andorra	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	13375	13375	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Argentina	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	2063522	2289586	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches.
Armenia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	970242	3736	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Armenia	NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	970198	3733	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Aruba	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	IM97022114	18455	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Australia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	724933	724933	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances including pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches
Austria	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	AM598396	168443	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Azerbaijan	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	972836	20000942	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Azerbaijan	NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	973049	991003	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bahamas	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	21897	21897	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Bahrain	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	16097	21594	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bangladesh	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	50031	50031	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances (or "pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches" if this prevents delay in application being examined).
Barbados	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	00	8114582	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Belarus	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	970123	10075	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Belarus	NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	970813	10889	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for pharmaceutical purposes
Belize	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	00	8384	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Benelux	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	882169	602708	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bermuda	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	30901	30901	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances; all included in Class 5.

INARAMIG	Glavo Group Limited	19795	06415	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
	Sida Group Ellings	10750	00410		That have been proported on a discount out
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	9901728	BTT19991728	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	0001051	75443A	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	BAZ971374A	BAZ971374	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	9800127	BWM9800127	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	819315982	819315982	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, gastro-intestinal disorders, migraine and other types of headache.
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	30657	25720	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	37192	31804	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	38418	32664	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	12201	12098	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	2114983	2114983	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	364991	800830	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances .
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	960074454	1093032	5	Pharmaceutical preparations, pharmaceutical substances.
NARAMIG in Chinese 3	Glaxo Group Limited	9900020907	1413359	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
NARAMIG in Chinese 4	Glaxo Group Limited	9900064839	1449438	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
NARAMIG in Chinese (traditional)	Glaxo Group Limited	9700129251	1250225	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	97001708	199811	5	Ppharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches.
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	NP1051RDC99	746399	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	104215	104215	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and or alleviation of migraines and headaches.
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	Z970173A	Z970173	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, and especially for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches.
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	32097	126450	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	19795	06415	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
	NARAMIG	NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited	NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 9901728  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 0001051  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited BAZ971374A  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 9800127  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 819315982  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 37192  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 37192  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 38418  cyrillic NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 12201  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 2114983  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 2114983  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 960074454  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 9900020907  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 9900020907  NARAMIG In Chinese 4 Glaxo Group Limited 9900064839  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 9700129251  (traditional)  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 97001708  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 104215  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 2970173A  NARAMIG Glaxo Group Limited 2970173A	NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         9901728         BTT19991728           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         0001051         75443A           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         BAZ971374A         BAZ971374           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         9800127         BWM9800127           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         819315982         819315982           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         30657         25720           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         37192         31804           NARAMIG in russian cyrillic         Glaxo Group Limited         38418         32664           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         12201         12098           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         12201         12098           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         364991         800830           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         960074454         1093032           NARAMIG in Chinese 3         Glaxo Group Limited         9900020907         1413359           NARAMIG in Chinese 4         Glaxo Group Limited         9700129251         1250225           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         97001708         199811           NARAMIG <td>NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         9901728         BTT19991728         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         0001051         75443A         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         BAZ971374A         BAZ971374         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         3800127         BWM9800127         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         319315982         319315982         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         30657         25720         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         37192         31804         5           NARAMIG in russian pyrillic         Glaxo Group Limited         38418         32664         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         12201         12098         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         364991         800830         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         364991         800830         5           NARAMIG in Chinese 3         Glaxo Group Limited         3900024907         1413359         5           NARAMIG in Chinese 4         Glaxo Group Limited         3700129251         1250225         5           NARAMIG         G</td>	NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         9901728         BTT19991728         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         0001051         75443A         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         BAZ971374A         BAZ971374         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         3800127         BWM9800127         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         319315982         319315982         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         30657         25720         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         37192         31804         5           NARAMIG in russian pyrillic         Glaxo Group Limited         38418         32664         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         12201         12098         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         364991         800830         5           NARAMIG         Glaxo Group Limited         364991         800830         5           NARAMIG in Chinese 3         Glaxo Group Limited         3900024907         1413359         5           NARAMIG in Chinese 4         Glaxo Group Limited         3700129251         1250225         5           NARAMIG         G

Cyprus	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	47094	47094	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cyprus, Turkish	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	4892	4892	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Czech Republic	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	119043	209166	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Denmark	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	VA199606059	VR199701965	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Djibouti	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	74RADM97	74RADM97	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Dominica	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	2599	2599	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Dominican Republic	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	3788	88916	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Ecuador	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	74861	366308	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances (or "pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches" if this prevents delay in application being examined).
Egypt	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	105040	105040	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Estonia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	00202	26426	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Estonia	NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	EE9701038	EE26775	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ethiopia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	00	03190	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
EU	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	000299107	000299107	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Fiji	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	32999	32999	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Finland	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	964639	207208	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
France	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	96649949	96649949	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Gambia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	231899		5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Gaza	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	6402	6402	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Georgia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	GE01218603	GE8210	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances (or "pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches" if this prevents delay in application being examined).
Georgia	NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	GE01214903	GE9976	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Germany	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	396484786	39648478	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Ghana	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	30662	30662	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Gibraltar	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	8128	8128	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Greece	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	131238	131238	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
	1		1			l .

Grenada	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	89of1999	89of1999	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Guatemala	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	M02357	090644	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Guernsey	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	2114983	GT4891	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Guyana	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	17591A	17591A	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Honduras	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	1445796	69357	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Hong Kong	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	1624396	121171997	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in class 5
Hong Kong	NARAMIG in Chinese 4 (Series)	Glaxo Group Limited	763899	58242000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in Class 5.
Hong Kong	NARAMIG in Chinese (Simplified)	Glaxo Group Limited	1601097	199901150	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hong Kong	NARAMIG in Chinese (traditional)	Glaxo Group Limited	1600997	199901149	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hong Kong	NARAMIG in Chinese ((traditional) & Simplified)	Glaxo Group Limited	12231999	48672000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included Class 5.
Hong Kong	NARAMIG in Chinese ((traditional) & Simplified) 2	Glaxo Group Limited	122499	1394AB2000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Hungary	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	M9700271	152690	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Iceland	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	16111996	5261997	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides, pharmaceutical preparations and substances
India	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	773648	773648	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Iran	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited			5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances (or "pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches" if this prevents delay in application being examined).
Iraq	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	37486	37486	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Israel	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	110027	110027	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches; all included in class 5.
Italy	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	RM2003C004703	1052542	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.

Italy	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	RM96C004982	1221229	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Jamaica	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	56528	32258	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Japan	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	08070619	4121905	5	Medicines.
Japan	NARAMIG in Katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	08075648	4124509	5	Medicines.
Jersey	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	7644	7644	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Jordan	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	44456	44456	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kazakhstan	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	9604	7708	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
Kazakhstan	NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	KZ10011	9478	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kenya	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	45560	45560	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances (or "pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches" if this prevents delay in application being examined).
Kosovo	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	4403	7502010	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, especially for the prevention, treatment and alleviation of migraine and headache
Kuwait	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	37204	33041	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kyrgyz Republic	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	KG9721793	4446	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kyrgyz Republic	NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	KG9720653	4445	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Laos	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	7241	6638	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
Latvia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	M97144	M40855	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Latvia	NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	M97770	M41967	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Lebanon	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	6004	71647	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Lesotho	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	LSM9900419	LSM9900419	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Liberia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	LRM9900174	LRM9900174	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Liechtenstein	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	10066	10066	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Lithuania	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	970269	32777	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and chemical preparations for pharmaceutical purposes.

Lithuania	NARAMIG in russian cvrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	971396	35510	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Macao	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	N004847	N004847	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Macedonia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	Z44999	08648	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Madagascar	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	990298	03493	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Malawi	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	4397	4397	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malta	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	30395	30395	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Mauritius	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	A40234	A40234	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mexico	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	283983	542024	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Moldova	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	006738	5892	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Moldova	NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	0066600	5677	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Monaco	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	020990	9920795	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Mongolia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	2171	2171	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Montenegro (Republic of)	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	Z1997144	42434	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, especially for the prevention, treatment and alleviation of migraine and headache.
Morocco	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	62003	62003	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Myanmar	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	IV32641999	IV84972010	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Namibia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	970111	970111	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Nepal	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	15047056	10547056	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
New Zealand	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	272128	272128	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Nicaragua	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	9700022	34516	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention and treatment of headache
Nigeria	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	TP29828977	56074	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
North Korea (Peoples Democratic Republic of)	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	18799	10098	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Norway	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	19967068	184797	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
OAPI (African Union)	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	86722	14373	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Oman	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	15119	15119	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Pakistan	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	139220	139220	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches.

Panama	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	86010	86010	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches and remained goods belonging to this class.
Papua New Guinea	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	A62274	A62274	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Paraguay	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	01845	314844	5	Pharmaceutical and medical substances and preparations included in Class 5
Peru	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	028807	034392	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches.
Poland	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	Z169335	117165	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances including pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches
Portugal	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	320497	320497	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Qatar	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	16344	16344	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances (or "pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches" if this prevents delay in application being examined)
Romania	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	042427	31296	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches.
Russian Federation	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	96717181	163864	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Russian Federation	NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	RU97707771	169867	5	Pharmaceutical preparations; substances for pharmaceutical purposes included in Class 5
Saint Kitts and Nevis	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	20030339	20030339	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saint Lucia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	331999	331999	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saudi Arabia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	39101	44866	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Serbia (Republic of)	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	Z1997144	42434	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, especially for the prevention, treatment and alleviation of migraine and headache
Seychelles	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	18299	5284	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Sierra Leone	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	16316	16316	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Singapore	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	S132797	T9701327A	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches.
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	19795	06415	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	33397	186420	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Slovenia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	Z9770166	9770166	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

South Africa	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	9618392	9618392	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
South Korea (Republic of)	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	9623593	382496	5	Medicines for central nervous system; medicines for peripheral nervous system; antibiotics; medicines for sensory organs; medicines for respiratory organs; hormone preparations; metabolic preparations; immunoregulation preparations; chemotherapeutic agents; epidermal medicines.
South Korea (Republic of)	NARAMIG in Korean	Glaxo Group Limited	985808	447231	5	Medicines for central nervous system; medicines for peripheral nervous system; antibiotics; medicines for sensory organs; medicines for respiratory organs; hormone preparations; metabolic preparations; immunoregulation preparations; chemotherapeutic agents; epidermal medicines.
Spain	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	2056567	20565674	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sri Lanka	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	82429	82429	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sudan	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	25634	25634	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Surinam	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	15469	15469	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings, material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides and herbicides.
Swaziland	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	41599	41599	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Sweden	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	9610448	325614	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Switzerland	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	036811996	440153	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Syria	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	59760	31746	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Taiwan	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	85066582	771338	5	Western medicines
Taiwan	NARAMIG in Chinese 1	Glaxo Group Limited	87001779	825442	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use.
Taiwan	NARAMIG in Chinese 2	Glaxo Group Limited	87001780	825443	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use.
Tajikistan	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	TJ97004152	TJ3561	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tajikistan	NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	TJ97004103	TJ3495	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tangiers	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	11761	11761	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Thailand	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	325116	KOR68101	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches.
Trinidad and Tobago	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	26425	26425	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches.

Tunisia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	EE970329	EE970329	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances (or "pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches" if this prevents delay in application being examined).
Turkey	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	1625	180625	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Turkmenistan	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	97310110	5006	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Uganda	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	20506	20506	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
UK	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	2114983	2114983	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Ukraine	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	97010178T	17173	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Ukraine	NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	97051375T	18299	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
United Arab Emirates	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	20482	15407	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches.
Uruguay	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	293055	381731	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Uzbekistan	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	MGBU97000793	7134	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Uzbekistan	NARAMIG in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	UZMBGU97004893	7445	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Venezuela	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	22227	203235	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Vietnam	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	32647	27328	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances (or "pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraines and headaches" if this prevents delay in application being examined).
West Bank	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	7268	7268	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Zambia	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	8697	8697	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Zanzibar (Tanzania Republic)	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	9897	85399	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Zimbabwe	NARAMIG	Glaxo Group Limited	95099	95099	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.

## Sumatriptan

Country	Mark	Current Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Class(es)	Goods
Afghanistan	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	3089	4447	5	Pharmaceutical preparations.
Andorra	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	9728	10094	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Angola	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	20409	20409	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Antigua and Barbuda	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	3361	3763	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Argentina	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1708522	1936622	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, gastro-intestinal disorders, migraine and other forms of cephalalgia
Argentina	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	1831213	2051955	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and or alleviation central nervous system disorders, gastrointestinal disorders, migraines and other forms of cephalalgia.
Armenia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	950587	2693	5	Parmaceutical preparations and substances.
Australia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	526311	526311	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Australia	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	574313	574313	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Australia	IMIGRAN INSTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	946646	946646	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10: Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
Australia	IMIGRAN JETDOSE	Glaxo Group Limited	946648	946648	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10: Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
Australia	IMIGRAN VIASTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	946647	946647	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10: Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
Austria	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	AM992	141910	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Azerbaijan	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	940142	970883	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; matrial for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparation for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
Bahamas	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		14292	5	goods requested 05/12/05
Bahrain	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	27290	13312	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bangladesh	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	29995	29995	5	N1 class 5: pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Barbados	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	817175	817175	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances in international class 5.
Belarus	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	134803	4366	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Belize	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	00	6461	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Benelux	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	0777350	0517715	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
Benelux	IMIGRANE device	Glaxo Group Limited	0780224	0519336	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
Bermuda	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	21427	21427	5	N1 specn: (5) pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
BES Islands (Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba)	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		06413	5	Pharmaceutical preparation and substances
Bolivia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		59946A	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Bosnia and Herzegovina	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	BAZR972409A	BAZR972409	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Botswana	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	BWM200900701	BWM200900701	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Brazil	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	815251467	815251467	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of central nervous system diseases, migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Brazil	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	816886466	816886466	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
British Virgin Islands	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	250291	2350	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Brunei	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	19637	18837	5	N1 pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bulgaria	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	9983	17564	5	(None)
Bulgaria	IMIGRAN in bulgarian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	65601	50054	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Burundi	IMIGRANE	Glaxo Group Limited		2535	5	(None)
Cambodia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	2429	002427	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
Chile	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	141328	892471	5	Pharmaceutical preparation and substances.
Chile	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	205169	651422	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
China (Peoples Republic)	GLAXO IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	91018149	590085	5	Pharmaceutical preparations; sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use; disinfectants
China (Peoples Republic)	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	92064103	666352	5	N1 pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	91018150	590076	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; gastro-intestinal disorders; migraine and other forms of headache.
China (Peoples Republic)	IMIGRAN in chinese (shu kee nirng)	"	91001500	578036	5	pharmaceutical preparations for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of migraine and other forms of headache.
China (Peoples Republic)	IMIGRAN in chinese (shu kee nirng)	, and the second	91001501	578035	5	pharmaceutical preparations for the prevention, treatment, and/or alleviation of migraine and other forms of headache.
China (Peoples Republic)	IMIGRAN in chinese (ying ming ger)	Glaxo Group Limited	92025148	638100	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances.

Colombia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	315414	188668	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Colombia	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	353401	225104	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Congo (Democratic Republic)	IMIGRANE	Glaxo Group Limited	20590	242790	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Costa Rica	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	74842	79618	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Croatia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	Z933973A	Z933973	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Cuba	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	433	118583	5	(None)
Curação	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		06413	5	Pharmaceutical preparation and substances
Cyprus	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	32014	B32014	5	(None)
Cyprus	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	36211	36211	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Denmark	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	VA199000083	VR199200843	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or relief of disorders in central nervous system, of gastric intestine disorders, of migraine and other kinds for headache
Denmark	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	VA199200073	VR199210689	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, gastro-intestinal disorders, migraine and other forms of headache.
Dominican Republic	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		60037	5	N1 copy regn cert to be sent to glaxo panaman2 launch date: 1q93 (injection)
Ecuador	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1927190	5518106	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ecuador	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	2961192		5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Egypt	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	76125	76125	5	(None)
El Salvador	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	60090	1564	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Estonia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	9304445	16185	5	all goods in the class, especially pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ethiopia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	0327	01199	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
EU	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	000208801	000208801	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
EŲ	IMIGRAN door device	Glaxo Group Limited	004784369	004784369	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
EU	IMIGRAN door device (in colour) (blue/white)	Glaxo Group Limited	004783528	004783528	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
EU	IMIGRAN FR	Glaxo Group Limited	003287893	003287893	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system.
EU	IMIGRAN FTAB	Glaxo Group Limited	002918456	002918456	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system

EU	IMIGRAN INSTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	003135291	000105001	E 40	Oliver Division de la constitución de la constituci
			000100201	003135291	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10: Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
EU	IMIGRAN JETDOSE	Glaxo Group Limited	003135316	003135316	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
						Class 10 : Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
EU	IMIGRAN NOVUM	Glaxo Group Limited	004025541	004025541	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
EU	IMIGRAN RADIS	Glaxo Group Limited	003908332	003908332	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
EU	IMIGRAN RECOVERY	Glaxo Group Limited	004915971	004915971	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
EU	IMIGRAN SPRINT	Glaxo Group Limited	002919850	002919850	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
EU	IMIGRAN SPRINTAB	Glaxo Group Limited	002918316	002918316	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
EU	IMIGRAN SPRINTSOLVE	Glaxo Group Limited	002918290	002918290	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
EU	IMIGRAN TOPTAB	Glaxo Group Limited	002920932	002920932	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
EU	IMIGRAN TRITAB	Glaxo Group Limited	002919827	002919827	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system.
EŲ	IMIGRAN VIASTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	003135324	003135324	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
EU	IMIGRAN ZAPP	Glaxo Group Limited	002935898	002935898	5	Class 10: Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments  Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system.
Fiji	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	21713	21713	5	(None)
Finland	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	895124	124591	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
Finland	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	920006	124591	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
Finland	IMIGRAN RADIS	Glaxo Group Limited	T200400628	231652	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
France	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	161834	1626319	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
				1		

France	IMIGRANE	Glaxo Group Limited	226637	1603345	5	(None)
France	IMIGRANE device	Glaxo Group Limited	92419899	92419899	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
France	IMIGRANE INSTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	033221413	033221413	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10 : Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
France	IMIGRANE JETDOSE	Glaxo Group Limited	033221414	033221414	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10: Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
France	IMIGRANE VIASTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	033221418	033221418	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances Class 10: Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
Gambia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	21290		5	(None)
Gaza	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	5076	5076	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Georgia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	916403	7309	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Germany	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	G373335	1175285	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; gastro-intestinal disorders; migraine and other forms of headache.
Germany	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	G404345Wz	2102443	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, complaints of the gastro-intestinal tract, of migraine and other forms of headaches.
Germany	IMIGRAN T	Glaxo Group Limited	303116765	30311676	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Ghana	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	24448	24448	5	N1 pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
Greece	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	96653	96653	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Greece	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	108508	108508	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Grenada	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		70	5	(None)
Guatemala	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		63228	5	
Guatemala	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	576094	79618	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Guernsey	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1400920	GT3964	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in Class 5.
Guyana	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	13158A	13158A	5	N1 launch date: 1q93 (injection)
Haiti	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		358131	5	Pharmaceutical, preparations and substances
Honduras	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	26082	52490	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Honduras	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	127094	61762	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Hong Kong	IMIGRAN in chinese (yih lih keh)	Glaxo Group Limited	683290	139492B	5	(None)

Hong Kong	IMIGRAN in chinese (ying ming ger)	Glaxo Group Limited	913192	482595	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations & substances.N2 perferred version for use
Hungary	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	M9201454	135833	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Iceland	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	41990	3291990	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations for medicial purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use; food for babies; plasters; materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth; dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides; herbicides.
Iceland	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	2581992	7391992	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
Iceland	IMIGRAN FTAB	Glaxo Group Limited	799190	799190	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Iceland	IMIGRAN SPRINT	Glaxo Group Limited	5792003	3622003	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Iceland	IMIGRAN SPRINTAB	Glaxo Group Limited	799192	799192	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Iceland	IMIGRAN SPRINTSOLVE	Glaxo Group Limited	799186	799186	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
India	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1983917		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
India	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	522508	522508	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
India	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	572308	572308	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Indonesia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		000094651	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Iran	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	102797	69829	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
Iraq	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	47176		5	Pharmaceutical and medical preparations and substances
Ireland	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	10690	137019	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
Ireland	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	921429	153199	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
Israel	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	75014	75014	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Israel	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	82876	82876	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Italy	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	RM1992C000149	990191	5	Pharmaceutical substances and preparations.
Jamaica	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	54531	23803	5	N1 launch date: 3q92 (injection)n2 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Japan	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	2008013430	5159309	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	41146	2699344	5	Medicines; oil paper for medical use, Sanitary masks, Wafers for wrapping powdered medicine, gauze, Capsules, Eye bandages, Ear bandages, Sanitary bands, Sanitary tampons, Sanitary napkin, Sanitary briefs, Absorbent cotton, Adhesive plasters, Bandages, Liquid dressing, Breast-nursing pads; Dental materials
Japan	IMIGRAN injection 3 FST in katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	2004061628	4848438	5	Medicines for injection
Japan	IMIGRAN injection FST	Glaxo Group Limited	2004061629	4848439	5	Medicines for injection
Japan	IMIGRAN in katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	2008013431	5159310	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Japan	IMIGRAN INSTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	2003009738	4686871	5, 10	Class 5 : Medicines Class 10 : Medical apparatus and instruments
Japan	IMIGRAN INSTREAM in Katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	20039692	4714878	5, 10	Class 5 : Medicines Class 10 : Medical apparatus and instruments
Japan	IMIGRAN JETDOSE	Glaxo Group Limited	20039739	4686872	5, 10	Class 5 : Medicines Class 10 : Medical apparatus and instruments
Japan	IMIGRAN JETDOSE in katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	20039693	4714879	5, 10	Class 5 : Medicines Class 10 : Medical apparatus and instruments
Japan	IMIGRAN VIASTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	2003009740	4686873	5, 10	Class 5 : Medicines Class 10 : Medical apparatus and instruments
Japan	IMIGRAN VIASTREAM in katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	20039694	4714880	5, 10	Class 5 : Medicines Class 10 : Medical apparatus and instruments
Jersey	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1400920	5764	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Jordan	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	97432	97432	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases and disorders of the central nervous system and migraine.
Jordan	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	30645	30645	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Jordan	IMIGRAN in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	85075	85075	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kazakhstan	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	2288	3209	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kenya	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	37752	37752	5	(None)
Kenya	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	39697	39697	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Kiribati	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1094	1094	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kosovo	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	Z3690	34683	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kuwait	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	24921	22986	5	N1 pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kuwait	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	25712	24580	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Kyrgyz Republic	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	9403003	2758	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Laos	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	2649	2567	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
Latvia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	M937639	M33292	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Lebanon	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		103653	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Lebanon	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	00	110070	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Lebanon	IMIGRAN in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	1569	105592	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Liberia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		000392007	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Libya	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	11528		5	Pharmaceutical and medical preparations and substances
Liechtenstein	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		8316	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
Lithuania	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	ZP9705	23114	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Macao	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	11326M	11326M	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
Macedonia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	PZ310594	03226	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Madagascar	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	20090665	11023	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Madagascar	IMIGRANE	Glaxo Group Limited	9400071D	138	5	N1 pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Malawi	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	2390	2390	5	(None)
Malaysia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	9000504	9000504	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Malta	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	21342	21342	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances, produced by them and of their trade.
Mauritius	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	3690	313	5	(None)
Mexico	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	80715	378316	5	N1 launch date: 3q92
Mexico	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	138384	416494	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations & substances Refile Mark If Not In Use?
Mexico	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	596541	798415	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mexico	IMIGRAN INSTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	599604	807413	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mexico	IMIGRAN INSTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	599612	811624	10	Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
Mexico	IMIGRAN JETDOSE	Glaxo Group Limited	599603	807412	10	Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments

Mexico	IMIGRAN JETDOSE	Glaxo Group Limited	599606	808295	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mexico	IMIGRAN VIASTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	599602	807411	10	Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
Mexico	IMIGRAN VIASTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	599605	808294	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Moldova	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	001828	1986	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Monaco	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	13532	R0021888	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Montenegro (Republic of)	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	Z3690	00424	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Morocco	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	44448	44448	5	(None)
Morocco	IMIGRANE	Glaxo Group Limited	367	45289	5	(None)
Mozambique	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	42002000	42002000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Mozambique	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		CAUTNOTICE	5	(None)
Myanmar	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	IV14161991	IV70152010	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Nepal	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		10025051	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
New Zealand	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	198802	198802	5	N1 associated with no.188820 Immigrann2 launch date: 08.91
New Zealand	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	217378	217378	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Nicaragua	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		20170CC	5	N1 copy regn cert to be sent to glaxo panaman2 launch date: 1q93 (injection)
Nigeria	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	764790		5	N1 pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Norway	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	900018	148072	5	
Norway	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	19920073	160619	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Norway	IMIGRAN FTAB	Glaxo Group Limited	799190	799190	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Norway	IMIGRAN RADIS	Glaxo Group Limited	200407012	227825	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Norway	IMIGRAN SPRINT	Glaxo Group Limited	200302114	221211	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Norway	IMIGRAN SPRINTAB	Glaxo Group Limited	799192	799192	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Norway	IMIGRAN SPRINTSOLVE	Glaxo Group Limited	799186	799186	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the

						central nervous system
OAPI (African Union)	IMIGRANE	Glaxo Group Limited	3200103464	45352	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
OAPI (African Union)	IMIGRANE	Glaxo Group Limited	79897	19094	5	
OAPI (African Union)	IMIGRANE device	Glaxo Group Limited	PV81499	31931	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Oman	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	4116	4116	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases and disorders of the central nervous system and migraine
Oman	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	6746	6746	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Pakistan	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	105382	105382	5	N1 launch date: q492?
Pakistan	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	115004	115004	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Panama	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	53162	53162	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Paraguay	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1615	264275	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
Peru	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	166106	85911	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Peru	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	154886	083138	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Philippines	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	042005000920	42005000920	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, migraine and gastro-intestinal disorder.
Poland	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	Z89407	69701	5	
Poland	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	Z108032	84463	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Portugal	GLAXO IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	272785	272785	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and products
Portugal	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	261232	261232	5	Pharmaceutical products and preparations
Portugal	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	272784	272784	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Portugal	IMIGRANRADIS	Glaxo Group Limited	385434	385434	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Qatar	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	7856	7856	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances in class 5.
Romania	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	21216	16149	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Romania	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	26529	25363	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Russian Federation	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	93006444	123535	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Russian Federation	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	157028	116761	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations & substancesn4 18.Nov.1994 File destroyed

Russian Federation	IMIGRAN in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	99702842	189686	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saint Helena	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		30	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in Class 5.
Saint Kitts and Nevis	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	3632	20050143	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saint Lucia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1721990	TM1990000172	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		381991	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	10764	22239	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances in Class 5.
Saudi Arabia	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	16367	27962	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Saudi Arabia	IMIGRAN in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	150095		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Serbia (Republic of)	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	Z3690	34683	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Seychelles	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	18390	3112	5	(None)
Sierra Leone	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	13324	13324	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Singapore	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	S31290	T9000312B	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Singapore	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	S188992	188992	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		06413	5	Pharmaceutical preparation and substances
Somalia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		1436	5	(None)
South Africa	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	902282	902282	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances to be used for the treatment of migraines.
South Africa	IMIGRAN 50 CARRYING CASE DEVICE	Glaxo Group Limited	9805815	9805815	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances including packaging, containers and carry cases.
South Africa	IMIGRAN 50 CARRYING CASE DEVICE	Glaxo Group Limited	9805816	985816	10	Containers, carry cases and packaging for pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
South Africa	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	9110068	9110068	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
South Africa	IMIGRAN INSTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	200304264	200304264	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Africa	IMIGRAN INSTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	200304265	200304265	10	Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments.
South Africa	IMIGRAN JETDOSE	Glaxo Group Limited	200304262	200304262	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Africa	IMIGRAN JETDOSE	Glaxo Group Limited	200304263	200304263	10	Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments.
South Africa	IMIGRAN VIASTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	200304267	200304267	10	Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments.
South Africa	IMIGRAN VIASTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	2003304266	2003304266	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

South Korea (Republic of)	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	8926772	205712	5	Drugs for central nervous system, drugs for peripheral nervous system, drugs for sensory organs, drugs for allergy, drugs for circulatory organs, agents for digestive organs, agents for metabolism, agents for curing physical sickness, agents for curing chemical sickness, agents for
South Korea (Republic of)	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	92636	260754	5	chemotherapy.  Drugs for central nervous system, drugs for peripheral nervous system, drugs for sensory organs, drugs for circulatory organs, agents for respiratory organs, agents for digestive organs, agents for urinary genital & anal organs, chemotherapeutics, biological products.
South Korea (Republic of)	IMIGRAN in korean	Glaxo Group Limited	8827548	193182	5	Drugs for central nervous sysytems, drugs for peripheral nervous system, drugs for sensory organs, drugs for allergy, drugs for circulatory organs, agents for digestivve organs, agents for metabolism, agents for curing physical sickness, agents for curing chemical sickness and chemotherapeutics.
South Korea (Republic of)	IMIGRAN INSTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	40200312852	586920	5, 10	Class 5: Drugs for central nervous system, drugs for peripheral nervous system, drugs for sensory organs, drugs for allergy, drugs for circulatory organs, agents for digestive organs, agents for metabolism, agents for curing physical sickness, agents for curing chemical sickness, agents for chemotherapy.
						Class 10: Drug delivery and administering apparatus
South Korea (Republic of)	IMIGRAN JETDOSE	Glaxo Group Limited	40200312850	40599224	5, 10	Class 5: Drugs for central nervous system, drugs for peripheral nervous system, drugs for sensory organs, drugs for allergy, drugs for circulatory organs, agents for digestive organs, agents for metabolism, agents for curing physical sickness, agents for curing chemical sickness, agents for chemotherapy.
						Class 10 : Drug delivery and administering apparatus
South Korea (Republic of)	IMIGRAN VIASTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	40200312851	593445	5, 10	Class 5: Drugs for central nervous system, drugs for peripheral nervous system, drugs for sensory organs, drugs for allergy, drugs for circulatory organs, agents for digestive organs, agents for metabolism, agents for curing physical sickness, agents for curing chemical sickness, agents for chemotherapy.
						Class 10: Drug delivery and administering apparatus
Spain	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1529409	1529409	5	Pharmaceutical preparation and substances.
Spain	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	1677554	1677554	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances.
Spain	IMIGRAN NEO	Glaxo Group Limited	2538598	2538598	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sri Lanka	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	58500	58500	5	

Sri Lanka	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	63434	63434	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sudan	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	22930	22930	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Surinam	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		12710	5	N1 launch date: 1q93 (injection)
Sweden	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	899598	249172	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Sweden	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	920263	253390	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, migraine and gastrointestinal disorders.
Switzerland	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	20390	378544	5	(None)
Switzerland	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	240992	396330	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Switzerland	IMIGRAN FTAB	Glaxo Group Limited	799190	799190	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Switzerland	IMIGRAN SPRINT	Glaxo Group Limited	014002003	510836	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Switzerland	IMIGRAN SPRINTAB	Glaxo Group Limited	799192	799192	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Switzerland	IMIGRAN SPRINTSOLVE	Glaxo Group Limited	799186	799186	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Switzerland	IMIGRAN T	Glaxo Group Limited	545022003	516747	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system.
Syria	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		21775	5	(None)
Syria	IMIGRAN in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited			5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Taiwan	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	809314	540943	5	
Taiwan	IMIGRAN in chinese (in min ger)	Glaxo Group Limited	816633	575224	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use
Taiwan	min ger) IMIGRAN INSTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	9212095	1074121	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Taiwan	IMIGRAN INSTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	9212096	1076508	10	Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
Taiwan	IMIGRAN JETDOSE	Glaxo Group Limited	9212091	1074119	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Taiwan	IMIGRAN JETDOSE	Glaxo Group Limited	9212092	1076506	10	Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
		1			1	

Taiwan	IMIGRAN VIASTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	9212094	1076507	10	Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
Tajikistan	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	94000340	2469	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tanganyika (Tanzania Republic)	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		21155	5	(None)
Tangiers	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	8994	8987	5	(None)
Tangiers	IMIGRANE	Glaxo Group Limited	8986	8988	5	(None)
Thailand	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	195590	108787	5	Drugs for the treatment of headaches and migraine, gastrointestinal system, nervous system. Analgesics. Medicates ointments and oils. Serums. Tonics (medicines). Diagnostic preparations for medical purposes.
Thailand	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	227048	KOR6115	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, gastro-intestinal disorders, migraine and other forms of headache.
Thailand	IMIGRAN in thai	Glaxo Group Limited	267431	KOR34124	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the prevention, treatment and alleviation of migraine and headache.
Tonga	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1400920	1400920	5	(None)
Tonga	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	TOM0101139	01113	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Trinidad and Tobago	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	19071	19071	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Tunisia	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		EE051038	5	(None)
Tunisia	IMIGRANE	Glaxo Group Limited	EE90807	EE052079	5	(None)
Turkey	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	44090	117153	5	(None)
Turkey	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	259092	134730	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Turkey	IMIGRAN INSTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	200305671	200305671	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
Turkey	IMIGRAN JETDOSE	Glaxo Group Limited	200305669	200305669	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
Turkey	IMIGRAN VIASTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	200305670	200305670	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10 : Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
Turkmenistan	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	31284	5001	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Tuvalu	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1400920	628	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Uganda	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	17136	17136	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

ŲK	GLAXO IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	1445041	1445041	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in Class 5.
UK	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1400920	1400920	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
UK	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	1445039	1445039	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in Class 5.
UK	IMIGRAN FTAB	Glaxo Group Limited	2313146	2313146	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
UK	IMIGRAN INSTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	2316053	2316053	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10 : Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
UK	IMIGRAN JETDOSE	Glaxo Group Limited	2316045	2316045	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
UK	IMIGRAN RADIS	Glaxo Group Limited	2352746	2352746	5	Class 10: Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments  Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
UK	IMIGRAN SPRINTAB	Glaxo Group Limited	2313151	231351	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
UK	IMIGRAN SPRINTSOLVE	Glaxo Group Limited	2313147	2313147	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
UK	IMIGRAN SUBJECT	Glaxo Group Limited	2133134	2133134	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in class 5.  Class 10: Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments all included in class 10.
UK	IMIGRAN VIASTREAM	Glaxo Group Limited	2316055	2316055	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10 : Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments
UK	IMIGRAN ZAPP	Glaxo Group Limited	2316091	2316091	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system.
Ukraine	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	T3804168	8731	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Lysaght are challenging the filing date and hope to be granted the earlier filing date of 08 june 1993.
Ukraine	IMIGRAN in ukrainian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20031112314	53899	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Uruguay	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	233643	349782	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Uruguay	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	252798	343012	5	Class 5 : pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Uzbekistan	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	94000203	3955	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Venezuela	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	45490	171380F	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Vietnam	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	10725	9205	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
West Bank	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	5739	5739	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
WIPO	IMIGRAN FTAB	Glaxo Group Limited	799190	799190	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
WIPO	IMIGRAN SPRINTAB	Glaxo Group Limited	799192	799192	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
WIPO	IMIGRAN SPRINTSOLVE	Glaxo Group Limited	799186	799186	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Yemen (Republic of)	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	5708	4323	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations & substances
Zanzibar (Tanzania Republic)	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	441990	14693	5	Pharamaceutical preparations and subsances.
Zimbabwe	IMIGRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1490	1490	5	(None)
Zimbabwe	IMIGRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	30092	30092	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

## Ranitidine

Country	Mark	Current Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Class(es)	Goods
Afghanistan	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	114	3576	5	Unknown
Algeria	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	95788	55574	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Andorra	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	10105	10080	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Angola	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	20407	20407	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use; food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides
Antigua and Barbuda	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	2196	2196	5	Chemical substances prepared for use in medicine and pharmacy
Argentina	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1273599	2206220	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants' and invalids' foods; plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; included in this class
Argentina	ZANTAC EFERVESCENTE	Glaxo Group Limited	1715280	1837113	5	All goods in international Class 5
Armenia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	743	147	5	Parmaceutical preparations and substances
Aruba	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	89011133	14355	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Australia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	345519	345519	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations
Australia	ZANTAC AM	Glaxo Group Limited	711284	711284	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments;
						inhalers, parts and fittings for said goods
Australia	ZANTAC ball device (series of 2) (in black/white and colour) (blue/orange/yellow)	Glaxo Group Limited	1215496	1215496	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic preparations for medical use; medicinal drinks and preparations for making up into such drinks
Australia	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	371648	371648	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations
Austria	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	90931	90931	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
Austria	ZANTAC 75 and Man Device (Shield Version)	Glaxo Group Limited	AM22522000	195744	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of heartburn and other gastro-intestinal disorders and of pain; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies, plasters, materials for dressings, material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants, preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, herbicides.

Austria	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	AM34495	158008	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Austria	ZANTAC 75 man device (shield version)	Glaxo Group Limited	AM22532000	189337	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of heartburn and other gastro-intestinal disorders and of pain.
Austria	ZANTAC 75 (stylized) with shield device	Glaxo Group Limited	AM22542000	189338	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of heartburn and other gastro-intestinal disorders and of pain; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies, plasters, materials for dressings. material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants, preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, herbicides.
Austria	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	AM249381	98621	5	(None)
Azerbaijan	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	261PRT	AZ950095	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Azerbaijan	ZANTAC in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20080038	20090455	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bahamas	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	9309	9309	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use
Bahrain	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	5098	5098	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bangladesh	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	14678	14678	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Belarus	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1216	1216	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Belize	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	4390	4390	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use.
Benelux	AZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	800172	538463	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Benelux	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	0650133	0381644	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations
Benelux	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	599077	320196	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Benelux	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	629161	357775	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations.
Benelux	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	841006	567642	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Benelux	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	645080	376764	5	N1 pharmaceutical preparations for human use.
Bermuda	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	8745	8745	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use
BES Islands (Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba)	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	10856	06217	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Bolivia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	37508	42038A	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.

Bosnia and Herzegovina	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	BAZR972444A	BAZR972444	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Botswana	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	SA13192	SA13192	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants' and invalids' foods, plasters, material for bandaging, material for stopping teeth, dental wax, included in this class
Brazil	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	810112272	810112272	5	Anti-ulcer pharmaceutical product
Brazil	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	810635631	810635631	5	Anti-ulcer product
British Virgin Islands	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1707	1707	5	Chemical substances prepared for use in medicine and pharmacy.
Brunei	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	11598	10500	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Brunei	ZANTAC in chinese 1	Glaxo Group Limited	15028	13278	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Bulgaria	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	12262	12262	5	Unknown
Bulgaria	ZANTAC in bulgarian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	65603	50056	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Burundi	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1809	1809	5	Unrecorded
Cambodia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	2407	002405	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cayman Islands	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1013693	1013693	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants' and invalids' foods; plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; included in this class
Chile	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	207211	641824	5	Class 5: Exclusively pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of stomach disorders
Chile	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	210373	647433	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or stomach-ache soothing.
China (Peoples Republic)	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	92002322	177828	5	Medicines
China (Peoples Republic)	ZANTAC in chinese 1	Glaxo Group Limited	8903429	506060	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of gastro-intestinal disorders.
China (Peoples Republic)	ZANTAC in chinese 1	Glaxo Group Limited	970042098	1200287	5	Pharmaceutical preparations, pharmaceutical substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	ZANTAC LOGO (Chinese SHAHN WEIH DER)	Glaxo Group Limited	8903422	506061	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of gastro-intestinal disorders.
China (Peoples Republic)	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	4899466	4899466	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of gastro-intestinal disorders; pharmaceutical substances for human use.
Colombia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	178868	128832	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides

Colombia	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	205265	120313	5	N1 to protect products of international class 5.
Costa Rica	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	56100	56100	5	Unknown
Croatia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	Z933975N	Z933975	5	Pharmaceutical, medical and veterinary preparations and substances.
Cuba	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	229698	129600	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Curação	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	10856	06217	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Cyprus	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	19508	19508	5	
Cyprus, Turkish	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1596	1596	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Czech Republic	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	164249	164249	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substance for human and veterinary use.
Denmark	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	VA029951973	VR197400922	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations
Denmark	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	VA199500554	VR199502348	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Denmark	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	VA198104019	VR198202743	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations for human use.
Dominican Republic	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	18459	28765	5	Pharmaceutical medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Ecuador	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	220812		5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Egypt	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	55328	55328	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
Egypt	ZANTAC IN ARABIC 1	Glaxo Group Limited	63958	63958	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
El Salvador	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	426494	1Book37	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and hygienic products, sick and children's dietary product, plasters, bandages, materials, teeth, plastering and casting material, disinfectants, preparations to destroy weeds and vermin.
Estonia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	9303168	08184	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Ethiopia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	538	538	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
EU	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	000208751	000208751	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for medical use only
EU	ZANTAC AM	Glaxo Group Limited	000294819	000294819	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for medical use only  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments; inhalers, parts and fittings all included in Class 10.
Finland	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	555378	79431	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use for relieving stomachache
Finland	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	950533	141713	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
France	AZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	92427872	92427872	5	Class: 5 - Pharmaceutical products containing histamine h2 receptor antagonists

France	AZANTAC device 2	Glaxo Group Limited	624256	1198908	5	Histamine h2 receptor anatagonists
France	AZANTAC device 2	Glaxo Group Limited	624257	1198909	5	Histamine h2 receptor anatagonists
France	AZANTAC device 3	Glaxo Group Limited	624255	1198907	5	Histamine h2 receptor anatagonists
France	H-ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	635395	1209027	5	Class: 5 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
France	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	202231	1586197	5	Unknown
Gambia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	5170	5170	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations
Georgia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	00034203	942	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Germany	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	642740	642740	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants' and invalids' foods; plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; included in this class
Ghana	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	21521	21521	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Gibraltar	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	4852	4852	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use.
Greece	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	62509	62509	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Greece	ZANTAC 300	Glaxo Group Limited	77843	77843	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Greece	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	122669	122669	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Greece	ZANTAC in greek	Glaxo Group Limited	94396	94396	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Greece	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	69865	69865	5	(None)
Guatemala	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	38615	38615	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use.
Guernsey	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1013693	GT2695	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use
Guyana	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	10790A	10790A	5	Pharmaceutical, medical and veterinary preparations and substances
Honduras	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	26715	26715	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use.
Hong Kong	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	2621979	1341980	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Hong Kong	ZANTAC device in chinese (sin wai tak)	Glaxo Group Limited	181285	299986B	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of stomach disorders
Hong Kong	ZANTAC in chinese 1	Glaxo Group Limited	5591985	B30001986	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of stomach disorders
Hong Kong	ZANTAC in chinese (version 3)	Glaxo Group Limited	475397	199806117	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Hong Kong	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	264581	140483	5	N1 pharmaceutical preparations for human use.
Hong Kong	ZANTAC UM device	Glaxo Group Limited	791290	509893B	16	Teaching materials (except apparatus) for educational, medical and surgical training purposes, all for ulcers

						maintenance;all included in class16
Hong Kong	ZANTAC UM device	Glaxo Group Limited	791390	545493	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ulcers
Hungary	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	M7900034	121599	5	Unknown
Iceland	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1541979	1541979	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances.
India	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	340194	340194	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Indonesia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	263800	IDM000249083	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
Indonesia	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited		IDM000002286	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use.
Iran	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	74403	51317	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use.
Iran	ZANTAC IN ARABIC 1	Glaxo Group Limited	67180	67180	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Iran	ZANTAC IN ARABIC 2	Glaxo Group Limited	67179	67179	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Iraq	ZANTAC with ARABIC	Glaxo Group Limited	24284	24284	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Ireland	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	82158	82158	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use
Ireland	ZANTAC 75 and Man Device (Shield Version)	Glaxo Group Limited	200001120	223964	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of heartburn and other gastro-intestinal disorders and of pain.
Ireland	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	950610	165309	5	N1 pharmaceutical preparations and substances.N2 glaxo limited entered as registered user as of 12 june 1996.
Ireland	ZANTAC 75 man device (shield version)	Glaxo Group Limited	200001117	223785	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of heartburn and other gastro-intestinal disorders and of pain.
Ireland	ZANTAC 75 (stylized) with shield device	Glaxo Group Limited	200001119	218527	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of heartburn and other gastro-intestinal disorders and of pain.
Ireland	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	254981	114630	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use.
Israel	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	47084	47084	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use being gastric fluid inhibitors
Israel	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	58656	58656	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use being gastric fluid
Israel	ZANTAC IN HEBREW	Glaxo Group Limited	70642	70642	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of gastro-intestinal disorders.
Italy	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	296952	0001053282	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.

Italy	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	378043	1257743	5	Pharmaceuticals veterinary and sanitary dietetic preparation for children and patients, plasters, medical substances, teeth filling material and for dental impressions, disinfectants, preparations for killing weeds and noxious animals.
Italy	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	RM95C001067	1174910	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Italy	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	35085C81	442374	5	N1 gg sept 85
Jamaica	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	19047	19047	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Japan	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	07013391	3346393	5	Medicines
Japan	ZANTAC in katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	5813591	1735986	5	Medicines
Japan	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	5679125	1844127	1	Medicines; oil paper for medical use, sanitary masks, wafers for wrapping powdered medicine, gauze, capsules, eye bandages, ear bandages, sanitary bands, sanitary tampons, sanitary napkin, sanitary briefs, absorbent cotton, adhesive plasters, bandages, liquid dressing, breast-nursing pads; denial materials
Japan	ZANTAC with KATAKANA	Glaxo Group Limited	5555218	1724005	5	Medicines
Japan	ZANTAC with KATAKANA	Glaxo Group Limited	5978656	1978596	1	Medicines
Jersey	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	8859	8859	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use.
Jordan	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	16805	16805	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants' and invalids' foods; plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin
Kazakhstan	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	2282	1384	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kenya	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	25513	25513	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
Kiribati	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1138	1138	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use.
Kosovo	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	4507	8732010	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
Kuwait	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	11435	10516	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use
Kuwait	ZANTAC IN ARABIC 1	Glaxo Group Limited	17606	16455	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Kyrgyz Republic	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	647	487	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Laos	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	2645	2563	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for cressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax;

						disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
Latvia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	M934625	M15966	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Lebanon	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	36719	120420	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
Lebanon	ZANTAC IN ARABIC 1	Glaxo Group Limited	45697	79601	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances.
Lesotho	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	9002291	9002291	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants' and invalids' foods, plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; included in this class.
Liberia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	274791071	002242009	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
Libya	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	11543		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Liechtenstein	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	6304	6304	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Lithuania	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	RL10136	11351	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Macao	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	167M	167M	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
Macao	ZANTAC 300	Glaxo Group Limited	6328M	6328M	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Macao	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	6323M	6323M	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use
Macedonia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	PZ310194	3223	5	Pharmaceutical, medical and veterinary preparations and substances
Madagascar	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	9400065D	00132	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malawi	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	3179	3179	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Malaysia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	M80892	M80892	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
Malta	AZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	22282	22282	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances produced by them and of their trade
Malta	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	13700	13700	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Mauritius	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	A20NO342	A20NO342	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Mexico	AZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	250898	316411	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of stomach and duodenal ulcers
Mexico	AZANTAC device	Glaxo Group Limited	1129528		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mexico	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	129905	422263	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of gastro-intestinal disorders
Moldova	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	001697	772	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

Moldova	ZANTAC 75	Glaxo Group Limited	007562	6370	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Mongolia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	428	428	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human and for veterinary use
Montserrat	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	964	964	5	Chemical substances prepared for use in medicine and pharmacy
Morocco	AZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	34385	89858	5	Pharmaceutical preparations
Morocco	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	28961	64969	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and medicinal preparations and substances.
Mozambique	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	42162000	42162000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Myanmar	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	2461981	474402008	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use.
New Zealand	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	125066	125066	5	Medicinal pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
New Zealand	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	244952	244952	5	N1 pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
New Zealand	ZANTAC AM	Glaxo Group Limited	263967	263967	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
New Zealand	ZANTAC AM	Glaxo Group Limited	263968	263968	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments; inhalers, parts and fittings forallthe aforesaidgoods all included in this class 10.
New Zealand	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	138852	138852	5	N1 pharmaceutical preparations for human use.
Nicaragua	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	13643CC	13643CC	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Nigeria	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	34861	34861	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Norway	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	105308	105308	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
Norway	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	951030	175176	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Norway	ZANTAC AM	Glaxo Group Limited	19963862	182514	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments; inhalers, parts and fittings
OAPI (African Union)	AZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	72336	22210	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
OAPI (African Union)	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	18953	18953	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
OAPI (African Union)	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	PV80598	30793	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Oman	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	842	842	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Oman	ZANTAC IN ARABIC 1	Glaxo Group Limited	847	847	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Pakistan	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	68592	68592	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use namely gastric fluid inhibitors
Pakistan	ZANTAC packaging device with arabic (in	Glaxo Group Limited	223141		5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies;

	colour) (white/blue)					plasters, materials for dressing; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; funcicides, herbicides
Panama	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	29622	29622	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human and veterinary use
Papua New Guinea	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	A54761	A54761	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Paraguay	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	88975	331623	5	Unknown
Peru	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	29111	29111	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Philippines	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	41994095496	4199497574	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of gastrointestinal disorders.
Philippines	ZANTAC 75	Glaxo Group Limited	41998003945	41998003945	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of gastro-intestinal disorders
Philippines	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	42005001146	42005001146	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use.
Poland	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	57084	57084	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for animals.
Poland	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	Z186633	129164	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Portugal	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	200810	200810	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Portugal	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	213131	213131	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use.
Portugal	ZANTAC 300	Glaxo Group Limited	225910	225910	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; veterinary preparations and substances.
Portugal	ZANTAC 75 and Man Device (Shield Version)	Glaxo Group Limited	345439	345439	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of heartburn and other gastro-intestinal disorders and of pain.
Portugal	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	307563	307563	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Portugal	ZANTAC 75 man device (shield version)	Glaxo Group Limited	345440	345440	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of heartburn and other gastro-intestinal disorders and of pain.
Qatar	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	2249	2249	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Qatar	ZANTAC IN ARABIC 1	Glaxo Group Limited	4281	4281	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Romania	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	11551	11551	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for treatment of stomach sickness.
Russian Federation	ZANTAC in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	RU99702759	RU190821	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, alleviation and/or treatment of heartburn, ulcers, and other gastro-intestinal disorders.
Saint Helena	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	888	888	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use
Saint Kitts and Nevis	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	4125	20070293	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saudi Arabia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	8388	8388	5	Unknown
	1	1	1			1

Saudi Arabia	ZANTAC in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158037		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	ZANTAC IN ARABIC 1	Glaxo Group Limited	12764	12764	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Serbia (Republic of)	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	Z106578	27108	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Seychelles	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1925	1925	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Sierra Leone	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	11067	11067	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use.
Singapore	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	78562	T7878562J	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use
Singapore	ZANTAC in chinese 1	Glaxo Group Limited	216884	T8402168H	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Singapore	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	T8104168H	T8104168H	5	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations for human use.
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	10856	06217	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Slovak Republic	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	164249	164249	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants' and invalids' foods; plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; included in this class.
Slovenia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	Z7881065	7881065	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal, veterinary and sanitary preparations and substances.
Somalia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	2628	2628	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
South Africa	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	783362	783362	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants' and invalids' foods; plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; included in this class
South Africa	ZANTAC 75 CARRYING CASE DEVICE (ZA)	Glaxo Group Limited	9802245	982245	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances including packaging, containers and carry cases
South Africa	ZANTAC 75 CARRYING CASE DEVICE (ZA)	Glaxo Group Limited	982246	982246	10	Class 10 : Containers, carry cases and packaging for pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Africa	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	951037	9501037	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
South Africa	ZANTAC 75 PACKAGING DEVICE (ZA)	Glaxo Group Limited	9807091	987091	10	Containers, carry cases and packaging for pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Africa	ZAŃTAC 75 PACKAGING DEVICE (ZA)	Glaxo Group Limited	987090	987090	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances including packaging, containers and carry cases
South Africa	ZAŃTAC AM	Glaxo Group Limited	9608215	9608215	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
South Africa	ZANTAC AM	Glaxo Group Limited	9608216	9608216	10	Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments; inhalers, parts and fittings all included in class 10.
South Africa	ZANTAC FIVE-SIDED TABLET DEVICE (outline version)		989352	989352	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

South Africa	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	198106806	198106806	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use.
South Korea (Republic of)	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	66460	66460	5	Chemotherapeutic agents, therapeutic agents for physical hazards, therapeutic agents for chemical hazards, medicines for digestive organs, and veterinary preparations.
South Korea (Republic of)	ZANTAC FIVE-SIDED TABLET DEVICE (3-D version with dimples)	Glaxo Group Limited	9417264	366143	5	Chemotherapeutic agents, therapeutic agents for physical hazards, therapeutic agents for chemical hazards, medicines for digestive organs and veterinary preparations.
South Korea (Republic of)	ZANTAC IN KOREAN 1	Glaxo Group Limited	816953	85072	5	Class 5: Chemotherapeutic agents, therapeutic agents, for physical hazards, therapeutic agents for chemical hazards, medicines for digestive organs, and veterinary preparations
South Korea (Republic of)	ZANTAC IN KOREAN 2	Glaxo Group Limited	816954	85073	5	Chemotherapeutic agents, therapeutic agents for physical hazards, therapeutic agents for chemical hazards, medicines for digestive organs and veterinary preparations
South Korea (Republic of)	ZANTAC IN KOREAN 3	Glaxo Group Limited	816955	0085074	5	Chemotherapeutic agents, therapeutic agents for physical hazards, therapeutic agents for chemical hazards, medicines for digestive organs and veterinary preparations
South Korea (Republic of)	ZANTAC IN KOREAN 4	Glaxo Group Limited	816957	0085076	5	Chemotherapeutic agents, therapeutic agents for physical hazards, therapeutic agents for chemical hazards, medicines for digestive organs and veterinary preparations
Spain	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	896039	896039	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Spain	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	19467427	19467427	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Spain	ZANTAC FIVE-SIDED TABLET DEVICE (outline version)	Glaxo Group Limited	1747942	1747942	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Spain	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	984783	984783	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for human use.
Sri Lanka	ZANTAC	Glaxo Wellcome Ceylon Limited	39563	39563	5	Pharmaceutical preparations
Sudan	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	17619	17619	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Surinam	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	9994	9994	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
Sweden	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	786569	182654	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for gastric juice control
Sweden	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	9500972	308683	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sweden	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	815410	182782	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for gastric juice control .
Switzerland	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	298052	298052	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
Switzerland	ZANTAC	GlaxoSmithKline AG	406429	406429	5	Unknown
Switzerland	ZANTAC AM	Glaxo Group Limited	045641996	440981	5, 10	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical preparations and substances  Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments; inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforementioned goods

						(as far as included in Class 10).
Switzerland	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited		316423	5	N1 pharmaceutical preparations for human use.
Syria	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	29899	12965	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use
Taiwan	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	6710421	106900	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Taiwan	ZANTAC device in chinese	Glaxo Group Limited	815281	601870	10	Needles, syringe, intravenous drip injectors, operating suture needles, hypodermic syringes, intravenous syringes, mouth cavity syringes.
Taiwan	ZANTAC LOGO (Chinese Shan-Wei-De)	Glaxo Group Limited	815272	575207	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Taiwan	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	815269	574081	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Taiwan	ZANTAC with CHINESE	Glaxo Group Limited	7759079	499571	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tajikistan	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	94000344	TJ144	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tanganyika (Tanzania Republic)		Glaxo Group Limited	17764	17764	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Tangiers	AZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	6086	6086	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tangiers	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	8996	8996	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants and invalids' foods; plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin
Thailand	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	374182	TM86171	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, alleviation and/or treatment of heartburn, ulcers and other gastro-intestinal disorders
Thailand	ZANTAC IN THAI	Glaxo Group Limited	125359	KOR1201	5	Gastro-intestinal preparations and substances
Thailand	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	291206	KOR46867	5	Pharmaceutical preparations all for human use treating gastro-intestinal diseases and ailments.
Tonga	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	01137	01137	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Trinidad and Tobago	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	11160	11160	3	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations
Tunisia	AZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited		EE981997	5	Class 05: Pharmaceutical preparations
Tunisia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	97	EE090231	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances
Turkey	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	2205879	109359	5	Unrecorded
Turkey	ZANTAC 300	Glaxo Group Limited	39837	82392	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances.
Uganda	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	15080	15080	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
UK	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1013693	1013693	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use.
UK	ZANTAC 75 device	Glaxo Group Limited	2001999	2001999	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

UK	ZANTAC 75 RELIEF	Glaxo Group Limited	2199078	2199078	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment, relief and/or prevention of heartburn, indigestion and other gastro-intestinal disorders.
UK	ZANTAC 75 RELIEF label	Glaxo Group Limited	2207860	2207860	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
UK	ZANTAC 75 RELIEF packaging device	Glaxo Group Limited	2207864	2207864	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
UK	ZANTAC 75 (stylized) with shield device	Glaxo Group Limited	2337108	2337108	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
UK	ZANTAC 75 tablet shape and lines device	Glaxo Group Limited	2207866	2207866	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
UK	ZANTAC 75 tablet shape device	Glaxo Group Limited	2207867	2207867	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
UK	ZANTAC HS	Glaxo Group Limited	1241571	1241571	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
UK	ZANTAC IN ARABIC 1	Glaxo Group Limited	1216966	1216966	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
UK	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	1160791	1160791	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for humans
UK	Z device without ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1434382	1434382	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in Class 5
UK	Z device WITH ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1437873	1437873	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in Class 5.
Ukraine	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1319	1319	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
United Arab Emirates	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	78231	62630	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and for veterinary use
United Arab Emirates	ZANTAC IN ARABIC 1	Glaxo Group Limited	78232	79052	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Uruguay	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	243849	339220	5	Preparations for the treatment and/or mitigation of stomach conditions
Uruguay	ZANTAC (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	183349	371239	5	Preparations for the treatment of stomach ailments
Vanuatu	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	718	718	5	Unknown
Venezuela	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1961	100471	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Vietnam	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	58	58	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations
West Bank	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	1647	1647	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants' and invalids' foods; plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; included in this class
Yemen (Republic of)	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	378	187	5	Unknown
Yemen (Republic of)	ZANTAC IN ARABIC 1	Glaxo Group Limited	1177	1307	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Zambia	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	11779	11779	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and substances.
Zanzibar (Tanzania Republic)	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	3979	5580	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations.

Zimbabwe	ZANTAC	Glaxo Group Limited	68978	68978	5	Pharmaceutical, medicinal and veterinary preparations and
						substances

## Ondansetron

Country	Mark	Current Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Class(es)	Goods
Albania	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	ALM0100028	8687	5, 10	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
						Class 10: Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, inhalers, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
Andorra	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	9727	10057	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Angola	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	TM13711AO05A		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Antigua and Barbuda	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1747	1747	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Argentina	IZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1594733	1408495	5	N1 preparations and substances for treatment and/or alleviation ofn2 nervous system.
Argentina	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1594739	2016191	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for human use and application, sold under medical prescription, for the treatment and/or relief of central nervous system diseases characterized by pari-operative vomits and nausea or of vomits and nausea caused by cancer treatments.
Argentina	ZOFRAN DR	Glaxo Group Limited	2790520		5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations for human use
Armenia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	731	136	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Aruba	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	93102513	16461	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Australia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	A472107	A472107	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Austria	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	AM296787	118787	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Azerbaijan	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	265PRT	971248	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Azerbaijan	ZOFRAN in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20080240	20090825	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Bahamas	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	15616	15616	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bahrain	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	91188	12137	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bangladesh	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	27018	27018	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Barbados	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	00	816975	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Belarus	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1215	1215	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or facilitation of diseases of central nervous systems, sick headaches and gastrointestinal dysfunctions

Benelux	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	701043	435122	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances.
Benelux	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	805554	543419	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bermuda	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	25173	25173	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
BES Islands (Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba)	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	D197	06213	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bolivia	IZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	SM15502004	100413C	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations.
Bolivia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	10581	60043A	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Bosnia and Herzegovina	ZOFRÁN	Glaxo Group Limited	BAZR972445A	BAZR972445	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Botswana	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	BWM200900857	BWM200900857	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Brazil	ZOFRÁN	Glaxo Group Limited	813781035	813781035	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Bulgaria	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	6558	16445	5	Unknown
Bulgaria	ZOFRAN in bulgarian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	65608	50061	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Cambodia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	2416	002414	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Canada	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	591086	392466	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Canada	ZOFRAN ODT	Glaxo Group Limited	1043832	560432	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances for the treatment of cancer
Cayman Islands	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1307710	1307710	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5.
Chile	IZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	411521	835626	5	Pharmaceutical preparations.
China (Peoples Republic)	ZOFRÁN	Glaxo Group Limited	8940790	533169	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
China (Peoples Republic)	ZOFRAN IN CHINESE 3	Glaxo Group Limited	8940793	533171	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
China (Peoples	ZOFRAN IN CHINESE 3	Glaxo Group Limited	91018152	590079	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the

Republic)						prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Colombia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	274489	191840	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Congo (Democratic Republic)	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	151888	333598	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Costa Rica	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	19007405105	74051	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Croatia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	Z933968N	Z933968	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Cuba	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	5593	119988	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Curação	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	D197	06213	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Cyprus	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	29918	29918	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Czech Republic	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	167304	167304	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Denmark	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	VA052451987	VR072371990	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Denmark	ZOFRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	VA086181990	VR199204564	5	Pharmaceutical preparations & substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastr-intestinal disorders.
Dominican Republic	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		51271	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Ecuador	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	2076290	54284	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Egypt	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	69928	69928	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
El Salvador	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	20100136870	134BOOK160	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Estonia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	9303171	08186	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and medicines for the treatment of central nervous system, stomach diseases and bowel complaints
Ethiopia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	514	514	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal

						disorders.
Finland	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	333587	109387	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Georgia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	31003	4082	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Germany	IZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	G342485	1187774	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, of migraine and of gastro-intestinal complaints available on prescription only.
Germany	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	G342385WZ	1163365	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of vomiting and nausea due to cancer treatment and/or pari-operative vomiting and nausea for human use only and available on prescription only.
Germany	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	W578405	646443	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Ghana	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	24106	24106	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Gibraltar	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	5949	5949	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
Grenada	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1171993	1171993	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guatemala	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	57087	57087	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances.
Guernsey	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1307710	GT3687	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
Guyana	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	13157A	13157A	5	Pharmaceutical and preparations and substances
Haiti	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	6270	337151	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Honduras	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	56286	56286	5	Class 5 : Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Hong Kong	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	137389	19901285	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Hong Kong	ZOFRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	880590	151092	5	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Hong Kong	ZOFRAN in traditional chinese (syu-fuk-ning) (series of 2)	Glaxo Group Limited	301504926	301504926	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Hungary	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	121688	127428	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.

Hungary	ZOFRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	M9401901	144167	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Iceland	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	3631989	6641989	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Indonesia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	236318	299117	5	Pharmaceutical substances and preparations and veterinary.
Iran	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	7302236	73478	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Iraq	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	30945	36314	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Iraq	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	47169		5	Pharmaceutical and medical preparations and substances
Ireland	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	132187	124262	5	Pharmaceutical preparations.
Ireland	ZOFRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	905593	142638	5	N1 pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Israel	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	69545	69545	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Italy	IZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	34202C87	1295526	5	Pharmaceutical preparations.
Italy	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	RM97C001775	1287721	5	Pharmaceutical preparations.
Jamaica	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	51632	51632	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Japan	ZOFRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	06038891	4137472	5	Medicines.
Japan	ZOFRAN with katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	62045988	2400251	5	Pharmaceuticals
Jersey	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	6330	6330	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5.
Jordan	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	33696	33696	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Kazakhstan	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	2285	1387	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for treatment and/or alleviation of central nervous system diseases, megrim and alimentary canal diseases.
Kenya	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	KET1988036437	KET1988036437	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Kosovo	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	4188	6542010	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Kuwait	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	24007	22265	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Kyrgyz Republic	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	644	484	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for treatment and/or relief of central nervous diseases, migraine and gastrointestinal disorders.
Laos	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	2655	2573	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
Latvia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	M934627	M15968	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for treatment and/or alleviation of central nervous system diseases, megrim and alimentary canal diseases.
Lebanon	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	51987	94296	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Liberia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	28788805	001342003	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Libya	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	11548		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Liechtenstein	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	8302	8302	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Lithuania	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	RL10139	11354	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or allay of central nervous system, migraine and stomach-intestine.
Macao	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	11341M	11341M	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Macedonia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	PZ309894	3220	5	Unrecorded
Malawi	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	198800107	198800107	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Malaysia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	9007797	9007797	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Malta	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	18621	18621	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Mauritius	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	A29NO35	A29NO35	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Mexico	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	111842	398693	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances

Moldova	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	001699	774	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Montenegro (Republic of)	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	39388	01434PP	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Morocco	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		88953	5	Class 5: An ethical product for the treatment of nausea and vomiting associated with chemotherapy and radiation cancer therapy in tablet and injectable formulation.
Mozambique	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	42202000	42202000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances [class 5].
New Zealand	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	197946	197946	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
New Zealand	ZOFRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	205235	205235	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Nicaragua	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited		20631CC	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Nigeria	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	50704	50704	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Norway	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	873190	142846	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Oman	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	828	828	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Pakistan	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	95367	95367	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Pakistan	ZOFRAN Packaging Device	Glaxo Group Limited	153690		5	All goods included in class 5.
Pakistan	ZOFRAN (stylized)	Glaxo Group Limited	151347	151347	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, migraine and gastrointestinal disorders, being goods included in class 5.
Panama	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	48537	48537	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Paraguay	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	4878	235248	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Peru	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	170037	86998	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Philippines	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	42002000435	42002000435	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Poland	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	Z85952	63987	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Portugal	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	242724	242724	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and products

Qatar	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	6995	6995	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Romania	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	18156	2R16305	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Russian Federation	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	108946	84598	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for treatment and/or alleviation of central nervous system diseases, megrim and alimentary canal diseases.
Russian Federation	ZOFRAN in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	RU98700594	RU178172	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saint Kitts and Nevis	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	4128	20070296	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saint Lucia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	2291993	2291993	5	Pharmaceutical and preparations and substances.
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1041993	1041993	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
Saudi Arabia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	17918	17918	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Saudi Arabia	ZOFRAN in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158041		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Serbia (Republic of)	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	39388	33620	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Seychelles	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	5288	2827	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Singapore	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	480091	T9104800F	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	D197	06213	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Slovak Republic	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	55675	167304	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Slovenia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	Z8880393	8880393	5	pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment and/or alleviation of central nervous system diseases, migraine and gastrointestinal diseases.
South Africa	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	876871	876871	5	Pharmaceutical, preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of deseasses of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
South Korea (Republic of)	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	8715497	182531	5	Drugs for central nervous sysytems, drugs for peripheral nervous system, drugs for sensory organs, drugs for allergy, drugs for circulatory organs, agents for digestivve organs, agents for metabolism, agents for curing physical sickness,

						agents for curing chemical sickness and chemotherapeutics.
South Korea (Republic of)	ZOFRAN IN KOREAN	Glaxo Group Limited	8827546	193180	5	Drugs for central nervous sysytems, drugs for peripheral nervous system, drugs for sensory organs, drugs for allergy, drugs for circulatory organs, agents for digestivve organs, agents for metabolism, agents for curing physical sickness, agents for curing chemical sickness and chemotherapeutics.
Spain	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1190858	1190858	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Sri Lanka	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	57719	57719	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Sudan	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	22254	22254	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Surinam	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	12689	12689	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sweden	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	873205	215866	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Switzerland	IZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	257087	353980	5	Pharmaceutical preparations
Switzerland	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	381789	381789	5	Pharmaceutical preparations
Taiwan	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	76065540	403574	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Taiwan	ZOFRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	815266	575271	5	N1 pharmacutical preparations & substances, inhaler.
Taiwan	ZOFRAN IN CHINESE 1	Glaxo Group Limited	79056946	530920	1	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Taiwan	ZOFRAN IN CHINESE 2	Glaxo Group Limited	79056947	530921	1	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tajikistan	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	94000352	TJ152	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tanganyika (Tanzania Republic)	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	20599	20599	5	goods requested 10/06/05
Tangiers	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	29511	29511	5	Class 5: An ethical product for the treatment of nausea and vomiting associated with chemotherapy and radiation cancer therapy in tablet and injectable formulation.
Thailand	IZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	332014	TM58247	3	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/ or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, migrainr and gastro-intestinal disorders.
Thailand	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	332023	TM58254	3	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention. Treatment and/ or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system, migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.

Thailand	ZOFRAN IN THAI	Glaxo Group Limited	267442	KOR29006	3	Pharmaceutical preparations for the prevention, treatment and alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system
Trinidad and Tobago	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	19072	19072	3	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Turkey	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	100256	100256	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations and substances
Uganda	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	16865	16865	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders.
UK	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	1307710	1307710	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in class 5
UK	ZOFRAN device	Glaxo Group Limited	1445046	1445046	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in Class 5.
UK	ZOFRAN (stylized) with head and oval device	Glaxo Group Limited	2410626	2410626	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances
Ukraine	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	108946SU	1322	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for treatment and/or relief of the condition at central nervous system diseases, sick headache and gastroenteric disorders
Ukraine	ZOFRAN in ukrainian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20031112313	53898	5	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
United Arab Emirates	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	77498	62817	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the prevention of nausea associated with chemotherapy, radiation cancer therapy, and for the prevention and/or alleviation of nausea, vomiting, and gastrointestinal diseases and disorders.
Uruguay	IZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	217826	389752	5	Pharmaceutical preparations in intl class 5.
USA	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	73670524	1592702	5	Prescription pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment and/or alleviation of gastro-intestinal disorders
USA	ZOFRAN ODT	Glaxo Group Limited	75790953	2353902	5	Pharmaceutical preparations for the prevention of nausea associated with chemotherapy, radiation cancer therapy, and for the prevention of postoperative nausea and vomiting.
Uzbekistan	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	93038843	2303	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for treatment and/ or relief of central nervous system diseases, migraine and gastrointestinal disorders.
Venezuela	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	12161		5	Unrecorded
Vietnam	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	10731	9211	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Yemen (Republic of)	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	28215	25215	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Zambia	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	14588	14588	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders
Zanzibar (Tanzania Republic)	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	10088	18292	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal disorders

Zimbabwe	ZOFRAN	Glaxo Group Limited	37588	37588	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the
						prevention, treatment and/or alleviation of diseases of the
						central nervous system; migraine and gastro-intestinal
						disorders

## Lamivudine

Country	Mark	Current Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Class(es)	Goods
Afghanistan	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	289	5426	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Albania	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	ALM9700017	7049	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Algeria	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	970019	052114	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Andorra	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	3020	2232	5	Pharmaceutical preparations; chemico-pharmaceutical preprations; chemical preparations for pharmceutical purposes
Angola	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	406	5390	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Anguilla	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	2833	2833	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Antigua and Barbuda	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1799	1799	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances all included in class 5.
Armenia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	970011	3809	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Aruba	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	IM96123111	18388	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Australia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	625059	625059	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Austria	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	AM138694	153418	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Azerbaijan	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	962757	20000375	5	Pharmaceutical materials and substances.
Azerbaijan	ZEFFIX in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20080097	20090456	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Bahamas	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	19197	19197	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bahrain	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	10197	21558	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, all included in Class 5.
Bangladesh	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	42689	42689	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Barbados	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited		8113552	5	Anti-viral pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Belarus	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	962051	9961	5	Pharmaceutical preparations, substances for pharmaceutical purposes.
Belize	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	7654	7654	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Benelux	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	797946	534968	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bermuda	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	28359	28359	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
BES Islands (Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba)		Glaxo Group Limited	19780	06216	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bosnia and Herzegovina	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	BAZ961163A	BAZ961163	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Botswana	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	9700034	BWM9700034	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
British Virgin Islands	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1467	1467	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Brunei	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	27278	22197	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bulgaria	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	36950	31699	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Bulgaria	ZEFFIX in bulgarian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	65604	50057	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Burundi	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	3293BUR	3293BUR	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Cambodia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	8550	8548	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Cayman Islands	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1538976	1538976	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	94026722	792187	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
China (Peoples Republic)	ZEFFIX in Chinese	Glaxo Group Limited	9700105079	1222263	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, anti-viral pharmaceutical preparations for treating hepatitis.
China (Peoples Republic)	ZEFFIX IN CHINESE VERSION 2	Glaxo Group Limited	970092530	1216317	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, anti-viral preparations for treating hepatitis
Comoros	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	00	00	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.N2
Congo (Democratic Republic)	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	NP2000ZAI97	592997	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Costa Rica	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	106867	103322	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Croatia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	Z961522A	Z961522	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Cuba	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1597	126200	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Curação	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	19780	06216	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Cyprus	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	46909	46909	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Czech Republic	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	118193	212502	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Denmark	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	VA021491994	VR199403667	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Dominica	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1797	1797	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Dominican Republic	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	6903	89562	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Egypt	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	90484	90484	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
El Salvador	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	E636298	186Book107	5	Anti-viral pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Estonia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	9700001	26087	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Finland	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	941374	135736	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
France	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	93470561	93470561	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Gambia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	6197		5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
		'		050150		
Georgia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	AM011599	GE8173	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Germany	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	G428715	2106025	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and drug substances, namely anti-hepatitis prescription pharmaceutical preparations and drug substances.
Ghana	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	27611	27611	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Gibraltar	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	7504	7504	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Greece	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	117925	117925	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Grenada	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	00	301997	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Guatemala	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	M09777	90993	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Guernsey	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1538976	1538976	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Guyana	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	15812A	15812A	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Haiti	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited		399158	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Honduras	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1249698	75979	5	Anti-viral pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Hong Kong	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	332694	779695	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Hong Kong	ZEFFIX in Chinese 3	Glaxo Group Limited	1285798	131981999	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in Class 5.
Hong Kong	ZEFFIX IN CHINESE VERSION 1	Glaxo Group Limited	1294097	199809207	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances;
Hong Kong	ZEFFIX IN CHINESE VERSION 2	Glaxo Group Limited	1294197	199907125	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Hong Kong	ZEFFIX liver device	Glaxo Group Limited	302299	159482000	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in Class 5
Hungary	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	M9401593	144336	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Iceland	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	2951994	7541994	5	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
India	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	624318	624318	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Iraq	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	47172	47172	5	Pharmaceutical and medical preparations and substances
Ireland	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	941879	159692	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Israel	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	92640	92640	5	Anti-viral pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Italy	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	RM93C002016	661222	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Jamaica	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	00	30861	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Japan	ZEFFIX in katakana	Glaxo Group Limited	561109	3147501	5	Medicines.
Jersey	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	6990	6990	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Jordan	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	44056	44056	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kazakhstan	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	9485	7553	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kazakhstan	ZEFFIX in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	39963	28001	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Kenya	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	45243	45243	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kiribati	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1307	1307	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Kosovo	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	Z166596	42536	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, with the exception of veterinary preparations.
Kuwait	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	36543	32690	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Kyrgyz Republic	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	KG9618693	4269	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Laos	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	5438	5392	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Latvia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	LVM961917	LVM40422	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Lebanon	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	211	71190	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Lesotho	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	9700220	LSM9700220	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Liberia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	19297028	19297028	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances Which goods are producedn2 and sold by the said company
Libya	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	11544		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Liechtenstein	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	0000	9097	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.Class 5.
Lithuania	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	LT970453	33324	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and medicines
Macao	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	N001629	N001629	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Macedonia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	Z98796	07372	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Madagascar	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	970037	02347	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Malawi	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	67296	67296	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Malaysia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	9402634	9402634	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Maldives	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	CAUTNOTICE	CAUTNOTICE	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Malta	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	26572	26572	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Mauritius	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	A40NO235	A40NO235	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Mexico	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	905243	1023401	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Moldova	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	006131	5499	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Monaco	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	17882	17882	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Mongolia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	2111	2111	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Montenegro (Republic of)	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	Z166596	02006PP	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, with the exception of veterinary preparations.
Montserrat	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1428	1428	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Morocco	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	61765	61765	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Mozambique	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	280599	280599	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Myanmar	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	191197	IV25042010	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Namibia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	970069	970069	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
New Zealand	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	235173	235173	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Nicaragua	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	9700063	35110CC	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances anti-virals
Nigeria	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	TP29570976	56065	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
North Korea (Peoples Democratic Republic of)	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	17252	9307	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Norway	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	941652	167301	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
OAPI (African Union)	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	86698	14371	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Oman	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	14981	14981	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Pakistan	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	124382	124382	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Panama	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	085707	85707	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Papua New Guinea	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	60054	A60054	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Philippines	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	94052692883PN	4199494870	5	Anti-viral pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Philippines	ZEFFIX packaging device	Glaxo Group Limited	4199904058	4199904058	5	Anti-viral pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances.
Poland	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	Z131359	R91212	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Portugal	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	299404	299404	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Qatar	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	16176	16176	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Romania	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	42072	30933	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Russian Federation	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	94014871	130832	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.

Russian Federation	ZEFFIX in russian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	RU99702794	RU192947	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Rwanda	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	4069FRK	4069FRK	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saint Helena	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1314	1314	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saint Kitts and Nevis	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	2001997	2001997	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Saint Lucia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	71997	1997000337	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	15OF1997	15OF1997	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Samoa	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	3408	3408	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sao Tome and Principe	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	00	00	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saudi Arabia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	24808	32847	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Saudi Arabia	ZEFFIX in arabic	Glaxo Group Limited	158038		5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Serbia (Republic of)	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	Z166596	42536	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, with the exception of veterinary preparations.
Seychelles	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	3897	4412	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sierra Leone	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	14683	14683	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Singapore	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	T9402347J	T9402347J	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sint Maarten (NL part of Saint Martin)	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	19780	06216	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Slovak Republic	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	POZ345696	186144	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Slovenia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	Z9671724	9671724	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Solomon Islands	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1640	1640	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5
Somalia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited			5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
South Africa	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	942990	942990	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
South Korea (Republic of)	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	9318931	346910	5	Drugs for central nervous system, drugs for peripheral nervous system, drugs for circulatory organs, agents for respiratory organs, agents for digestive organ, agents for urinary, genital and anal organs, agents for activating cellular function, agents for curing physical sickness, agents for curing chemical sickness, and antibiotics.
South Korea (Republic of)	ZEFFIX in korean	Glaxo Group Limited	9334349	400323156	5	Drugs for central nervous system, drugs for peripheral nervous system drugs for circulatory organs, agents for respiratory organs, agents for digestive organ, agents for urinary genital and anal organs, agents for activating cellular function, agents for curing physical+chemical sickness and antibiotics.

Spain	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1768851	1768851	5	Anti-viral pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sri Lanka	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	72540	72540	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sudan	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	25532	25532	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Surinam	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	15520	15520	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Swaziland	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	5197	5197	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Sweden	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	9402926	307596	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of hepatitis.
Switzerland	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	586693	410421	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Syria	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	63694	33489	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Taiwan	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	83024373	663229	5	Western pharmaceutical products and preparations
Taiwan	ZEFFIX in Chinese	Glaxo Group Limited	85064808	771314	5	Western pharmaceutical preparations and substances
Tajikistan	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	97003954	TJ3484	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Tanganyika (Tanzania Republic)	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	24714	24714	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; and all other goods included in class 5.
Thailand	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	312558	120842	5	Medicines for relief and treatment of gastro-intestinal, dermatological., cardia, cardio-vascular., respiratory diseases, anti-inflammatory medicines, anti-viral, medicines, anti-biotics, anti-bacterial medicines, analgesics, anesthetics
Tonga	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	01138	01138	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Tonga	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	TON1659	TON1659	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Trinidad and Tobago	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	26647	26647	5	Anti-viral pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Tunisia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	EE961745	EE961745	5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.N2 tm filed by cabinet hachaichi
Turkey	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	64826	153581	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Turkmenistan	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	97310004	5016	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Tuvalu	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	TUV800	TUV800	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Uganda	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	20466	20466	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; and all other goods included in class 5.
UK	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1538976	1538976	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances; all included in class 5.
Ukraine	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	96123030	17072	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Ukraine	ZEFFIX in ukrainian cyrillic	Glaxo Group Limited	20031112518	56332	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

United Arab Emirates	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	19902	22006	5	Anti-viral pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Uzbekistan	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	96015273	7052	1	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations and substances for human use
Vanuatu	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	VAN811	VAN811	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Venezuela	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	4813		5	N1 (5) pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Vietnam	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	32112	26810	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Yemen (Republic of)	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	15751	13301	5	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations.
Zambia	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	1297	1297	1	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances included in class 5.
Zanzibar (Tanzania Republic)	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	40996	64699	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.
Zimbabwe	ZEFFIX	Glaxo Group Limited	2197	2197	5	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances

155

**RECORDED: 12/05/2012** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0425**